

BoundTree Valia Way 800-533-0523 x5370 valia.way@boundtree.com Dublin, OH		Garden State Steven Gluck 732/657-9600 sgluck@gsmedicalsupply.com Lakehurst, NJ		Henry Schein Jesse Garringer 800-845-3550 jesse.garringer@henryschein.com Irmo, SC		Life-Assist Chris Nelson 916/635-3822 quotes@life-assist.com Rancho Cordova, CA	
Cost per Piece	Extended Cost	Cost per Piece	Extended Cost	Cost per Piece	Extended Cost	Cost per Piece	Extended Cost
\$ 150,433.44		Not Responsive only bid 131 items of 230 possible items		\$ 167,951.98		\$ 163,856.33	

Nashville Med Nari Sadarangani 6158/384-0576 nashvilleems@gmail.com Springfield, TN		QuadMed Aaron Pratt 904-880-2323 aaron@quadmed.com Jacksonville, FL		Southeastern Emeg Kaile Rizzo 919/435-5931 bids@seequip.com Youngsville, NC	
Cost per Piece	Extended Cost	Cost per Piece	Extended Cost	Cost per Piece	Extended Cost
Not Responsive only bid 185 items of 230 possible items		Not Responsive only bid 222 items of 230 possible items		\$ 169,229.76	

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
Examples	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	box	100	C/E		F*G	24	Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	G/E
Ex 1	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	80,000	bag	200	10	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	20	Dukal-4084	84084	\$ 0.01250
Ex 2					400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00				\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7mm to 3.0mm	300	bx	144	2.08333333	\$ 8.46	\$ 17.63	12	NICE-PAK	BTM 440128	\$ 0.05875
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.63	\$ 81.50	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10325	\$ 1.63000
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	ea	1	70	\$ 1.63	\$ 114.10	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10330	\$ 1.63000
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.63	\$ 81.50	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10335	\$ 1.63000
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.63	\$ 81.50	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10340	\$ 1.63000
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.63	\$ 81.50	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10250	\$ 1.63000
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.63	\$ 81.50	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10255	\$ 1.63000
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.63	\$ 163.00	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10260	\$ 1.63000
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	ea	1	120	\$ 1.63	\$ 195.60	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10270	\$ 1.63000
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	ea	1	120	\$ 1.63	\$ 195.60	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10275	\$ 1.63000
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 1.63	\$ 130.40	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10280	\$ 1.63000
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 1.63	\$ 130.40	10/bx, 10bx	MEDSOURCE	BTM 2113-10285	\$ 1.63000
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap {Must Be: Emergent 1900-124}	200	pk	1	200	\$ 33.88	\$ 6,776.00	10pk/cs	INTEGRA BIOTECHNICAL	BTM 531900	\$ 33.88000
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-001}	1	ea	1	1	\$ 980.25	\$ 980.25	n/a	INTEGRA BIOTECHNICAL	BTM 531501	\$ 980.25000
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-222}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 8.30	\$ 415.00	50	INTEGRA BIOTECHNICAL	BTM 1900-222	\$ 8.30000
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-333}	25	ea	1	25	\$ 7.02	\$ 175.50	50	INTEGRA BIOTECHNICAL	BTM 1900-333	\$ 7.02000
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-444}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 10.58	\$ 1,058.00	50	INTEGRA BIOTECHNICAL	BTM 1900-444	\$ 10.58000
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators {Must be compatible w/ Emergent 1900- 124 Breathing Circuit}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 62.80	\$ 314.00	n/a	PRECISION MEDICAL	BTM 2320-10506	\$ 62.80000
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20	no bid	no bid	#VALUE!	no bid	#VALUE!	no bid	no bid	no bid	#VALUE!
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 39.73	\$ 1,191.90	4	COVIDIEN	BTM 0218437	\$ 39.73000
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 39.73	\$ 1,986.50	4	COVIDIEN	BTM 0218441	\$ 39.73000
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	100	LAERDAL	BTM 020400	\$ 2.50000
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	100	LAERDAL	BTM 020500	\$ 2.50000
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 3.63	\$ 217.80	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024801	\$ 3.63000
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 3.63	\$ 217.80	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024802	\$ 3.63000
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 3.63	\$ 217.80	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024803	\$ 3.63000
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 3.63	\$ 363.00	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024804	\$ 3.63000
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 3.63	\$ 217.80	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024850	\$ 3.63000
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 3.63	\$ 217.80	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024851	\$ 3.63000
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 3.63	\$ 217.80	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024852	\$ 3.63000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Sales Unit	
1	2
3	4
5	6
7	8
9	10
11	12
13	14
15	16
17	18
19	20
21	22
23	24
25	26
27	28
29	30
31	32
33	34
35	36
37	38
39	40
41	42
43	44
45	46
47	48
49	50
51	52
53	54
55	56
57	58
59	60
61	62
63	64
65	66
67	68
69	70
71	72
73	74
75	76
77	78
79	80
81	82
83	84
85	86
87	88
89	90
91	92
93	94
95	96
97	98
99	100

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
31	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #3 Adult {Rusch Lite Sllm 004853300}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 3.63	\$ 290.40	20/bx	TRUPHATEK	BTM 024853	\$ 3.63000
32	Tube Introducer, ET, Bougie Device, Disposable {Greenfield GMB5110}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.04	\$ 404.00	10/bx	SUN MED	BTM 9-01212-70	\$ 4.04000
33	Monitor, Beck Airway Airflow (BAAM), Whistle Tip	50	ea	1	50	\$ 5.85	\$ 292.50	100	GREAT PLAINS BALLISTIC	BTM 021410	\$ 5.85000
34	Ambu TubeChek Bulb, Type B, ET Tube Placement verifier	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.97	\$ 197.00	20	AMBU	BTM 065-000172002EA	\$ 1.97000
35	Aspirator, Meconium {Neotech N 0101}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.84	\$ 192.00	40/bx	NEOTECH	BTM 590101	\$ 3.84000
36	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/flared, soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Adult {Teleflex Medical 1104}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.26	\$ 260.00	50	ASIA CONNECTION	BTM 30050	\$ 0.26000
37	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Pediatric {Baxter/Other}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.26	\$ 78.00	50	ASIA CONNECTION	BTM 30056	\$ 0.26000
38	Mask, Oxygen, Partial Non Rebreather, Pediatric {Teleflex Medical 1058}	100	cs	50	2	\$ 35.59	\$ 71.18	50	VENTLAB	BTM 87-2201	\$ 0.71180
39	Mask, Oxygen, High Concentration, Under the Chin Style, Pediatric {Baxter / Other}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.76	\$ 760.00	50	VENTLAB	BTM 87-2202EA	\$ 0.76000
40	Mask, Oxygen, Non Rebreather, 3-in-1, Adult {Baxter / Other}	2,300	ea	1	2300	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00	50	MEDSOURCE	BTM 533-MS-25060EA	\$ 0.75000
41	Nebulizer, Complete, Hand Held, Misty-Max 10 w/mouthpiece, 7 ft tubing and tee adapter {Carefusion 303 002438}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.59	\$ 295.00	50	WESTMED	BTM 301-200EA	\$ 0.59000
42	Tubing, Supply, Oxygen, 84" {Teleflex Medical 1115}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.22	\$ 66.00	50	VENTLAB	BTM 87-3007EA	\$ 0.22000
43	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 40mm {Berman 121901}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 022191	\$ 0.29000
44	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 50mm {Berman 121950}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM SD121950	\$ 0.29000
45	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 60mm {Berman 121902}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 022192	\$ 0.29000
46	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 70mm {Berman 121970}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 76-121970EA	\$ 0.29000
47	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 80mm {Berman 121903}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 022193	\$ 0.29000
48	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 90mm {Berman 121904}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 022194	\$ 0.29000
49	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 100mm {Berman 121905}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 022195	\$ 0.29000
50	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 110mm {Berman 121906}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	TELEFLEX	BTM 022196	\$ 0.29000
51	Nebulizer, Bag Assist {Carefusion 303 RESNKB01A}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 2.18	\$ 1,090.00	50	CAREFUSION	BTM 515584	\$ 2.18000
52	Bite Stick, Plastic, Latex-Free, Disposable {American Diagnostic 4010T}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	10/pk	E.M.I.	BTM 0003	\$ 0.29000
53	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 22F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123122}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 2.03	\$ 60.90	10/pk	SUN MED	BTM 027622	\$ 2.03000
54	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 26F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123126}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.03	\$ 81.20	10/pk	SUN MED	BTM 027626	\$ 2.03000
55	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 30F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123130}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.03	\$ 81.20	10/pk	SUN MED	BTM 027630	\$ 2.03000
56	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 6FR latex free	30	ea	1	30	\$ 0.15	\$ 4.50	50	MEDSOURCE	BTM 533-MS-SC06EA	\$ 0.15000
57	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 12FR	30	ea	1	30	\$ 0.15	\$ 4.50	50	MEDSOURCE	BTM 533-MS-SC06EA	\$ 0.15000
58	Catheter, Suction, Yankauer Tip - Regular w/Control Vent, w/Tubing 72", 1/4" I.D.	160	ea	1	160	\$ 0.34	\$ 54.40	20/pk	ASIA CONNECTION	BTM 16107	\$ 0.34000
59	Canister, Disposable Suction, 1200cc {Bemis 484410}	96	ea	1	96	\$ 2.74	\$ 263.04	48	BEMIS MANUFACTURING	BTM 598041	\$ 2.74000
60	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Starter Kit	8	ea	1	8	\$ 85.14	\$ 681.12	15	LAERDAL	BTM 590100	\$ 85.14000
61	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Replacement Cartridge {Laerdal 985001}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 18.18	\$ 545.40	80	LAERDAL	BTM 590200	\$ 18.18000
62	Laerdal V-Vac Catheter 8", 18Fr	30	pk	4	7.5	\$ 11.25	\$ 84.38	4/pk	LAERDAL	BTM 590400	\$ 2.81250
63	Laerdal V-Vac Adapter Tips {Laerdal 985002}	30	pk	4	7.5	\$ 24.73	\$ 185.48	4/pk	LAERDAL	BTM 590300	\$ 6.18250
64	Laerdal Double Male Connector {Laerdal 985003}	30	pk	10	3	\$ 5.18	\$ 15.54	10/pk	LAERDAL	BTM 590350	\$ 0.51800
65	Humidified Oxygen Device - Disposable	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.13	\$ 56.50	50	TRI-ANIM HEALTH	BTM 21-64375EA	\$ 1.13000
66	Ambu Spur II, Infant w/ neonate mask {Ambu 540211000}	36	ea	1	36	\$ 10.11	\$ 363.96	12	AMBU	BTM 540-211	\$ 10.11000
67	Ambu Spur II, Child w/ toddler mask {Ambu 530213000}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 10.11	\$ 606.60	12	AMBU	BTM 540-213	\$ 10.11000
68	Ambu Spur II, Adult w/ medium mask {Ambu 520211000}	200	ea	1	200	\$ 8.28	\$ 1,656.00	12	AMBU	BTM 540-211	\$ 8.28000
69	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING											

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in {Adi Medical 23040}	600	ea	1	600	\$ 0.21	\$ 126.00	240	MEDSOURCE	BTM 1124-03680	\$ 0.21000
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd {Dukal 702}	300	bg	12	25	\$ 2.50	\$ 62.50	12rl/bg, 8bg	DUKAL	BTM 080702	\$ 0.20833
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd {Dukal 704}	480	bg	12	40	\$ 3.28	\$ 131.20	12rl/bg, 8bg	DUKAL	BTM 080704	\$ 0.27333
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in {Employ+Ability 4299.1}	240	cs	24	10	\$ 6.28	\$ 62.80	24	BRIGGS	BTM F03520	\$ 0.26167
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in {Employ+Ability 4298}	240	cs	24	10	\$ 7.54	\$ 75.40	24	BRIGGS	BTM 9501301	\$ 0.31417
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> {J & J 4444}	2,400	bx	100	24	\$ 4.19	\$ 100.56	12bx/cs	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	BTM 084444	\$ 0.04190
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 2085}	15,000	bg	200	75	\$ 0.91	\$ 68.25	25bg/cs	DUKAL	BTM 082085	\$ 0.00455
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 4084}	80,000	bg	200	400	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00	20bg/cs	DUKAL	BTM 082084	\$ 0.01625
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	3,000	tr	50	60	\$ 2.16	\$ 129.60	24tr/cs	DUKAL	BTM J2544	\$ 0.04320
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	300	tr	10	30	\$ 0.75	\$ 22.50	128tr/cs	DUKAL	BTM 084121	\$ 0.07500
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in {Dukal 5590}	400	tr	25	16	\$ 2.48	\$ 39.68	16tr/cs	DUKAL	BTM 085590	\$ 0.09920
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in {Dynarex / Gam}	250	ea	1	250	\$ 0.97	\$ 242.50	50	MEDSOURCE	BTM 16353	\$ 0.97000
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile {Roehampton 95-312}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.95	\$ 97.50	n/a	MEDSOURCE	BTM 30061MS	\$ 1.95000
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in {Kendall Health 8884413605}	100	bx	12	8.33333333	\$ 0.42	\$ 3.50	12bx/cs	Integrity Medical	BTM 8331	\$ 0.03500
84	Tape, Transpore. .5in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	50	bx	24	2.08333333	\$ 6.76	\$ 14.08	12bx/cs	DUKAL	BTM 081050	\$ 0.28167
85	Tape, Transpore. 1in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	100	bx	12	8.33333333	\$ 6.76	\$ 56.33	12bx/cs	DUKAL	BTM 081110	\$ 0.56333
86	Tape, Dermicel, .5in x 10yd {J & J}	50	bx	24	2.08333333	\$ 7.94	\$ 16.54	12bx/cs	DYNAREX	BTM 1110-56103	\$ 0.33083
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	bx	12	8.33333333	\$ 8.44	\$ 70.33	12bx/cs	DUKAL	BTM 080110	\$ 0.70333
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	bx	6	16.6666667	\$ 8.44	\$ 140.67	12bx/cs	DUKAL	BTM 080210	\$ 1.40667
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non-Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched {3M 1581}	100	rl	1	100	\$ 1.02	\$ 102.00	30rl/cs	3M HEALTH	BTM F925606	\$ 1.02000
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60015M}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 2.05	\$ 205.00	150	DMS	BTM 660012	\$ 2.05000
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60036M}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 3.65	\$ 365.00	75	DMS	BTM 660013	\$ 3.65000
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60054MA}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.89	\$ 489.00	50	DMS	BTM 660014	\$ 4.89000
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80" Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250	ea	1	250	\$ 2.45	\$ 612.50	50	ICU MEDICAL	BTM B9900-345	\$ 2.45000
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set w/ Ultratite Valve - 8in latex-free {Braun 473438}	400	ea	1	400	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	50	ICU MEDICAL	BTM B9900-297	\$ 1.50000
96	10 Drop 82" Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500	ea	1	2500	\$ 2.27	\$ 5,675.00	50	ICU MEDICAL	BTM B9900-287	\$ 2.27000
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in {Smiths Medical 303506}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	200	SMITHS	BTM 353053	\$ 1.60000
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in {Smiths Medical 305006}	600	ea	1	600	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	200	SMITHS	BTM 353050	\$ 1.60000
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305606}	2,250	ea	1	2250	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,600.00	200	SMITHS	BTM 353056	\$ 1.60000
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305506}	2,250	ea	1	2250	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,600.00	200	SMITHS	BTM 353055	\$ 1.60000
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304206}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	200	SMITHS	BTM 353042	\$ 1.60000
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304806}	400	ea	1	400	\$ 1.60	\$ 640.00	200	SMITHS	BTM 353048	\$ 1.60000
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in {TW Medical 21232658}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 6.48	\$ 324.00	50	MEDICAL INNOVATIONS	BTM 352832	\$ 6.48000
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in {Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.74	\$ 37.00	200	TERUMO MEDICAL	BTM 601451T	\$ 0.74000
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.97	\$ 48.50	100	MOTION MEDICAL	BTM 1840-25310	\$ 0.97000
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	bx	100	5	\$ 7.58	\$ 37.90		ADI MEDICAL	BTM 1880-92078	\$ 0.07580
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable {Dukal LXS118}	2,500	bg	10	250	\$ 1.35	\$ 337.50	250	DUKAL	BTM 350118	\$ 0.13500
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	bx	144	2.08333333	\$ 7.21	\$ 15.02	12bx/cs	SAFETEC	BTM 1350-53210	\$ 0.05007

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity needed in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve {OSI 804SGA-24}	24	ea	1	24	\$ 10.94	\$ 262.56	24	SPACELABS	BTM 1850-80419	\$ 10.94000
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 730-4432}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 32.54	\$ 325.40	5bx/cs	CONMED	BTM 354432	\$ 0.32540
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 705-4431}	3,000	bx	100	30	\$ 34.72	\$ 1,041.60	5bx/cs	CONMED	BTM 354431	\$ 0.34720
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in {Morrison 1009-100}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.70	\$ 70.00	100	MORRISON MEDICAL	BTM 450004	\$ 0.70000
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in {Medical Innovations SS-01T2516}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.08	\$ 80.00	100	B. BRAUN	BTM 1631-42225	\$ 0.08000
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-03L}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.05	\$ 50.00	100	B. BRAUN	BTM 1633-30303	\$ 0.05000
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-05L}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.07	\$ 70.00	100	B. BRAUN	BTM 1633-05305	\$ 0.07000
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-10L}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.08	\$ 80.00	100	B. BRAUN	BTM 1633-10010	\$ 0.08000
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip {TW Medical TE-10S}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.08	\$ 40.00	100	B. BRAUN	BTM 1633-03010	\$ 0.08000
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock TW Medical TE-30L	150	ea	1	150	\$ 0.31	\$ 46.50	100	B. BRAUN	BTM 1633-30430	\$ 0.31000
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only {Medical Innovations NN-1838R}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 2.32	\$ 23.20	10bx/cs	B. BRAUN	BTM 1641-12018	\$ 0.02320
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads {Dynarex 1113}	8,000	bx	200	40	\$ 1.32	\$ 52.80	20bx/cs	DUKAL	BTM 276-852BX	\$ 0.00660
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx {Nice-Pak S42450}	250	bx	50	5	\$ 9.52	\$ 47.60	10bx/cs	NICE-PAK	BTM 541231	\$ 0.19040
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx {Dynarex 1108}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 3.26	\$ 32.60	10bx/cs	DYNAREX	BTM 609153	\$ 0.03260
123	PdI Iodine Remove Pad	1,000	no bid	no bid	#VALUE!	no bid	#VALUE!	no bid	no bid	no bid	#VALUE!
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 3.40	\$ 34.00	10bx/cs	DYNAREX	BTM 279-1501BX	\$ 0.03400
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000	bx	100	40	\$ 13.92	\$ 556.80	15bx/cs	MEDI PURPOSE (SURGILA	BTM E6254	\$ 0.13920
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock {Baxter 2C7564}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 6.85	\$ 685.00	25	ICU MEDICAL	BTM 1712-45102	\$ 6.85000
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free {LMA MAD300}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 3.17	\$ 951.00	25	TELEFLEX	BTM 400125	\$ 3.17000
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium {American Diag 4065}	15	ea	1	15	\$ 1.84	\$ 27.60	20		BTM 661173	\$ 1.84000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue {Laerdal 982500}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 144.18	\$ 7,209.00	n/a	LAERDAL	BTM L982500	\$ 144.18000
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer {Medisense}	10	ea	1	10	\$ -	\$ -	n/a	ABBOTT, no cost with purch	BTM 179837	\$ -
132	Magill Forceps - Adult {Magnum Medical}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 3.34	\$ 33.40	n/a	SURGICAL DESIGN	BTM 0129	\$ 3.34000
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in {Magnum Medical 10-2750}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 2.66	\$ 26.60	n/a	SURGICAL DESIGN	BTM 0128	\$ 2.66000
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade {Dynarex 4251}	200	pk	10	20	\$ 1.23	\$ 24.60	12pk/bx	OWENS & MINOR	BTM 084846	\$ 0.12300
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case {Smiths Medical 3301A1}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 394.30	\$ 1,971.50	n/a	SMITHS MEDICAL	BTM D5230	\$ 394.30000
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensoronics SB-BCI-3P}	12	ea	1	12	\$ 76.24	\$ 914.88	n/a	SENSORONICS	BTM SB-BCI-3P	\$ 76.24000
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensoronics SB-BCI-3A}	12	ea	1	12	\$ 76.24	\$ 914.88	n/a	SENSORONICS	BTM SB-BCI-3A	\$ 76.24000
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case {Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2}	1	ea	1	1	\$ 1,031.26	\$ 1,031.26	n/a	NONIN MEDICAL	BTM 179847	\$ 1,031.26000
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	ea	1	1	\$ 77.48	\$ 77.48	n/a	SENSORONICS	BTM 2712-30116	\$ 77.48000
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1	ea	1	1	\$ 77.48	\$ 77.48	n/a	SENSORONICS	BTM 2712-31614	\$ 77.48000
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1	ea	1	1	\$ 223.47	\$ 223.47	n/a	NONIN MEDICAL	BTM 179840SAAA	\$ 223.47000
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue {American Diag 660N}	35	ea	1	35	\$ 2.83	\$ 99.05	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM 170205	\$ 2.83000
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6	ea	1	6	\$ 65.61	\$ 393.66	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM H1645	\$ 65.61000
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-9CN}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 10.13	\$ 50.65	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM 170775I	\$ 10.13000
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-10SAN}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM 170775C	\$ 10.13000
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-11AN}	20	ea	1	20	\$ 10.13	\$ 202.60	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM 170775	\$ 10.13000
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-12XN}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 10.84	\$ 108.40	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM 170775X	\$ 10.84000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

			Sales Unit								
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container	Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
148	BP Cuff Black,Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Dian 760-13TBK1)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 20.66	\$ 206.60	n/a	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC	BTM 760TLF	\$ 20.66000
149	Ultracke Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cs (OSI US0814ML-05)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 6.34	\$ 63.40	5	SPACELABS	BTM US0814ML-05	\$ 6.34000
150	Ultracke Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US1320ml-05)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 7.30	\$ 365.00	5	SPACELABS	BTM US1320ML-05	\$ 7.30000
151	Ultracke Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35Cm Single Tube MI Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US2635ML-05)	60	ea	1	60	\$ 9.96	\$ 597.60	5	SPACELABS	BTM US2635ML-05	\$ 9.96000
152	Ultracke Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US3242ML-05)	60	ea	1	60	\$ 11.27	\$ 676.20	5	SPACELABS	BTM US3242ML-05	\$ 11.27000
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder (I SP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 60.79	\$ 607.90	n/a	INOVO	BTM D2300	\$ 60.79000
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4	ea	1	4	\$ 52.82	\$ 211.28	n/a	GENSTAR	BTM 15013	\$ 52.82000
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5	ea	1	5	\$ 44.65	\$ 223.25	n/a	MERET	BTM D4150	\$ 44.65000
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.99	\$ 495.00	n/a	ALLIED HEALTHCARE	BTM 380038	\$ 0.99000
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.22	\$ 11.00	50/bx	HyperKinetics	BTM 11188BK	\$ 0.22000
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades (Magnum 10-4130)	25	ea	1	25	\$ 3.77	\$ 94.25	n/a	ZULCO	BTM 61511	\$ 3.77000
159	Ring Cutter Blades only (Magnum 10-4130B)	20	ea	1	20	\$ 1.70	\$ 34.00	100/bx	ZULCO	BTM 61512	\$ 1.70000
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	ea	1	50	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	144	MEDIAID	BTM 2731-68115	\$ 2.25000
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn ThermoScan Pro	10	ea	1	10	\$ 169.89	\$ 1,698.90	n/a	WELCH ALLYN	BTM 04000-200	\$ 169.89000
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120	ea	1	120	\$ 0.70	\$ 84.00	300/bx	SURGICAL DESIGN	BTM 4115BK	\$ 0.70000
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4	ea	1	4	\$ 25.92	\$ 103.68	n/a	STREAMLIGHT	BTM 77175	\$ 25.92000
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter (Streamlight 26010)	6	ea	1	6	\$ 89.29	\$ 535.74	n/a	STREAMLIGHT	BTM 4875014	\$ 89.29000
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2	ea	1	2	\$ 200.34	\$ 400.68	n/a	PELICAN	BTM 6815541	\$ 200.34000
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult (Minto Research S301)	2	ea	1	2	\$ 216.15	\$ 432.30	n/a	MINTO RESEARCH	BTM 560301	\$ 216.15000
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4	bx	3	1.33333333	\$ 17.36	\$ 23.15	n/a	SAFETY FLAG	BTM 138626	\$ 5.78667
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue (Safety Intl 61225-260207)	7	ea	1	7	\$ 10.64	\$ 74.48	n/a	RIVER'S EDGE	BTM F0208	\$ 10.64000
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device (Medsource Intl MS-ED2253	4	ea	1	4	\$ 70.52	\$ 282.08	n/a	MEDSOURCE	BTM 15329	\$ 70.52000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue (S4XRO Pacific Emergency Products	4	ea	1	4	\$ 56.37	\$ 225.48	n/a	PROPAK	BTM 024000B	\$ 56.37000
171	Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe 14in x 8in x 3in (Xstream SOS Mfg SOS-15)	2	ea	1	2	\$ 57.86	\$ 115.72	n/a	XSTREAM	BTM 680009	\$ 57.86000
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4	ea	1	4	\$ 139.61	\$ 558.44	n/a	PROPAK	BTM 68200OR	\$ 139.61000
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	ea	1	4	\$ 96.76	\$ 387.04	n/a	PROPAK	BTM 2522-21102	\$ 96.76000
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	ea	1	4	\$ 96.76	\$ 387.04	n/a	PROPAK	BTM 2522-21102	\$ 96.76000
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	bx	50	60	\$ 19.37	\$ 1,162.20	12bx/cs	ABBOTT	BTM E6251	\$ 0.38740
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	bx	200	5	\$ 4.56	\$ 22.80	25bx/cs	CAREFUSION	BTM 18662	\$ 0.02280
178	Thermoscan Probe Covers	1,000	bx	200	5	\$ 12.98	\$ 64.90	25bx/cs	WELCH ALLYN	BTM 2733-57505	\$ 0.06490
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series (Kendall 31013926)	30,000	pk	30	1000	\$ 4.57	\$ 4,570.00	20pk/cs	COVIDIEN	BTM E5910	\$ 0.15233
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes (Conmed 1620-003)	600	bx	30	20	\$ 4.54	\$ 90.80	20bx/cs	CONMED	BTM 231620	\$ 0.15133
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm (Kendall 31091427)	200	rl	1	200	\$ 3.76	\$ 752.00	18rl/cs	COVIDIEN	BTM 232023	\$ 3.76000
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult (Physio-control 11996-000091)	150	pr	1	150	\$ 18.28	\$ 2,742.00	50pr/cs	PHYSIO-CONTROL	BTM 236086	\$ 18.28000
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child (Physio-control 11996-000093)	100	pr	1	100	\$ 22.49	\$ 2,249.00	50pr/cs	PHYSIO-CONTROL	BTM 230107	\$ 22.49000
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	ea	1	350	\$ 8.16	\$ 2,856.00	100/bx	COVIDIEN	BTM 177653	\$ 8.16000
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non-Humidified For Medtronic LP12	100	ea	1	100	\$ 6.96	\$ 696.00	100/bx	COVIDIEN	BTM 174620	\$ 6.96000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
186	Disposable Penlight (MedsSource PEL100)	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.67	\$ 201.00	300	MEDSOURCE	BTM K4036	\$ 0.67000
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48	ea	1	48	\$ 6.64	\$ 318.72	n/a	EMERGENCY MEDICAL PR	BTM 7750	\$ 6.64000
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon (Safelec 34815)	30	ea	1	30	\$ 20.53	\$ 615.90	4	SAFETEC	BTM 1061-35815	\$ 20.53000
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle (Safelec 34810)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.96	\$ 198.00	6	SAFETEC	BTM R3127	\$ 3.96000
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak Q89072)	60	tb	1	60	\$ 5.14	\$ 308.40	12bt (160/tb)	NICE-PAK	BTM 297272	\$ 5.14000
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle (Metrex 10-1624)	150	ea	1	150	\$ 3.74	\$ 561.00	24	METREX RESEARCH	BTM 200014	\$ 3.74000
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak P13472)	110	bt	1	110	\$ 4.50	\$ 495.00	12tb (135/tb)	NICE-PAK	BTM Q20372	\$ 4.50000
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION											
195	Ambu Perfit Ace Adjustable Collar Adult (Ambu 000281000)	1,200	ea	1	1200	\$ 4.26	\$ 5,112.00	30	Ambu	BTM 260281	\$ 4.26000
196	Ambu Perfit Mini-Ace Adjustable Collar Pediatric (Ambu 000281106)	360	ea	1	360	\$ 4.26	\$ 1,533.60	30	Ambu	BTM 260280	\$ 4.26000
197	Disposable Smith Cot- Large Megamover 1500 (Little Rapids cron 51926)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 16.68	\$ 834.00	10	LITTLE RAPIDS CORP	BTM 111500	\$ 16.68000
198	Straps Head/Chin Disposable For KED 1 pair (Morrison Medical 1478-TAN)	10	pr	1	10	\$ 4.49	\$ 44.90	n/a	MORRISON MEDICAL	BTM 261478	\$ 4.49000
199	Sta-Blok Head Immobilizer (Laerdal 700-00001)	1,500	ea	1	1500	\$ 3.93	\$ 5,895.00	30	LAERDAL	BTM 260975	\$ 3.93000
200	Sam Splint, Orange (Sam Medical 1121)	350	ea	1	350	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,697.50	n/a	MEDSOURCE	BTM 533-MS-SPLINT	\$ 4.85000
201	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES											
202	Cot Sheet, Fitted, Disposable, Blue (Medline Industries B0035)	4,500	cs	50	90	\$ 34.32	\$ 3,088.80	50	MEDLINE	BTM B0035	\$ 0.68640
203	Protect-A-Med Disposable Emergency Blanket 60 X 90 (Allcare EB100)	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 2.08	\$ 2,080.00	24	MEDSOURCE	BTM 16570	\$ 2.08000
204	Blanket, Wool 60in x 90in	600	ea	1	600	\$ 10.58	\$ 6,348.00	25	MEDSOURCE	BTM 3272-52040	\$ 10.58000
205	Saunders Clipboard, Side Open., 8 1/2in x 14in Form Size (SnaPak)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 21.83	\$ 218.30	12	SAUNDERS	BTM 488516	\$ 21.83000
206	Disposable Pillow, 16in x 22in, White poly/cotton (Medline PM1622-10)	300	ea	1	300	\$ 2.37	\$ 711.00	12	MEDLINE	BTM 660550	\$ 2.37000
207	Disposable OB Kit In Bag- Brand Includes Scalpel (LHB Ind 2704015)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 7.62	\$ 381.00	n/a	PARENT PRODUCTION	BTM 4440010	\$ 7.62000
208	Protected Disposable Scalpel #10 Blade w/Retractable Locking Shield (Aspen Surgical 372610)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.39	\$ 19.50	10/bx	DYNAREX	BTM 320110	\$ 0.39000
209	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL											
210	Bio-Hoop Collection Bag w/Hook (Hartwell Medical BH1100H)	300	pk	12	25	\$ 17.02	\$ 425.50	40pk/cs	HARTWELL MEDICAL	BTM 440101	\$ 1.41833
211	Surgical Face Mask (Owens & Minor 6716015510)	100	bx	50	2	\$ 3.45	\$ 6.90	6bx/cs	DUKAL	BTM 276-1540BX	\$ 0.06900
212	Uvex Astrospec 3000 / Skyperx2 Glasses (Spierian S2810X)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 2.63	\$ 263.00	n/a	SEIDMAN ASSOCIATES	BTM 290536	\$ 2.63000
213	Impervious Personal Protection Gown - Universal Size (OMED Corp 4304077735)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.62	\$ 62.00	15/bx, 5bx/c	QMED	BTM 291576	\$ 0.62000
214	Cot Straps for Stryker Power Pro Black	30	ea	1	30	\$ 30.44	\$ 913.20	n/a	DMS	BTM 3175-17022	\$ 30.44000
215	Backboard Straps w/ Loop Ends 2in x 5ft Orange (DMS 47152OR-5ft)	30	ea	1	30	\$ 1.84	\$ 55.20	36	DMS	BTM 3175-17022	\$ 1.84000
216	Morrison Medical Deluxe Limb Restraint w/Double D-Ring & Strap #1114	150	pr	1	150	\$ 3.68	\$ 552.00	n/a	MORRISON	BTM MOR1114	\$ 3.68000
217	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Small (Microflex Med SG-375-SMALL)	5,000	bx	50	100	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,010.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290375	\$ 0.20200
218	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Medium (Microflex Med SG-375-MEDIUM)	7,500	bx	50	150	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,515.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290376	\$ 0.20200
219	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Large (Microflex Med SG-375-LARGE)	25,000	bx	50	500	\$ 10.10	\$ 5,050.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290377	\$ 0.20200
220	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large (Microflex Med SG-375-XLARGE)	40,000	bx	50	800	\$ 10.10	\$ 8,080.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290378	\$ 0.20200

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where **"MUST BE:"** is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g. Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
221	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Medium	4,000	bx	50	80	\$ 7.43	\$ 594.40	10bx/cs	HALYARD HEALTH	BTM 295062	\$ 0.14860
222	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Large	4,000	bx	50	80	\$ 7.43	\$ 594.40	10bx/cs	HALYARD HEALTH	BTM 295063	\$ 0.14860
223	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Ex-Large	2,000	bx	50	40	\$ 7.43	\$ 297.20	10bx/cs	HALYARD HEALTH	BTM 295064	\$ 0.14860
224	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Small	5,000	bx	50	100	\$ 10.82	\$ 1,082.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290911	\$ 0.21640
225	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Medium	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.82	\$ 2,164.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290912	\$ 0.21640
226	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Large	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.82	\$ 2,164.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290913	\$ 0.21640
227	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.82	\$ 2,164.00	10bx/cs	MICROFLEX	BTM 290914	\$ 0.21640
228	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Small (Moldex 1511)	120	bx	20	6	\$ 15.97	\$ 95.82	8bx/cs	MOLDEX-METRIC	BTM 1511	\$ 0.79850
229	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Medium (Moldex 1512)	120	bx	20	6	\$ 15.97	\$ 95.82	8bx/cs	MOLDEX-METRIC	BTM 1512	\$ 0.79850
230	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Large (Moldex 1513)	120	bx	20	6	\$ 15.97	\$ 95.82	8bx/cs	MOLDEX-METRIC	BTM 1513	\$ 0.79850
231	Bio-Waste Bags 3 Gallon MD Industries	1,000	cs	200	5	\$ 17.69	\$ 88.45	200	MEDEGEN	BTM R2026	\$ 0.08845
232	Bio-Waste Sharps Container Smiths Sharpsafe	200	ea	1	200	\$ 3.10	\$ 620.00	20	COVIDIEN	BTM 298303	\$ 3.10000
233	1qt Square Container Tyco / Kendall / Sage	200	ea	1	200	\$ 1.58	\$ 316.00	100	COVIDIEN	BTM 298900	\$ 1.58000
234	Sage One Hand Flip Top Type 1qt	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.26	\$ 126.00	72	MEDEGEN	BTM 605487	\$ 1.26000
235	Bio-Waste Sharps Container 4.7qt (Medical Action 184R)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 3.66	\$ 366.00	12	MEDEGEN	BTM 290184	\$ 3.66000
236	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL		35	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each	0							
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable	Not Applicable									

City of Grand Prairie
 Bid #15028
 Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ **BEFORE** COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
<i>Examples</i>					C/E		F/G				G/E
Ex 1	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	24	Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	\$ 0.01250
Ex 2	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	80,000	bag	200	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	20	Duka-4084	84084	\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7gm to 3.0gm	300	B	144	2.08333333	\$ 8.18	\$ 17.04	6	Mck #19421406		\$ 0.05680
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	c	10	5	\$ 12.74	\$ 63.68	1	Mck #19421407		\$ 1.27360
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	c	10	7	\$ 12.74	\$ 89.15	1	Mck #19421408		\$ 1.27360
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	c	10	5	\$ 12.74	\$ 63.68	1	Mck #19421409		\$ 1.27360
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	c	10	5	\$ 12.74	\$ 63.68	1	Mck #19421410		\$ 1.27360
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	c	10	5	\$ 14.34	\$ 71.68	1	Mck #19421411		\$ 1.43360
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	c	10	5	\$ 14.34	\$ 71.68	1	Mck #19421412		\$ 1.43360
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	c	10	10	\$ 14.34	\$ 143.36	1	Mck #19421413		\$ 1.43360
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	c	10	12	\$ 14.34	\$ 172.03	1	Mck #19421414		\$ 1.43360
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	c	10	12	\$ 14.34	\$ 172.03	1	Mck #19421415		\$ 1.43360
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	c	10	8	\$ 14.34	\$ 114.69	1	Mck #19421416		\$ 1.43360
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	c	10	8	\$ 14.34	\$ 114.69	1	Mck #19421417		\$ 1.43360
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-124 }	200	e	1	200	\$ 65.99	\$ 13,198.40	1	Mck #19421418		\$ 65.99200
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPApos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-001 }	1	e	1	1	\$ 1,881.45	\$ 1,881.45	1	Mck #19421419		\$ 1,881.45000
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPApos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-222 }	50	e	1	50	\$ 12.03	\$ 601.73	1	Mck #19421420		\$ 12.03450
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPApos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-333 }	25	e	1	25	\$ 14.29	\$ 357.36	1	Mck #19421421		\$ 14.29450
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPApos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-444 }	100	e	1	100	\$ 15.41	\$ 1,541.32	1	Mck #19421422		\$ 15.41320
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators { MUST BE compatible w/ Emergent 1900-124 Breathing Circuit }	5	e	1	5	\$ 65.99	\$ 329.96	1	Mck #19421423		\$ 65.99200
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20	c	4	5	\$ 300.58	\$ 1,502.90		Mck #19421424		\$ 75.14500
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50	c	4	12.5	\$ 327.18	\$ 4,089.75	1	Medex SKU: HUD-180041		\$ 81.79500
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40	b	20	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	1	ML ZPP501P		\$ 2.25000
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80	b	20	4	\$ 36.01	\$ 144.05	1	ML ZPP501		\$ 1.80061
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

	Sales
--	-------

CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		
--	--	--

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in {Adj Medical 23040}	600	b	12	50	\$ 5.13	\$ 256.50	1	Dy #3680		\$ 0.42750
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd {Dukal 702}	300	b	12	25	\$ 22.82	\$ 570.38	8	Dy #3112		\$ 1.90125
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd {Dukal 704}	480	b	12	40	\$ 28.76	\$ 1,150.20	8	Dy #3114		\$ 2.39625
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in {Employ+Ability 4299.1}	240	c	24	10	\$ 11.48	\$ 114.75	1	Dy #4512 5x9		\$ 0.47813
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in {Employ+Ability 4298}	240	c	24	10	\$ 12.83	\$ 128.25	1	Dy #4516 5x9		\$ 0.53438
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> {J & J 4444}	2,400	b	100	24	\$ 55.82	\$ 1,339.74	24	Dy #3612		\$ 0.55823
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 2085}	15,000			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 4084}	80,000			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	3,000	b	50	60	\$ 3.29	\$ 197.28	24	Mck #58642000 Dukal 6412		\$ 0.06576
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	300	b	50	6	\$ 3.29	\$ 19.73	24	Mck #58642000 Dukal 6412		\$ 0.06576
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in {Dukal 5590}	400	b	25	16	\$ 5.09	\$ 81.41	16	Mck #55902000 Dukal 5590		\$ 0.20352
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in {Dynarex / Gam}	250	c	50	5	\$ 68.18	\$ 340.88	1	Dy #3532		\$ 1.36350
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile {Roehampton 95-312}	50	c	12	4.16666667	\$ 36.45	\$ 151.88	1	Dy #3520		\$ 3.03750
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in {Kendall Health 8884413605}	100	b	50	2	\$ 45.53	\$ 91.06	4	Mck #36052000 Kendall Health 8884413605		\$ 0.91055
84	Tape, Transpore, .5in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	50	b	24	2.08333333	\$ 23.04	\$ 48.00	10	Mck #27152201 3M		\$ 0.96000
85	Tape, Transpore, 1in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	100	b	12	8.33333333	\$ 21.46	\$ 178.80	10	Mck #27102201 3M		\$ 1.78800
86	Tape, Dermicel, .5in x 10yd {J & J}	50	b	24	2.08333333	\$ 7.26	\$ 15.13	12	Mck #12102201		\$ 0.30250
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	b	12	8.33333333	\$ 18.22	\$ 151.80	10	Mck #77382200 Kendall		\$ 1.51800
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	b	6	16.66666667	\$ 9.01	\$ 150.10	12	Mck #62102200		\$ 1.50102
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non-Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched {3M 1581}	100	b	5	20	\$ 6.77	\$ 135.36	6	Mck #15812000 3M		\$ 1.35360
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60015M}	100			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60036M}	100			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60054MA}	100			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80° Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set W/ Ultrasite Valve - 8in latex-free {Braun 473438}	400	c	100	4	\$ 208.84	\$ 835.35	1	ML DYNDTC5081		\$ 2.08838
96	10 Drop 82° Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in {Smiths Medical 303506}	500	b	50	10	\$ 169.46	\$ 1,694.64	4	Mck #85612800		\$ 3.38928
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in {Smiths Medical 305006}	600	e	1	600	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,980.00	1	Mck 60012801		\$ 3.30000
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305606}	2,250	b	50	45	\$ 155.18	\$ 6,983.28	4	Mck 56062802 {Smiths Medical 305606}		\$ 3.10368
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305506}	2,250	b	50	45	\$ 287.11	\$ 12,920.06	1	ML J-J3085Z		\$ 5.74225
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304206}	500	e	1	500	\$ 3.12	\$ 1,560.00	1	Mck #30482800		\$ 3.12000
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304806}	400	e	1	400	\$ 3.12	\$ 1,248.00	1	Mck #30482800 Smiths Medical 304806		\$ 3.12000
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in {TW Medical 21232658}	50			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in {Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA}	50			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50	e	1	50	\$ 1.82	\$ 91.20	1	Mck #88212800		\$ 1.82400
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	b	250	2	\$ 36.54	\$ 73.08	4	Mck #16632500		\$ 0.14616
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable {Dukal LXS118}	2,500	b	25	100	\$ 9.48	\$ 948.00	20	Mck #63352500		\$ 0.37920
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	b	144	2.08333333	\$ 11.17	\$ 23.27	6	Mck #23111400		\$ 0.07756

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are not allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve {OSI 804SGA-24}	24			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 730-4432}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 64.73	\$ 647.28	5	Mck #44322100 {Conmed 730-4432}		\$ 0.64728
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 705-4431}	3,000	b	100	30	\$ 113.83	\$ 3,414.96	1	MI SKUCND7054431Z Conmed 705-4431		\$ 1.13832
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in {Morrison 1009-100}	100	c	24	4.16666667	\$ 29.11	\$ 121.28	1	ML NON24292		\$ 1.21275
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in {Medical Innovations SS-01T2516}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 29.82	\$ 298.20	4	Mck #79062800		\$ 0.29820
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-03L}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 6.18	\$ 61.81	24	Mck #11622800		\$ 0.06181
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-05L}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 8.85	\$ 88.55	20	Mck #15252800		\$ 0.08855
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-10L}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 23.11	\$ 231.12	6	Mck #12082800		\$ 0.23112
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip {TW Medical TE-10S}	500	b	100	5	\$ 19.67	\$ 98.34	5	Mck #52192800		\$ 0.19668
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock TW Medical TE-30L	150	b	25	6	\$ 27.18	\$ 163.08	8	Mck #13092800		\$ 1.08720
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only {Medical Innovations NN-1838R}	1,000			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads {Dynarex 1113}	8,000	b	200	40	\$ 1.59	\$ 63.73	20	Mck #68182700		\$ 0.00797
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx {Nice-Pak S42450}	250	b	50	5	\$ 12.70	\$ 63.51	1	ML SKUNPKS42450ZZ		\$ 0.25402
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx {Dynarex 1108}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 6.35	\$ 63.48	10	Mck #32012300		\$ 0.06348
123	PdI Iodine Remove Pad	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 7.65	\$ 76.50	1	ML SKUNPKB47000Z		\$ 0.07650
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 4.97	\$ 49.72	10	Mck #71221700		\$ 0.04972
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000	b	100	40	\$ 24.19	\$ 967.68	1	Medex SKU: MDP-SLN240		\$ 0.24192
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock {Baxter 2C7564}	100	C	48	2.08333333	\$ 785.50	\$ 1,636.46	1	ML SKUBHL2C7564		\$ 16.36458
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free {LMA MAD300}	300	b	25	12	\$ 175.60	\$ 2,107.15	1	ML HUDMAD300		\$ 7.02384
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES				% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)						
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium {American Diag 4065}	15	e	1	15	\$ 22.80	\$ 342.00	1	Mck #40653900		\$ 22.80000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue {Laerdal 982500}	50	e	1	50	\$ 301.88	\$ 15,093.75	1	Medex #LRD-982500 Laerdal 982500		\$ 301.87500
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer {Medisense}	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
132	Magill Forceps - Adult {Magnum Medical}	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in {Magnum Medical 10-2750}	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade {Dynarex 4251}	200	b	24	8.33333333	\$ 7.26	\$ 60.50	6	Mck #16241700		\$ 0.30250
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case {Smiths Medical 3301A1}	5	e	1	5	\$ 568.45	\$ 2,842.26	1	Mck #30015700 Smiths Medical 3301A1		\$ 568.45200
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensornics SB-BCI-3P}	12			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensornics SB-BCI-3A}	12			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case {Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2}	1			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	e	1	1	\$ 223.15	\$ 223.15	1	Mck #80013200		\$ 223.15240
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue {American Diag 660N}	35	e	1	35	\$ 4.21	\$ 147.52	1	Mck #39912500		\$ 4.21490
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-9CN}	5			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-10SAN}	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-11AN}	20			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-12XN}	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
148	BP Cuff Black,Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Dian 760-13TRK)	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
149	Ultrackeek Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cs (OSI US0814ML-05)	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
150	Ultrackeek Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US1320ml-05)	50			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
151	Ultrackeek Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35Cm Single Tube MI Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US2635MI-05)	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
152	Ultrackeek Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US3242ML-05)	60			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder (LSP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black)	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades (Magnum 10-4130)	25			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
159	Ring Cutter Blades only (Magnum 10-4130B)	20			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	e	1	50	\$ 3.88	\$ 193.80	1	Mck #14132501		\$ 3.87590
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn ThermoScan Pro	10	e	1	10	\$ 217.28	\$ 2,172.76	1	Mck #40015900		\$ 217.27640
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter (Streamlight 26010)	6			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult (Minto Research S301)	2			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue (Safety Intl 61225-260207)	7			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device (Medsource Intl MS-ED2253	4	e	1	4	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	1	Medex SKU: FWI-275125		\$ 145.00000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue S4XRO Pacific Emergency Products	4			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
171	Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe 14in x 8in x 3in (Xstream SOS Mfg SOS-15)	2			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4	e	1	4	\$ 140.97	\$ 563.88	1	Mck #91393200		\$ 140.97000
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-				% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)						
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	b	50	60	\$ 20.24	\$ 1,214.64	1	ML MIS99838Z		\$ 0.40488
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	b	100	10	\$ 4.30	\$ 42.96	1	Mck #15162500		\$ 0.04296
178	Thermoscan Probe Covers	1,000	b	200	5	\$ 16.78	\$ 83.90	1	Mck #77552500		\$ 0.08390
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series (Kendall 31013926)	30,000	bag	30	1000	\$ 6.08	\$ 6,079.40	20	Mck #31032520 Kendall 31013926		\$ 0.20265
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes (Commed 1620-003)	600	pk	30	20	\$ 11.09	\$ 221.76	15	Mck #40766400		\$ 0.36960
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm (Kendall 31091427)	200	pk	3	66.6666667	\$ 26.36	\$ 1,757.50	1	Medex SKU: KDL-31091427		\$ 8.78750
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult (Physio-control 11996-000091)	150			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child (Physio-control 11996-000093)	100			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	b	25	14	\$ 889.75	\$ 12,456.53	1	ML PHY996000163		\$ 35.59008
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non- Humidified For Medtronic LP12	100	pk	10	10	\$ 189.75	\$ 1,897.50	1	MX 11996-000299		\$ 18.97500

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
186	Disposable Penlight {Medsource PEL100}	300	pk	6	50	\$ 8.64	\$ 432.00	1	Mck #22662506		\$ 1.44000
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48	b	12	4	\$ 74.21	\$ 296.84	1	ML MDS092955		\$ 6.18413
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon {Safetec 34815}	30	bt	1	30	\$ 14.11	\$ 423.41	4	Mck #84924100		\$ 14.11370
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle {Safetec 34810}	50	bt	1	50	\$ 13.06	\$ 652.80	1	Mck #50322300		\$ 13.05600
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs {Nice-Pak Q89072}	60	tub	1	60	\$ 6.64	\$ 398.66	12	Mck #89071100 Nice-Pak Q89072		\$ 6.64440
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle {Metrex 10-1624}	150	c	24	6.25	\$ 164.89	\$ 1,030.58	1	MI MAP101624		\$ 6.87050
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs {Nice-Pak P13472}	110	c	12	9.16666667	\$ 70.39	\$ 645.22	1	Mck #47201112		\$ 5.86564
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION											
195	Ambu Perfit Ace Adjustable Collar Adult {Ambu 000281000}	1,200	c	30	40	\$ 293.61	\$ 11,744.32	1	Mck #89443000		\$ 9.78693
196	Ambu Perfit Mini-Ace Adjustable Collar Pediatric {Ambu 000281106}	360	e	1	360	\$ 14.51	\$ 5,222.88	1	Medex SKU: AMB-000-281-106		\$ 14.50800
197	Disposable Smith Cot- Large Megamover 1500 {Little Rapids corp 51926}	50	c	10	5	\$ 415.55	\$ 2,077.74	1	ML GRM51926		\$ 41.55480
198	Straps Head/Chin Disposable For KED 1 pair {Morrison Medical 1478-TAN}	10	pk	2	5	\$ 19.75	\$ 98.76	1	Mck #67333000		\$ 9.87600
199	Sta-Blok Head Immobilizer {Laerdal 700-00001}	1,500	b	30	50	\$ 4.95	\$ 247.43	1	Mck #76913001 Laerdal 700-00001		\$ 0.16495
200	Sam Splint, Orange {Sam Medical 1121}	350	e	1	350	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,746.40	1	Mck #37153000 Sam Medical 1121		\$ 10.70400
201	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES											
202	Cot Sheet, Fitted, Disposable, Blue {Medline Industries B0035}	4,500			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
203	Protect-A-Med Disposable Emergency Blanket 60 X 90 {Allcare EB100}	1,000			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
204	Blanket, Wool 60in x 90in	600			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
205	Saunders Clipboard, Side Open., 8 1/2in x 14in Form Size {SnaPak}	10			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
206	Disposable Pillow, 16in x 22in, White poly/cotton {Medline PM1622-10}	300			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
207	Disposable OB Kit In Bag- Brand Includes Scalpel {LHB Ind 2704015}	50			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
208	Protected Disposable Scalpel #10 Blade w/Retractable Locking Shield {Aspen Surgical 372610}	50	b	10	5	\$ 28.80	\$ 144.00	10	Mck #64052510 Aspen Surgical 372610		\$ 2.88000
209	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL											
210	Bio-Hoop Collection Bag w/Hook {Hartwell Medical BH1100H}	300			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
211	Surgical Face Mask {Owens & Minor 6716015510}	100	b	25	#DIV/0!	\$ 39.31	#DIV/0!	4	Mck #32681100		\$ 1.57248
212	Uvex Astrospec 3000 / Skyperx2 Glasses {Sperian S2810X}	100	e	10	#DIV/0!	\$ 105.89	#DIV/0!	1	MI #https://www.medline.com/sku/item/MDPSPVS2700		\$ 10.58880
213	Impervious Personal Protection Gown - Universal Size {QMED Corp 4304077735}	100	b	15	#DIV/0!	\$ 20.24	#DIV/0!	5	Mck #85761200		\$ 1.34960
214	Cot Straps for Stryker Power Pro Black	30			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
215	Backboard Straps w/ Loop Ends 2in x 5ft Orange {DMS 47152OR-5ft}	30			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
216	Morrison Medical Deluxe Limb Restraint w/Double D-Ring & Strap #1114	150	c	40	#DIV/0!	\$ 264.79	#DIV/0!	1	Mck #79463000		\$ 6.61980
217	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Small {Microflex Med SG-375-SMALL}	5,000			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
218	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Medium {Microflex Med SG-375-MEDIUM}	7,500	c	500	#DIV/0!	\$ 94.62	#DIV/0!	1	GPLHD - GlovePlus, HD Latex Gloves, 13 mil		\$ 0.18923
219	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Large {Microflex Med SG-375-LARGE}	25,000	c	500	#DIV/0!	\$ 94.62	#DIV/0!	1	GPLHD - GlovePlus, HD Latex Gloves, 13 mil		\$ 0.18923
220	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large {Microflex Med SG-375-XLARGE}	40,000	c	500	#DIV/0!	\$ 94.62	#DIV/0!	1	GPLHD - GlovePlus, HD Latex Gloves, 13 mil		\$ 0.18923

City of Grand Prairie
 Bid #15028
 Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Trg, etc.	Quantity per Container							
221	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Medium	4,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 63.03	#DIV/0!	1	AINPF - AMMEX, Indigo PF Nitrile Gloves, 4mil		\$ 0.06303
222	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Large	4,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 63.03	#DIV/0!	1	AINPF - AMMEX, Indigo PF Nitrile Gloves, 4mil		\$ 0.06303
223	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Ex-Large	2,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 63.03	#DIV/0!	1	AINPF - AMMEX, Indigo PF Nitrile Gloves, 4mil		\$ 0.06303
224	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Small	5,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 72.96	#DIV/0!	1	ALHD - AMMEX, HD Exam Latex Gloves, 8mil		\$ 0.07296
225	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Medium	10,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 72.96	#DIV/0!	1	ALHD - AMMEX, HD Exam Latex Gloves, 8mil		\$ 0.07296
226	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Large	10,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 72.96	#DIV/0!	1	ALHD - AMMEX, HD Exam Latex Gloves, 8mil		\$ 0.07296
227	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large	10,000	c	1000	#DIV/0!	\$ 72.96	#DIV/0!	1	ALHD - AMMEX, HD Exam Latex Gloves, 8mil		\$ 0.07296
228	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Small (Moldex 1511)	120	b	20	#DIV/0!	\$ 21.37	#DIV/0!	8	Mck #15111100 Moldex-Metric Mfr# 1511		\$ 1.06842
229	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Medium (Moldex 1512)	120	b	20	#DIV/0!	\$ 21.37	#DIV/0!	8	Mck #15121100 Moldex-Metric Mfr# 1512		\$ 1.06842
230	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Large (Moldex 1513)	120	b	20	#DIV/0!	\$ 21.37	#DIV/0!	8	Mck #15131100 Moldex-Metric Mfr# 1513		\$ 1.06842
231	Bio-Waste Bags 3 Gallon MD Industries	1,000			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
232	Bio-Waste Sharps Container Smiths SharpSafe	200			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
233	1qt Square Container Tyco / Kendall / Sage	200			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
234	Sage One Hand Flip Top Type 1qt	100			#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
235	Bio-Waste Sharps Container 4.7qt (Medical Action 184R)	100	c	12	#DIV/0!	\$ 126.66	#DIV/0!	12	Mck #18412802 Medical Action 184R		\$ 10.55500
236	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each								
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable										

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ **BEFORE** COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
Examples	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx (Nice-Pak 871200)				C/E		F*G				G/E
Ex 1	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	24	Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	\$ 0.01250
Ex 2		80,000	bag	200	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	20	Dukal-4084	84084	\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7gm to 3.0gm	300	bx	144	3	\$ 10.05	\$ 30.15				\$ 0.06979
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.66	\$ 183.00				\$ 3.66000
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	ea	1	70	\$ 3.67	\$ 256.90				\$ 3.67000
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.67	\$ 183.50				\$ 3.67000
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.67	\$ 183.50				\$ 3.67000
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 4.05	\$ 202.50				\$ 4.05000
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 4.05	\$ 202.50				\$ 4.05000
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.04	\$ 404.00				\$ 4.04000
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	ea	1	120	\$ 4.04	\$ 484.80				\$ 4.04000
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	ea	1	120	\$ 4.04	\$ 484.80				\$ 4.04000
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 4.04	\$ 323.20				\$ 4.04000
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 4.04	\$ 323.20				\$ 4.04000
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-124 }	200	ea	1	200	\$ 42.51	\$ 8,502.00				\$ 42.51000
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-001 }	1	ea	1	1	#####	\$ 1,192.24				\$ 1,192.24000
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-221 }	50	ea	1	50	\$ 9.93	\$ 496.50				\$ 9.93000
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-333 }	25	ea	1	25	\$ 9.04	\$ 226.00				\$ 9.04000
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-444 }	100	ea	1	100	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,320.00				\$ 13.20000
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators { MUST be compatible w/ Emergent 1900-124 Breathing Circuit }	5	ea		#DIV/0!	No Bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20	ea	1	20	\$ 52.61	\$ 1,052.20				\$ 52.61000
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,192.50				\$ 39.75000
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,987.50				\$ 39.75000
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.59	\$ 103.60				\$ 2.59000
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 2.59	\$ 207.20				\$ 2.59000
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.42	\$ 265.20				\$ 4.42000
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.42	\$ 265.20				\$ 4.42000
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.42	\$ 265.20				\$ 4.42000
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.42	\$ 442.00				\$ 4.42000
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.42	\$ 265.20				\$ 4.42000
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.42	\$ 265.20				\$ 4.42000

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.42	\$ 265.20				\$ 4.42000
31	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #3 Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004853300}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 4.42	\$ 353.60				\$ 4.42000
32	Tube Introducer, ET, Bougie Device, Disposable {Greenfield GM85110}	100	bx	10	10	\$ 42.20	\$ 422.00				\$ 4.22000
33	Monitor, Beck Airway Airflow (BAAM), Whistle Tip	50	ea	1	50	\$ 9.26	\$ 463.00				\$ 9.26000
34	Ambu TubeChek Bulb, Type B, ET Tube Placement verifier	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.85	\$ 185.00				\$ 1.85000
35	Aspirator, Meconium {Neotech N 0101}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.86	\$ 193.00				\$ 3.86000
36	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/flared, soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Adult {Teleflex Medical 1104}	1,000	cs	50	20	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00				\$ 0.19000
37	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Pediatric {Baxter/Other}	300	cs	50	6	\$ 9.50	\$ 57.00				\$ 0.19000
38	Mask, Oxygen, Partial Non Rebreather, Pediatric {Teleflex Medical 1058}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00				\$ 4.40000
39	Mask, Oxygen, High Concentration, Under the Chin Style, Pediatric {Baxter / Other}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,590.00				\$ 1.59000
40	Mask, Oxygen, Non Rebreather, 3-in-1, Adult {Baxter / Other}	2,300	ea	1	2300	\$ 1.19	\$ 2,737.00				\$ 1.19000
41	Nebulizer, Complete, Hand Held, Misty-Max 10 w/mouthpiece, 7 ft tubing and tee adapter {Carefusion 303 002438}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00				\$ 0.75000
42	Tubing, Supply, Oxygen, 84" {Teleflex Medical 1115}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.37	\$ 111.00				\$ 0.37000
43	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 40mm {Berman 121901}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.22	\$ 11.00				\$ 0.22000
44	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 50mm {Berman 121950}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.26	\$ 13.00				\$ 0.26000
45	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 60mm {Berman 121902}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.22	\$ 11.00				\$ 0.22000
46	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 70mm {Berman 121970}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.15	\$ 7.50				\$ 0.15000
47	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 80mm {Berman 121903}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.22	\$ 11.00				\$ 0.22000
48	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 90mm {Berman 121904}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.23	\$ 11.50				\$ 0.23000
49	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 100mm {Berman 121905}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.22	\$ 11.00				\$ 0.22000
50	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 110mm {Berman 121906}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.23	\$ 11.50				\$ 0.23000
51	Nebulizer, Bag Assist {Carefusion 303 RESNKB01A}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 4.63	\$ 2,315.00				\$ 4.63000
52	Bite Stick, Plastic, Latex-Free, Disposable {American Diagnostic 4010T}	50	bx	10	5	\$ 2.30	\$ 11.50				\$ 0.23000
53	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 22F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123122}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00				\$ 2.40000
54	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 26F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123126}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.39	\$ 95.60				\$ 2.39000
55	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 30F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123130}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.39	\$ 95.60				\$ 2.39000
56	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 6FR latex free	30	ea	1	30	\$ 0.34	\$ 10.20				\$ 0.34000
57	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 12FR	30	ea	1	30	\$ 0.21	\$ 6.30				\$ 0.21000
58	Catheter, Suction, Yankauer Tip - Regular w/Control Vent. w/Tubing 72", 1/4" I.D.	160	ea	1	160	\$ 1.89	\$ 302.40				\$ 1.89000
59	Canister, Disposable Suction, 1200cc {Bemis 484410}	96	ea	1	96	\$ 2.57	\$ 246.72				\$ 2.57000
60	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Starter Kit	8	ea	1	8	\$ 67.17	\$ 537.36				\$ 67.17000
61	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Replacement Cartridge {Laerdal 985001}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 16.54	\$ 496.20				\$ 16.54000
62	Laerdal V-Vac Catheter 8", 18Fr	30	bx	4	7.5	\$ 9.64	\$ 72.30				\$ 2.41000
63	Laerdal V-Vac Adapter Tips {Laerdal 985002}	30	bx	4	7.5	\$ 20.08	\$ 150.60				\$ 5.02000
64	Laerdal Double Male Connector {Laerdal 985003}	30	bx	10	3	\$ 4.50	\$ 13.50				\$ 0.45000
65	Humidified Oxygen Device - Disposable	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.28	\$ 64.00				\$ 1.28000
66	Ambu Spur II, Infant w/ neonate mask {Ambu 540211000}	36	ea	1	36	\$ 11.05	\$ 397.80				\$ 11.05000
67	Ambu Spur II, Child w/ toddler mask {Ambu 530213000}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 11.05	\$ 663.00				\$ 11.05000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
68	Ambu Spur II, Adult w/ medium mask {Ambu 520211000}	200	ea	1	200	\$ 8.34	\$ 1,668.00				\$ 8.34000
69	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING											
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in {Adi Medical 23040}	600	ea	1	600	\$ 0.24	\$ 144.00				\$ 0.24000
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd {Dukal 702}	300	bg	12	25	\$ 0.60	\$ 15.00				\$ 0.05000
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd {Dukal 704}	480	bg	12	40	\$ 1.08	\$ 43.20				\$ 0.09000
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in {Employ+Ability 4299.1}	240	cs	24	10	\$ 6.48	\$ 64.80				\$ 0.27000
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in {Employ+Ability 4298}	240	cs	24	10	\$ 6.48	\$ 64.80				\$ 0.27000
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> {J & J 4444}	2,400	bx	100	24	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00				\$ 0.02000
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 2085}	15,000	pk	200	75	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00				\$ 0.01000
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 4084}	80,000	pk	200	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00				\$ 0.02000
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	3,000	bx	100	30	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00				\$ 0.07000
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	300	pk	10	30	\$ 0.60	\$ 18.00				\$ 0.06000
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in {Dukal 5590}	400	pk	25	16	\$ 2.50	\$ 40.00				\$ 0.10000
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in {Dynarex / Gam}	250	ea	1	250	\$ 1.06	\$ 265.00				\$ 1.06000
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile {Roehampton 95-312}	50	cs	24	3	\$ 184.32	\$ 552.96				\$ 7.68000
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in {Kendall Health 8884413605}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.59	\$ 59.00				\$ 0.59000
84	Tape, Transpore, .5in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	50	bx	24	3	\$ 11.28	\$ 33.84				\$ 0.47000
85	Tape, Transpore, 1in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	100	bx	12	9	\$ 10.92	\$ 98.28				\$ 0.91000
86	Tape, Dermicel, .5in x 10yd {J & J}	50	bx	24	3	\$ 11.28	\$ 33.84				\$ 0.47000
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	bx	12	9	\$ 7.68	\$ 69.12				\$ 0.64000
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	bx	6	17	\$ 7.62	\$ 129.54				\$ 1.27000
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non- Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched {3M 1581}	100	bx	30	4	\$ 22.50	\$ 90.00				\$ 0.75000
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60015M}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 2.32	\$ 232.00				\$ 2.32000
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60036M}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 3.82	\$ 382.00				\$ 3.82000
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60054MA}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 6.28	\$ 628.00				\$ 6.28000
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80" Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250	cs	50	5	\$ 157.50	\$ 787.50				\$ 3.15000
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set W/ Ultrasite Valve - 8in latex-free {Braun 473438}	400	cs	100	4	\$ 221.00	\$ 884.00				\$ 2.21000
96	10 Drop 82" Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500	bx	25	100	\$ 81.50	\$ 8,150.00				\$ 3.26000
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in {Smiths Medical 303506}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 1.43	\$ 715.00				\$ 1.43000
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in {Smiths Medical 305006}	600	bx	50	12	\$ 71.50	\$ 858.00				\$ 1.43000
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305606}	2,250	bx	50	45	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,217.50				\$ 1.43000
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305506}	2,250	bx	50	45	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,217.50				\$ 1.43000
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304206}	500	bx	50	10	\$ 71.50	\$ 715.00				\$ 1.43000
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304806}	400	bx	50	8	\$ 71.50	\$ 572.00				\$ 1.43000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in {TW Medical 21232658}	50	bx	10	5	\$ 143.10	\$ 715.50				\$ 14.31000
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in {Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.76	\$ 38.00				\$ 0.76000
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.84	\$ 42.00				\$ 0.84000
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	pk	100	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00				\$ 0.10000
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable {Dukal LXS118}	2,500	pk	100	25	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00				\$ 0.08000
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	bx	100	3	\$ 9.00	\$ 27.00				\$ 0.09000
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve {OSI 804SGA-24}	24	ea	1	24	\$ 10.81					\$ 10.81000
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 730-4432}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00				\$ 0.45000
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 705-4431}	3,000	bx	100	30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00				\$ 0.45000
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in {Morrison 1009-100}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 2.98	\$ 298.00				\$ 2.98000
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in {Medical Innovations SS-01T2516}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00				\$ 0.09000
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-03L}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00				\$ 0.07000
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-05L}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00				\$ 0.09000
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-10L}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00				\$ 0.11000
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip {TW Medical TE-10S}	500	bx	100	5	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00				\$ 0.11000
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock TW Medical TE-30L}	150	bx	25	6	\$ 8.25	\$ 49.50				\$ 0.33000
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only {Medical Innovations NN-1838R}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00				\$ 0.05000
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads {Dynarex 1113}	8,000	bx	200	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00				\$ 0.02000
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx {Nice-Pak S42450}	250	bx	50	5	\$ 9.50	\$ 47.50				\$ 0.19000
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx {Dynarex 1108}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00				\$ 0.04000
123	PdI Iodine Remove Pad	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00				\$ 0.05000
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00				\$ 0.04000
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000	bx	200	20	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00				\$ 0.19000
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock {Baxter 2C7564}	100	cs	20	5	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,090.00				\$ 10.90000
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free {LMA MAD300}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 2.70	\$ 810.00				\$ 2.70000
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium {American Diag 4065}	15	ea	1	15	\$ 24.08	\$ 361.20				\$ 24.08000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue {Laerdal 982500}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 133.58	\$ 6,679.00				\$ 133.58000
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer {Medisense}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20				\$ 0.02000
132	Magill Forceps - Adult {Magnum Medical}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 3.35	\$ 33.50				\$ 3.35000
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in {Magnum Medical 10-2750}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 3.37	\$ 33.70				\$ 3.37000
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade {Dynarex 4251}	200	bx	10	20	\$ 1.20	\$ 24.00				\$ 0.12000
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case {Smiths Medical 3301A1}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 384.01	\$ 1,920.05				\$ 384.01000
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensoronics SB-BCI-3P}	12	ea	1	12	\$ 116.37	\$ 1,396.44				\$ 116.37000
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensoronics SB-BCI-3A}	12	ea	1	12	\$ 97.06	\$ 1,164.72				\$ 97.06000
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case {Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2}	1	ea	1	1	\$ 928.65	\$ 928.65				\$ 928.65000
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	ea	1	1	\$ 127.32	\$ 127.32				\$ 127.32000
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1	ea	1	1	\$ 127.38	\$ 127.38				\$ 127.38000
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1	ea	1	1	\$ 193.10	\$ 193.10				\$ 193.10000
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue {American Diag 660N}	35	ea	1	35	\$ 2.28	\$ 79.80				\$ 2.28000

City of Grand Prairie
 Bid #15028
 Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6	ea	1	6	\$ 83.83	\$ 502.98				\$ 83.83000
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-9CN}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 10.17	\$ 50.85				\$ 10.17000
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-10SAN}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 10.17	\$ 101.70				\$ 10.17000
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-11AN}	20	ea	1	20	\$ 5.69	\$ 113.80				\$ 5.69000
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-12XN}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 12.97	\$ 129.70				\$ 12.97000
148	BP Cuff Black, Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 760-13TBK}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 20.68	\$ 206.80				\$ 20.68000
149	Ultrasound Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cs {OSI US0814ML-05}	10	bx	5	2	\$ 35.05	\$ 70.10				\$ 7.01000
150	Ultrasound Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US1320ml-05}	50	bx	5	10	\$ 39.90	\$ 399.00				\$ 7.98000
151	Ultrasound Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US2635ML-05}	60	bx	5	12	\$ 54.10	\$ 649.20				\$ 10.82000
152	Ultrasound Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US3242ML-05}	60	bx	5	12	\$ 60.70	\$ 728.40				\$ 12.14000
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder {LSP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 88.75	\$ 887.50				\$ 88.75000
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4	ea	1	4	\$ 138.08	\$ 552.32				\$ 138.08000
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5	ea	1	5	\$ 39.65	\$ 198.25				\$ 39.65000
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500	pk	5	100	\$ 3.80	\$ 380.00				\$ 0.76000
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.75	\$ 37.50				\$ 0.75000
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades {Magnum 10-4130}	25	ea	1	25	\$ 6.34	\$ 158.50				\$ 6.34000
159	Ring Cutter Blades only {Magnum 10-4130B}	20	ea	1	20	\$ 2.03	\$ 40.60				\$ 2.03000
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00				\$ 3.06000
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn ThermoScan Pro	10	ea	1	10	\$ 167.54	\$ 1,675.40				\$ 167.54000
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120	ea	1	120	\$ 1.44	\$ 172.80				\$ 1.44000
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4	ea	1	4	\$ 44.67	\$ 178.68				\$ 44.67000
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter {Streamlight 26010}	6	ea	1	6	\$ 101.99	\$ 611.94				\$ 101.99000
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2	ea	1	2	\$ 198.53	\$ 397.06				\$ 198.53000
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult {Minto Research S301}	2	ea	1	2	\$ 216.17	\$ 432.34				\$ 216.17000
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4	ea	1	4	\$ 20.73	\$ 82.92				\$ 20.73000
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue {Safetv Intl 61225-260207}	7	ea	1	7	\$ 23.16	\$ 162.12				\$ 23.16000
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device {Medsource Intl MS-ED2253}	4	ea	1	4	\$ 64.29	\$ 257.16				\$ 64.29000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue S4XRO Pacific Emergency Products	4	ea	1	4	\$ 45.73	\$ 182.92				\$ 45.73000
171	Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe 14in x 8in x 3in {Xstream SOS Mfg SOS-15}	2			#DIV/0!	no bid	#DIV/0!				#VALUE!
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4	ea	1	4	\$ 356.68	\$ 1,426.72				\$ 356.68000
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	ea	1	4	\$ 277.88	\$ 1,111.52				\$ 277.88000
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	ea	1	4	\$ 277.88	\$ 1,111.52				\$ 277.88000
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	bx	50	60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00				\$ 0.36000
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00				\$ 0.03000
178	Thermoscan Probe Covers	1,000	bx	200	5	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00				\$ 0.06000
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series {Kendall 31013926}	30,000	pk	30	1000	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,200.00				\$ 0.14000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes (Conmed 1620-003)	600	bx	30	20	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00				\$ 0.30000
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm (Kendall 31091427)	200	bx	10	20	\$ 14.70	\$ 294.00				\$ 1.47000
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult (Physio-control 11996-000091)	150	ea	1	150	\$ 15.45	\$ 2,317.50				\$ 15.45000
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child (Physio-control 11996-000093)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,765.00				\$ 17.65000
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	ea	1	350	\$ 10.81	\$ 3,783.50				\$ 10.81000
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non-Humidified For Medtronic Lp12	100	ea	1	100	\$ 8.65	\$ 865.00				\$ 8.65000
186	Disposable Penlight (Medsource PEL100)	300	pk	6	50	\$ 5.04	\$ 252.00				\$ 0.84000
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS		15.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48	ea	1	48	\$ 5.59	\$ 268.32				\$ 5.59000
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon (Safetec 34815)	30	ea	1	30	\$ 9.64	\$ 289.20				\$ 9.64000
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle (Safetec 34810)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.79	\$ 189.50				\$ 3.79000
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak Q89072)	60	ea	1	60	\$ 6.40	\$ 384.00				\$ 6.40000
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle (Metrex 10-1624)	150	ea	1	150	\$ 1.63	\$ 244.50				\$ 1.63000
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak P13472)	110	ea	1	110	\$ 5.40	\$ 594.00				\$ 5.40000
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION											
195	Ambu Perfit Ace Adjustable Collar Adult (Ambu 000281000)	1,200	ea	1	1200	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00				\$ 4.50000
196	Ambu Perfit Mini-Ace Adjustable Collar Pediatric (Ambu 000281106)	360	ea	1	360	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,620.00				\$ 4.50000
197	Disposable Smith Cot- Large Megamover 1500 (Little Rapids crop 51926)	50	cs	10	5	\$ 171.90	\$ 859.50				\$ 17.19000
198	Straps Head/Chin Disposable For KED 1 pair (Morrison Medical 1478-TAN)	10	pr	1	10	\$ 4.75	\$ 47.50				\$ 4.75000
199	Sta-Blok Head Immobilizer (Laerdal 700-00001)	1,500	ea	1	1500	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,550.00				\$ 3.70000
200	Sam Splint, Orange (Sam Medical 1121)	350	ea	1	350	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,295.00				\$ 3.70000
201	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES											
202	Cot Sheet, Fitted, Disposable, Blue (MedLine Industries B0035)	4,500	cs	50	90	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,745.00				\$ 0.61000
203	Protect-A-Med Disposable Emergency Blanket 60 X 90 (Allcare EB100)	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 2.97	\$ 2,970.00				\$ 2.97000
204	Blanket, Wool 60in x 90in	600	ea	1	600	\$ 7.82	\$ 4,692.00				\$ 7.82000
205	Saunders Clipboard, Side Open., 8 1/2in x 14in Form Size (SnaPak)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 21.26	\$ 212.60				\$ 21.26000
206	Disposable Pillow, 16in x 22in, White poly/cotton (Medline PM1622-10)	300	ea	1	300	\$ 2.55	\$ 765.00				\$ 2.55000
207	Disposable OB Kit In Bag- Brand Includes Scalpel (LHB Ind 2704015)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 5.83	\$ 291.50				\$ 5.83000
208	Protected Disposable Scalpel #10 Blade w/Retractable Locking Shield (Aspen Surgical 372610)	50	bx	10	5	\$ 16.70	\$ 83.50				\$ 1.67000
209	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL											
210	Bio-Hoop Collection Bag w/Hook (Hartwell Medical BH1100H)	300	pk	12	25	\$ 17.04	\$ 426.00				\$ 1.42000
211	Surgical Face Mask (Owens & Minor 6716015510)	100	bx	50	2	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00				\$ 0.16000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Estimated Each Dingo Quantity is the total quantity in each "epoch" not package, box, case, etc.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder:

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
212	Uvex Astrospec 3000 / Skyperx2 Glasses {Spierian S2810X}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 5.14	\$ 514.00				\$ 5.14000
213	Impervious Personal Protection Gown - Universal Size {OMED Corp 4304077735}	100	bg	10	10	\$ 5.40	\$ 54.00				\$ 0.54000
214	Cot Straps for Stryker Power Pro Black	30	ea	1	30	\$ 11.58	\$ 347.40				\$ 11.58000
215	Backboard Straps w/ Loop Ends 2in x 5ft Orange {DMS 47152OR-5ft}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 11.59	\$ 347.70				\$ 11.59000
216	Morrison Medical Deluxe Limb Restraint w/Double D-Ring & Strap #1114	150	pr	1	150	\$ 3.48	\$ 522.00				\$ 3.48000
217	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Small {Microflex Med SG-375-SMALL}	5,000	bx	50	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00				\$ 0.24000
218	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Medium {Microflex Med SG-375-MEDIUM}	7,500	bx	50	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00				\$ 0.24000
219	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Large {Microflex Med SG-375-LARGE}	25,000	bx	50	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00				\$ 0.24000
220	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large {Microflex Med SG-375-XLARGE}	40,000	bx	50	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00				\$ 0.24000
221	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Medium	4,000	bx	50	80	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00				\$ 0.15000
222	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Large	4,000	bx	50	80	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00				\$ 0.15000
223	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Ex-Large	2,000	bx	50	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00				\$ 0.15000
224	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Small	5,000	bx	50	100	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00				\$ 0.21000
225	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Medium	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00				\$ 0.21000
226	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Large	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00				\$ 0.21000
227	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00				\$ 0.21000
228	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Small {Moldex 1511}	120	bx	20	6	\$ 17.40	\$ 104.40				\$ 0.87000
229	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Medium {Moldex 1512}	120	bx	20	6	\$ 17.40	\$ 104.40				\$ 0.87000
230	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Large {Moldex 1513}	120	bx	20	6	\$ 17.40	\$ 104.40				\$ 0.87000
231	Bio-Waste Bags 3 Gallon MD Industries	1,000	rl	20	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00				\$ 0.10000
232	Bio-Waste Sharps Container Smiths Sharpsafe	200	ea	1	200	\$ 3.13	\$ 626.00				\$ 3.13000
233	1qt Square Container Tyco / Kendall / Sage	200	ea	1	200	\$ 1.58	\$ 316.00				\$ 1.58000
234	Sage One Hand Flip Top Type 1qt	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.58	\$ 158.00				\$ 1.58000
235	Bio-Waste Sharps Container 4.7qt {Medical Action 184R}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.03	\$ 403.00				\$ 4.03000
236	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL		20.5%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each	na							
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable	No minimum order applicable									

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ **BEFORE** COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
Examples	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx (Nice-Pak B71200)				C/E		F*G				G/E
Ex 1	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	24	Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	\$ 0.01250
Ex 2		80,000	bag	200	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	20	Dukal-4084	84084	\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7gm to 3.0gm	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.07	\$ 21.00	144	Dynarex (1250)	BJ8999	\$ 0.07000
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.84	\$ 92.00	10	Medsource (MS-23325)	AE23325	\$ 1.84000
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	ea	1	70	\$ 1.84	\$ 128.80	10	Medsource (MS-23330)	AE23330	\$ 1.84000
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.84	\$ 92.00	10	Medsource (MS-23335)	AE23335	\$ 1.84000
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.84	\$ 92.00	10	Medsource (MS-23340)	AE23340	\$ 1.84000
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.84	\$ 92.00	10	Medsource (MS-23450)	AE23450	\$ 1.84000
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.84	\$ 92.00	10	Medsource (MS-23455)	AE23455	\$ 1.84000
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.84	\$ 184.00	10	Medsource (MS-23460)	AE23460	\$ 1.84000
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	ea	1	120	\$ 1.84	\$ 220.80	10	Medsource (MS-23470)	AE23470	\$ 1.84000
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	ea	1	120	\$ 1.84	\$ 220.80	10	Medsource (MS-23475)	AE23475	\$ 1.84000
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 1.84	\$ 147.20	10	Medsource (MS-23480)	AE23480	\$ 1.84000
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 1.84	\$ 147.20	10	Medsource (MS-23485)	AE23485	\$ 1.84000
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap {Must Be: Emergent 1900-124}	200	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-001}	1	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-222}	50	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-333}	25	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-444}	100	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators {Must be compatible w/ Emergent 1900-124 Breathing Circuit}	5	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20	NO BID	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 41.82	\$ 1,254.60	1	Tyco Mallinckrodt (5-18437)	AC537	\$ 41.82000
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 41.82	\$ 2,091.00	1	Tyco Mallinckrodt (5-18441)	AC541	\$ 41.82000
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	100	Laerdal (600-20000)	AC180	\$ 2.50000
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	100	Laerdal (600-10000)	AC170	\$ 2.50000
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.49	\$ 269.40	20	Rusch (004801100)	LY71D	\$ 4.49000
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.49	\$ 269.40	20	Rusch (004802200)	LY72D	\$ 4.49000
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.49	\$ 269.40	20	Rusch (004803300)	LY73D	\$ 4.49000
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.49	\$ 449.00	20	Rusch (004804400)	LY74D	\$ 4.49000
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.49	\$ 269.40	20	Rusch (004850050)	LY80D	\$ 4.49000
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.49	\$ 269.40	20	Rusch (004851100)	LY81D	\$ 4.49000

City of Grand Prairie
 Bid #15028
 Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 4.49	\$ 269.40	20	Rusch (004852200)	LY82D	\$ 4.49000
31	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #3 Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004853300}	80	ea	1	80	\$ 4.49	\$ 359.20	20	Rusch (004853300)	LY83D	\$ 4.49000
32	Tube Introducer, ET, Bougie Device, Disposable {Greenfield GM85110}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 7.80	\$ 780.00	10	Greenfield Medical (GM85110C)	AC8511	\$ 7.80000
33	Monitor, Beck Airway Airflow (BAAM), Whistle Tip	50	ea	1	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	100	Great Plains Ballistics (MD6-10)	AC190	\$ 6.00000
34	Ambu TubeChek Bulb, Type B, ET Tube Placement verifier	100	ea	1	100	\$ 2.19	\$ 219.00	20	Ambu (000 172 002)	AC7202B	\$ 2.19000
35	Aspirator, Meconium {Neotech N 0101}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 4.24	\$ 212.00	10	NeoTech (N0101)	OK0101	\$ 4.24000
36	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/flared, soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Adult {Teleflex Medical 1104}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.27	\$ 270.00	50	Medsource (MS_24004)	OM24004	\$ 0.27000
37	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Pediatric {Baxter/Other}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 1.12	\$ 336.00	50	Hudson (1826)	OM1826	\$ 1.12000
38	Mask, Oxygen, Partial Non Rebreather, Pediatric {Teleflex Medical 1058}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.87	\$ 87.00	50	Medsource (MS-25058)	OM25058	\$ 0.87000
39	Mask, Oxygen, High Concentration, Under the Chin Style, Pediatric {Baxter / Other}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.77	\$ 770.00	50	Hudson (1042)	OM1042	\$ 0.77000
40	Mask, Oxygen, Non Rebreather, 3-in-1, Adult {Baxter / Other}	2,300	ea	1	2300	\$ 0.71	\$ 1,633.00	50	Medsource (MS-25059)	OM25059	\$ 0.71000
41	Nebulizer, Complete, Hand Held, Misty-Max 10 w/mouthpiece, 7 ft tubing and tee adapter {Carefusion 303 002438}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.76	\$ 380.00	50	Medsource (MS-22883)	OM22883	\$ 0.76000
42	Tubing, Supply, Oxygen, 84" {Teleflex Medical 1115}	300	cs	50	6	\$ 16.00	\$ 96.00	50	Care (001302)	OM1301	\$ 0.32000
43	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 40mm {Berman 121901}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121801)	AA01	\$ 0.13000
44	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 50mm {Berman 121950}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121850)	AA0015	\$ 0.13000
45	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 60mm {Berman 121902}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121802)	AA02	\$ 0.13000
46	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 70mm {Berman 121970}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121870)	AA0025	\$ 0.13000
47	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 80mm {Berman 121903}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121803)	AA03	\$ 0.13000
48	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 90mm {Berman 121904}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121804)	AA04	\$ 0.13000
49	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 100mm {Berman 121905}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121805)	AA05	\$ 0.13000
50	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 110mm {Berman 121906}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50	50	Rusch (121806)	AA06	\$ 0.13000
51	Nebulizer, Bag Assist {Carefusion 303 RESNKB01A}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 2.59	\$ 1,295.00	1	Life Assist Kit Assembly (Many MFGs)	OM2602A	\$ 2.59000
52	Bite Stick, Plastic, Latex-Free, Disposable {American Diagnostic 4010T}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	10	American Diagnostic Corp. (4010T)	AB89	\$ 0.29000
53	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 22F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123122}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 1.72	\$ 51.60	10	Medsource (MS-23922)	AB922	\$ 1.72000
54	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 26F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123126}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 1.72	\$ 68.80	10	Medsource (MS-23926)	AB926	\$ 1.72000
55	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 30F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123130}	40	ea	1	40	\$ 1.72	\$ 68.80	10	Medsource (MS-23930)	AB930	\$ 1.72000
56	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 6FR latex free	30	ea	1	30	\$ 0.20	\$ 6.00	50	Dynarex (4806)	OK3606	\$ 0.20000
57	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 12FR	30	ea	1	30	\$ 0.20	\$ 6.00	50	Dynarex (4812)	OK3612	\$ 0.20000
58	Catheter, Suction, Yankauer Tip - Regular w/Control Vent. w/Tubing 72", 1/4" I.D.	160	ea	1	160	\$ 1.75	\$ 280.00	20	ConMed (0034920)	OH5013	\$ 1.75000
59	Canister, Disposable Suction, 1200cc {Bemis 484410}	96	ea	1	96	\$ 2.62	\$ 251.52	48	Bemis (484410)	OK1200	\$ 2.62000
60	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Starter Kit	8	ea	1	8	\$ 70.64	\$ 565.12	1	Laerdal (985000)	OK100	\$ 70.64000
61	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Replacement Cartridge {Laerdal 985001}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 19.47	\$ 584.10	1	Laerdal (985001)	OK200	\$ 19.47000
62	Laerdal V-Vac Catheter 8", 18Fr	30	pk	4	7.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 90.00	1	Laerdal (985004)	OK304	\$ 3.00000
63	Laerdal V-Vac Adapter Tips {Laerdal 985002}	30	ea	1	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	1	Laerdal (985002)	OK300	\$ 25.00000
64	Laerdal Double Male Connector {Laerdal 985003}	30	pk	10	3	\$ 6.45	\$ 19.35	10	Laerdal (985003)	LAER_985003	\$ 0.64500
65	Humidified Oxygen Device - Disposable	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.68	\$ 84.00	50	Hudson (3230)	OH3230	\$ 1.68000
66	Ambu Spur II, Infant w/ neonate mask {Ambu 540211000}	36	ea	1	36	\$ 11.50	\$ 414.00	12	Ambu (540 212 000)	OM5400	\$ 11.50000
67	Ambu Spur II, Child w/ toddler mask {Ambu 530213000}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00	12	Ambu (530 213 000)	OM5300	\$ 11.50000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
68	Ambu Spur II, Adult w/ medium mask {Ambu 520211000}	200	ea	1	200	\$ 8.68	\$ 1,736.00	12	Ambu (520 211 000)	OM5200	\$ 8.68000
69	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES		15	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING											
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in {Adi Medical 23040}	600	ea	1	600	\$ 0.33	\$ 198.00	240	Dukal (CTB40)	BA5	\$ 0.33000
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd {Dukal 702}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.20	\$ 60.00	96	Dukal (702)	BJ702	\$ 0.20000
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd {Dukal 704}	480	ea	1	480	\$ 0.27	\$ 129.60	96	Dukal (704)	BJ704	\$ 0.27000
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in {Employ+Ability 4299 1}	240	ea	1	240	\$ 0.43	\$ 103.20	24	Dynarex (4512)	DI4512	\$ 0.43000
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in {Employ+Ability 4298}	240	ea	1	240	\$ 0.48	\$ 115.20	24	Dynarex (4516)	DI4516	\$ 0.48000
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> {J & J 4444}	2,400	bx	100	24	\$ 1.68	\$ 40.32	1200	Dynarex (3602)	BA3602	\$ 0.01680
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 2085}	15,000	cs	5000	3	\$ 26.00	\$ 78.00	5000	Dukal (2085)	DUKA_2085	\$ 0.00520
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 4084}	80,000	cs	4000	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	4000	Dukal (4084)	DUKA_4084	\$ 0.01625
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	3,000	cs	1200	2.5	\$ 55.00	\$ 137.50	1200	Dukal (6412)	DUKA_6412	\$ 0.04583
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	300	ea	10	30	\$ 0.78	\$ 23.40	128	Kendall Healthcare (6120)	BJ6120	\$ 0.07800
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in {Dukal 5590}	400	ea	1	400	\$ 0.09	\$ 36.00	400	Dukal (5590)	BA5590	\$ 0.09000
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in {Dynarex / Gam}	250	ea	1	250	\$ 0.71	\$ 177.50	25	Dukal (3050)	BA3050	\$ 0.71000
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile {Roehampton 95-312}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	24	Dukal (7305)	BX7305	\$ 2.00000
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in {Kendall Health 8884413605}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.72	\$ 72.00	12	Derma Sciences (DKC20056)	BA416	\$ 0.72000
84	Tape, Transpore, .5in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.64	\$ 32.00	240	3M (1527-0)	TA7827-1/2	\$ 0.64000
85	Tape, Transpore, 1in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.60	\$ 60.00	144	Dukal (T110)	TA8111	\$ 0.60000
86	Tape, Dermicel, .5in x 10yd {J & J}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	240	Kendall Healthcare (7137C)	TA7137C	\$ 0.50000
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.98	\$ 98.00	120	Kendall Healthcare (7138C)	TA7138C	\$ 0.98000
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.96	\$ 196.00	60	Kendall Healthcare (7139C)	TA7139C	\$ 1.96000
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non-Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched {3M 1581}	100	cs	30	3.33333333	\$ 28.86	\$ 96.20	30	3M (1581)	3M_1581	\$ 0.96200
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60015M}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00	1	Morrison Medical (1815)	MORR_1815	\$ 4.40000
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60036M}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 7.30	\$ 730.00	1	Morrison Medical (1836)	MORR_1836	\$ 7.30000
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60054MA}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 9.45	\$ 945.00	1	Morrison Medical (1854) - 54in Board	MORR_1854	\$ 9.45000
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		15	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80" Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250	ea	1	250	\$ 1.97	\$ 492.50	25	ICU Medical (SFB3389-60)	IV3389-60	\$ 1.97000
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set W/ Ultrasite Valve - 8in latex-free {Braun 473438}	400	ea	1	400	\$ 1.18	\$ 472.00	100	Amsino (AE3108)	IV3108	\$ 1.18000
96	10 Drop 82" Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500	ea	1	2500	\$ 1.67	\$ 4,175.00	50	Amsino (108306)	IV610	\$ 1.67000
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in {Smiths Medical 303506}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	200	Smiths Medical (305306)	IT3053	\$ 1.50000
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in {Smiths Medical 305006}	600	ea	1	600	\$ 1.52	\$ 912.00	200	Smiths Medical (305006)	IT3050	\$ 1.52000
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305606}	2,250	ea	1	2250	\$ 1.52	\$ 3,420.00	200	Smiths Medical (305606)	IT3056	\$ 1.52000
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305506}	2,250	ea	1	2250	\$ 1.52	\$ 3,420.00	200	Smiths Medical (305506)	IT3055	\$ 1.52000
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304206}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 1.52	\$ 760.00	200	Smiths Medical (304206)	IT3042	\$ 1.52000
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304806}	400	ea	1	400	\$ 1.52	\$ 608.00	200	Smiths Medical (304806)	IT3048	\$ 1.52000

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in {TW Medical 21232658}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 13.88	\$ 694.00	10	Becton Dickinson (382268)	IT2268	\$ 13.88000
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in {Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.54	\$ 77.00	200	B. Braun (4252594-02)	IT2594	\$ 1.54000
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50	ea	1	50	\$ 1.08	\$ 54.00	100	Motion Medical (1280)	IT1255	\$ 1.08000
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	bx	100	5	\$ 15.83	\$ 79.15	100	Kent Elastomer (NLTB-1-18BX)	TQ1800	\$ 0.15830
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable {Dukal LXS118}	2,500	rl	25	100	\$ 4.88	\$ 488.00	4	Kent Elastomer (NLTB1-18-25RL)	TQ1825	\$ 0.19520
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.10	\$ 30.00	144	Dynarex (1182)	MD72	\$ 0.10000
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve {OSI 804SGA-24}	24	ea	1	24	\$ 14.58	\$ 349.92	5	Ethox International (4010)	IP4010	\$ 14.58000
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 730-4432}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 35.34	\$ 353.40	5	ConMed (730-4432)	IT4432	\$ 0.35340
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> {Conmed 705-4431}	3,000	bx	100	30	\$ 36.30	\$ 1,089.00	5	ConMed (705-4431)	IT4431	\$ 0.36300
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in {Morrison 1009-100}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 0.42	\$ 42.00	100	Medline Industries, Inc. (NON24293)	IV90D	\$ 0.42000
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in {Medical Innovations SS-01T2516}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	100	Retractable Technologies (10151)	IT125VP	\$ 0.50000
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-03L}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.06	\$ 60.00	100	B. Braun (4610303-02)	IT3CCLL	\$ 0.06000
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-05L}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	100	B. Braun (4617053V-02)	IT5CCLL	\$ 0.10000
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock {TW Medical TE-10L}	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 0.11	\$ 110.00	100	B. Braun (461700V-02)	IT10CCLL	\$ 0.11000
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip {TW Medical TE-10S}	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.11	\$ 55.00	100	B. Braun (4611030-02)	IT10CC	\$ 0.11000
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock TW Medical TE-30L}	150	ea	1	150	\$ 0.44	\$ 66.00	100	B. Braun (4617304F-02)	IT30CCLLA	\$ 0.44000
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only {Medical Innovations NN-1838R}	1,000	cs	1000	1	\$ 184.00	\$ 184.00	1000	Becton Dickinson (305180)	BD2_305180	\$ 0.18400
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads {Dynarex 1113}	8,000	bx	200	40	\$ 1.55	\$ 62.00	4000	Kendall (6818)	AL1	\$ 0.00775
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx {Nice-Pak S42450}	250	bx	50	5	\$ 9.67	\$ 48.35	50	NicePak PDI (S42450)	AL31	\$ 0.19340
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx {Dynarex 1108}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 4.82	\$ 48.20	1000	NicePak PDI (B40600)	AL10	\$ 0.04820
123	PDI Iodine Remove Pad	1,000	cs	10	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	10	NicePak PDI (B47000)	PDI B47000	\$ 3.50000
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 3.70	\$ 37.00	100	NicePak PDI (B71200)	AL20	\$ 0.03700
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000	bx	100	40	\$ 13.65	\$ 546.00	100	MediPurpose (SLN240)	GU1240	\$ 0.13650
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock {Baxter 2C7564}	100	ea	1	100	\$ 6.79	\$ 679.00	48	Baxter (2C7564)	IV2C7564	\$ 6.79000
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free {LMA MAD300}	300	ea	1	300	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,125.00	25	Rusch (MAD300)	IT103	\$ 3.75000
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES		20	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium {American Diag 4065}	15	ea	1	15	\$ 12.27	\$ 184.05	1	American Diagnostic (4065)	LY1	\$ 12.27000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue {Laerdal 982500}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 143.00	\$ 7,150.00	1	Laerdal (982500)	SW500	\$ 143.00000
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer {Medisense}	10	ea	1	10	\$ -	\$ -	1	Abbott (99837)	ABB2_99837	\$ -
132	Magill Forceps - Adult {Magnum Medical}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 3.75	\$ 37.50	1	Maco International (7338)	IN375	\$ 3.75000
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in {Magnum Medical 10-2750}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 3.75	\$ 37.50	1	Maco International (7337)	IN374	\$ 3.75000
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade {Dynarex 4251}	200	bx	50	4	\$ 17.76	\$ 71.04	50	Dynarex (4251)	IN845	\$ 0.35520
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case {Smiths Medical 3301A1}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	1	Smiths Medical (3301A1)	SMIT_3301A1	\$ 520.00000
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensoronics SB-BCI-3P}	12	cs	24	0.5	\$ 172.55	\$ 86.28	24	Sensoronics (SFP-BCI-18P)	SENS_SFP-BCI-18P	\$ 7.18958
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit {Sensoronics SB-BCI-3A}	12	ea	1	12	\$ 65.45	\$ 785.40	1	Sensoronics (SRP-BCI-3A)	PO5100A	\$ 65.45000
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case {Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2}	1	ea	1	1	\$ 959.88	\$ 959.88	1	Nonin Medical (9847W/8000AA)	PO9847A	\$ 959.88000
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	ea	1	1	\$ 133.98	\$ 133.98	1	Nonin Medical (8000AA-1)	PO8000AA-1	\$ 133.98000
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1	ea	1	1	\$ 133.98	\$ 133.98	1	Nonin Medical (8000AP)	PO8000AP	\$ 133.98000
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1	ea	1	1	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00	1	Nonin Medical (9840SA)	PO9840SA	\$ 203.00000
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue {American Diag 660N}	35	ea	1	35	\$ 5.90	\$ 206.50	1	American Diagnostic (660RB)	ST300-BLU	\$ 5.90000

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are not allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6	ea	1	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	1	Briggs Healthcare (09-166-011)	MABI_09-166-011	\$ 100.00000
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-9CN}	5	ea	1	5	\$ 10.69	\$ 53.45	1	American Diagnostic (775-9CN)	SG3000C	\$ 10.69000
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-10SAN}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 10.69	\$ 106.90	1	American Diagnostic (775-10SAN)	SG3000SA	\$ 10.69000
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-11AN}	20	ea	1	20	\$ 10.69	\$ 213.80	1	American Diagnostic (775-11AN)	SG3000	\$ 10.69000
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-12XN}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 13.63	\$ 136.30	1	American Diagnostic (775-12XN)	SG3000XL	\$ 13.63000
148	BP Cuff Black, Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 760-13TBK}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 20.56	\$ 205.60	1	American Diagnostic (760-13TN)	SG2000T	\$ 20.56000
149	Ultrackeck Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cs {OSI US0814ML-05}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 21.84	\$ 218.40	1	Physio-Control (11160-000001)	PCI_11160-000001	\$ 21.84000
150	Ultrackeck Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US1320ml-05}	50	ea	1	50	\$ 24.96	\$ 1,248.00	1	Physio-Control (11160-000003)	PCI_11160-000003	\$ 24.96000
151	Ultrackeck Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35Cm Single Tube MI Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US2635ML-05}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 30.16	\$ 1,809.60	1	Physio-Control (11160-000005)	PCI_11160-000005	\$ 30.16000
152	Ultrackeck Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US3242ML-05}	60	ea	1	60	\$ 33.28	\$ 1,996.80	1	Physio-Control (11160-000007)	PCI_11160-000007	\$ 33.28000
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder {LSP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black}	10	ea	1	10	\$ 74.34	\$ 743.40	1	Inovo (3625-R-1)	INOV_3625-R-1	\$ 74.34000
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4	ea	1	4	\$ 90.86	\$ 363.44	1	Inovo (IN2825-R-2)	INOV_2825R2	\$ 90.86000
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5	ea	1	5	\$ 44.94	\$ 224.70	1	Cramer Decker Medical (K870MDT)	OS01T	\$ 44.94000
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500	ea	1	500	\$ 0.52	\$ 260.00	50	Cramer Decker Medical (AREG-100-WB50)	OT99	\$ 0.52000
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.93	\$ 46.50	1	Western Enterprises (MCW-3P)	OT83	\$ 0.93000
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades {Magnum 10-4130}	25	ea	1	25	\$ 5.74	\$ 143.50	1	Maco International (RINGCUTTER)	IN960	\$ 5.74000
159	Ring Cutter Blades only {Magnum 10-4130B}	20	ea	1	20	\$ 1.83	\$ 36.60	1	Maco International (RINGCUTTERBLD)	IN960B	\$ 1.83000
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	ea	1	50	\$ 3.86	\$ 193.00	1	American Diagnostic (413B)	TH29	\$ 3.86000
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn ThermoScan Pro	10	ea	1	10	\$ 159.50	\$ 1,595.00	1	Welch Allyn (04000-200)	TH4000	\$ 159.50000
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120	ea	1	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	12	American Diagnostic (320BKE)	IN555-BLK	\$ 1.00000
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4	ea	1	4	\$ 136.64	\$ 546.56	1	Streamlight (26010)	STRE_26010	\$ 136.64000
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter {Streamlight 26010}	6	ea	1	6	\$ 44.34	\$ 266.04	1	Streamlight (251700)	STRE_251700	\$ 44.34000
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2	ea	1	2	\$ 143.31	\$ 286.62	1	Pelican (1504-ORANGE)	FB1504-ORG	\$ 143.31000
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult {Minto Research S301}	2	ea	1	2	\$ 216.83	\$ 433.66	1	Minto R&D (S301)	SP301	\$ 216.83000
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$ -	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue {Safety Intl 61225-260207}	7	ea	1	7	\$ 26.25	\$ 183.75	1	Laerdal (980700)	CX050	\$ 26.25000
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device {MedsSource Intl MS-ED2253}	4	ea	1	4	\$ 59.70	\$ 238.80	1	MedSource (MS-ED2253)	SW2253-GRN	\$ 59.70000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue S4XRO Pacific Emergency Products Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe	4	ea	1	4	\$ 56.47	\$ 225.88	1	Ferno (0819816)	LY5115-BLU	\$ 56.47000
171	14in x 8in x 3in {Xstream SOS Mfg SOS-15}	2	ea	1	2	\$ 34.20	\$ 68.40	1	HawkePaks (0204-C3)	LY104-BLU	\$ 34.20000
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4	ea	1	4	\$ 106.14	\$ 424.56	1	Fleming Industries (32499ATO)	FS77-ORG	\$ 106.14000
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	ea	1	4	\$ 89.73	\$ 358.92	1	Ferno (0819827)	OR5120-BLU	\$ 89.73000
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	ea	1	4	\$ 89.73	\$ 358.92	1	Ferno (0819827)	OR5120-BLU	\$ 89.73000
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	bx	50	60	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	50	Abbott (99838)	ABB2_99838	\$ 0.64000
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	bx	100	10	\$ 2.47	\$ 24.70	100	American Diagnostic (416-100)	TH29S	\$ 0.02470
178	ThermoScan Probe Covers	1,000	bx	200	5	\$ 14.35	\$ 71.75	1000	Welch Allyn (05075-001)	TH5075	\$ 0.07175

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series (Kendall 31013926)	30,000	pk	30	1000	\$ 4.49	\$ 4,490.00	600	Kendall (31013926)	EL530	\$ 0.14967
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes (Conmed 1620-003)	600	cs	600	1	\$ 104.40	\$ 104.40	600	ConMed (1620-003)	CONM_1620-003	\$ 0.17400
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm (Kendall 31091427)	200	pk	3	66.6666667	\$ 11.17	\$ 744.67	3	Kendall (31091427)	EL101LP11C	\$ 3.72333
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult (Physio-control 11996-000091)	150	ea	1	150	\$ 23.61	\$ 3,541.50	1	Physio-Control (11996-000091)	EL7091	\$ 23.61000
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child (Physio-control 11996-000093)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 32.18	\$ 3,218.00	1	Physio-Control (11996-000093)	PCI_11996-000093	\$ 32.18000
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	ea	1	350	\$ 10.65	\$ 3,727.50	1	Physio-Control (11996-000167)	PO69822	\$ 10.65000
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non- Humidified For Medtronic Lp12	100	ea	1	100	\$ 9.66	\$ 966.00	1	Physio-Control (11996-000081)	PO64620	\$ 9.66000
186	Disposable Penlight (Medsource PEL100)	300	ea	1	300	\$ 0.69	\$ 207.00	6	American Diagnostic (351- CUSTOM)	PL1008	\$ 0.69000
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48	ea	1	48	\$ 5.03	\$ 241.44	12	Metrex Research Corporation (10-1158)	HP1158	\$ 5.03000
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon (Safetec 34815)	30	cs	4	7.5	\$ 55.00	\$ 412.50	4	SafeTec (34815)	STEC_34815	\$ 13.75000
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle (Safetec 34810)	50	cs	6	8.33333333	\$ 32.00	\$ 266.67	6	SafeTec (34810)	STEC_34810	\$ 5.33333
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak Q89072)	60	cs	12	5	\$ 72.67	\$ 363.35	12	NicePak (Q89072)	MEDP_Q89072	\$ 6.05583
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle (Metrex 10-1624)	150	ea	1	150	\$ 1.23	\$ 184.50	24	SafeTec (17350)	AL40	\$ 1.23000
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak P13472)	110	ea	1	110	\$ 5.35	\$ 588.50	12	NicePak (P13472)	AL353A	\$ 5.35000
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION											
195	Ambu Perfit Ace Adjustable Collar Adult (Ambu 000281000)	1,200	ea	1	1200	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	30	Ambu (000 281 000)	CXACE	\$ 4.50000
196	Ambu Perfit Mini-Ace Adjustable Collar Pediatric (Ambu 000281106)	360	ea	1	360	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,620.00	30	Ambu (000 281 106)	CXMINI	\$ 4.50000
197	Disposable Smith Cot- Large Megamover 1500 (Little Rapids crop 51926)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 16.90	\$ 845.00	10	Graham (51926)	BS800	\$ 16.90000
198	Straps Head/Chin Disposable For KED 1 pair (Morrison Medical 1478-TAN)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	1	Emergency Products & Research (EP-700)	SW701S	\$ 7.50000
199	Sta-Blok Head Immobilizer (Laerdal 700-00001)	1,500	ea	1	1500	\$ 3.89	\$ 5,835.00	30	Laerdal (700-00001)	SY975	\$ 3.89000
200	Sam Splint, Orange (Sam Medical 1121)	350	ea	1	350	\$ 6.67	\$ 2,334.50	12	SAM Medical (SP1121F)	SS9200-ORG	\$ 6.67000
201	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION		15	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES											
202	Cot Sheet, Fitted, Disposable, Blue (MedLine Industries B0035)	4,500	cs	50	90	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	50	Graham (44547)	BS4547	\$ 1.10000
203	Protect-A-Med Disposable Emergency Blanket 60 X 90 (Allcare EB100)	1,000	ea	1	1000	\$ 3.51	\$ 3,510.00	10	Medline Industries, Inc. (NONDB4080)	BS080	\$ 3.51000
204	Blanket, Wool 60in x 90in	600	ea	1	600	\$ 14.51	\$ 8,706.00	12	Northwest Woolen Mills (WBASHG801Q84)	BS380	\$ 14.51000
205	Saunders Clipboard, Side Open., 8 1/2in x 14in Form Size (SnaPak)	10	ea	1	10	\$ 22.63	\$ 226.30	1	Saunders (11019)	CB70	\$ 22.63000
206	Disposable Pillow, 16in x 22in, White poly/cotton (Medline PM1622-10)	300	ea	1	300	\$ 1.04	\$ 312.00	24	The Pillow Factory (51107- 026)	BS248	\$ 1.04000
207	Disposable OB Kit In Bag- Brand Includes Scalpel (LHB Ind 2704015)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 6.81	\$ 340.50	12	Life Assist Kit Assembly (Many MFGs)	KT500LF	\$ 6.81000
208	Protected Disposable Scalpel #10 Blade w/Retractable Locking Shield (Aspen Surgical 372610)	50	ea	1	50	\$ 0.62	\$ 31.00	10	Dynarex (4160)	IN4160	\$ 0.62000
209	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES		15	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL											

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Estimated Each Dingo Quantity is the total quantity in each "epoch" not package, box, case, etc.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity needed in each lot package, box, case, etc.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
210	Bio-Hoop Collection Bag w/Hook (Hartwell Medical BH1100H)	300	ea	1	300	\$ 1.44	\$ 432.00	12	Medline Industries (BH1100H)	PA55	\$ 1.44000
211	Surgical Face Mask (Owens & Minor 6716015510)	100	bx	50	2	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.42	50	3M (1800+NL)	IC80	\$ 0.00420
212	Uvex Astrospec 3000 / Skyperx2 Glasses (Spierian S2810X)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.21	\$ 121.00	10	Gateway Safety (49GB80)	IC54-BLK	\$ 1.21000
213	Impervious Personal Protection Gown - Universal Size (OMED Corp 4304077735)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.08	\$ 108.00	75	Tidi Corp (8576)	IC8576	\$ 1.08000
214	Cot Straps for Stryker Power Pro Black	30	No Bid	No Bid	#VALUE!	#N/A	#VALUE!	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	#N/A
215	Backboard Straps w/ Loop Ends 2in x 5ft Orange (DMS 47152OR-5ft)	30	ea	1	30	\$ 10.29	\$ 308.70	1	BioThane Coated Webbing (G2-OR-E60F)	SX60LL-ORG	\$ 10.29000
216	Morrison Medical Deluxe Limb Restraint w/Double D-Ring & Strap #1114	150	ea	1	150	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	1	Morrison Medical (1114)	MORR_1114	\$ 5.50000
217	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Small (Microflex Med SG-375-SMALL)	5,000	bx	50	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	500	Microflex (SG-375-S)	GL225	\$ 0.24000
218	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Medium (Microflex Med SG-375-MEDIUM)	7,500	bx	50	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	500	Microflex (SG-375-M)	GL230	\$ 0.24000
219	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Large (Microflex Med SG-375-LARGE)	25,000	bx	50	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	500	Microflex (SG-375-L)	GL235	\$ 0.24000
220	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large (Microflex Med SG-375-XLARGE)	40,000	bx	50	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	500	Microflex (SG-375-XL)	GL240	\$ 0.24000
221	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Medium	4,000	bx	50	80	\$ 7.90	\$ 632.00	500	Halyard Health (39506)	GL50602M	\$ 0.15800
222	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Large	4,000	bx	50	80	\$ 7.90	\$ 632.00	500	Halyard Health (39507)	GL50603L	\$ 0.15800
223	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Ex-Large	2,000	bx	50	40	\$ 7.90	\$ 316.00	500	Halyard Health (39508)	GL50604XL	\$ 0.15800
224	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Small	5,000	bx	50	100	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	500	Microflex (SY-911-S)	GL911S	\$ 0.21000
225	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Medium	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	500	Microflex (SY-911-M)	GL911M	\$ 0.21000
226	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Large	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	500	Microflex (SY-911-L)	GL911L	\$ 0.21000
227	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large	10,000	bx	50	200	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	500	Microflex (SY-911-XL)	GL911XL	\$ 0.21000
228	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Small (Moldex 1511)	120	cs	160	0.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	160	Moldex (987270)	PHS_1511	\$ 1.25000
229	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Medium (Moldex 1512)	120	cs	160	0.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	160	Moldex (193708)	PHS_1512	\$ 1.25000
230	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Large (Moldex 1513)	120	cs	160	0.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	160	Moldex (1936168)	PHS_1513	\$ 1.25000
231	Bio-Waste Bags 3 Gallon MD Industries	1,000	cs	500	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	500	Medegen Medical (2302)	MAI_2302	\$ 0.11000
232	Bio-Waste Sharps Container Smiths Sharpsafe	200	ea	1	200	\$ 3.80	\$ 760.00	12	Pro-Vac Systems (185S)	IS200SS	\$ 3.80000
233	1qt Square Container Tyco / Kendall / Sage	200	ea	1	200	\$ 3.27	\$ 654.00	36	Becton Dickinson(305557)	IS5557	\$ 3.27000
234	Sage One Hand Flip Top Type 1qt	100	ea	1	100	\$ 1.72	\$ 172.00	100	Kendall (8900SA)	IS8900	\$ 1.72000
235	Bio-Waste Sharps Container 4.7qt (Medical Action 184R)	100	ea	1	100	\$ 5.42	\$ 542.00	12	Medegen Medical (184R)	IS184R	\$ 5.42000
236	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL		15	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each	It will be added to your invoice							
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable	Any order of \$100 or greater will receive free freight.									

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ **BEFORE** COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
Examples	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx (Nice-Pak 871200)				C/E		F*G				G/E
Ex 1	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	24	Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	\$ 0.01250
Ex 2		80,000	bag	200	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	20	Dukal-4084	84084	\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7gm to 3.0gm	300	BOX	144	2.08333333	\$ 6.69	\$ 13.94	12	DYNAREX #1251	881251	\$ 0.04646
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 9.30	\$ 46.50	10	KENTRON #759925	K759925	\$ 0.93000
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	BOX	10	7	\$ 9.30	\$ 65.10	10	KENTRON #759930	K759930	\$ 0.93000
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 9.30	\$ 46.50	10	KENTRON #759935	K759935	\$ 0.93000
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 9.30	\$ 46.50	10	KENTRON #759940	K759940	\$ 0.93000
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 10.40	\$ 52.00	10	KENTRON #769950	K769950	\$ 1.04000
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 10.40	\$ 52.00	10	KENTRON #769955	K769955	\$ 1.04000
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	BOX	10	10	\$ 10.40	\$ 104.00	10	KENTRON #769960	K769960	\$ 1.04000
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	BOX	10	12	\$ 10.40	\$ 124.80	10	KENTRON #769970	K769970	\$ 1.04000
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	BOX	10	12	\$ 10.40	\$ 124.80	10	KENTRON #769975	K769975	\$ 1.04000
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	BOX	10	8	\$ 10.40	\$ 83.20	10	KENTRON #K769980	K769980	\$ 1.04000
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	BOX	10	8	\$ 10.40	\$ 83.20	10	KENTRON #769985	K769985	\$ 1.04000
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-124 }	200			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-001 }	1			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-221 }	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-333 }	25			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPAPos PortO2Vent { MUST BE: Emergent 1900-444 }	100			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators { MUST be compatible w/ Emergent 1900-124 Breathing Circuit }	5			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60	BOX	20	3	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	1	KENTRON #KMAC1	KMAC1	\$ 2.90000
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60	BOX	20	3	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	1	KENTRON #KMAC2	KMAC2	\$ 2.90000
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60	BOX	20	3	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	1	KENTRON #KMAC3	KMAC3	\$ 2.90000
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100	BOX	20	5	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00	1	KENTRON #KMAC4	KMAC4	\$ 2.90000
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60	BOX	20	3	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	1	KENTRON #KML0	KML0	\$ 2.90000
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60	BOX	20	3	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	1	KENTRON #KML1	KML1	\$ 2.90000

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60	BOX	20	3	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	1	KENTRON #KML2	KML2	\$ 2.90000
31	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #3 Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004853300}	80	BOX	20	4	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	1	KENTRON #KML3	KML3	\$ 2.90000
32	Tube Introducer, ET, Bougie Device, Disposable {Greenfield GM85110}	100	BOX	20	5	\$59.80	\$ 299.00	1	KENTRON #799915	K799915	\$ 2.99000
33	Monitor, Beck Airway Airflow (BAAM), Whistle Tip	50	BOX	10	5	\$54.40	\$ 272.00	10	BAAM	BAAM	\$ 5.44000
34	Ambu TubeChek Bulb, Type B, ET Tube Placement verifier	100			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
35	Aspirator, Meconium {Neotech N 0101}	50	BOX	40	1.25	\$ 195.60	\$ 244.50	1	NEOTECH	NE#N0101	\$ 4.89000
36	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/flared, soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Adult {Teleflex Medical 1104}	1,000	CASE	50	20	\$12.39	\$ 247.80	1	KENTRON #999308	K999308	\$ 0.24780
37	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Pediatric {Baxter/Other}	300	CASE	50	6	\$12.39	\$ 74.34	1	KENTRON #999312	K999312	\$ 0.24780
38	Mask, Oxygen, Partial Non Rebreather, Pediatric {Teleflex Medical 1058}	100	CASE	50	2	\$33.25	\$ 66.50	1	KENTRON #999110	K999110	\$ 0.66500
39	Mask, Oxygen, High Concentration, Under the Chin Style, Pediatric {Baxter / Other}	1,000	CASE	50	20	\$33.25	\$ 665.00	1	KENTRON #999110	K999110	\$ 0.66500
40	Mask, Oxygen, Non Rebreather, 3-in-1, Adult {Baxter / Other}	2,300	CASE	50	46	\$ 32.35	\$ 1,488.10	1	KENTRON #999108	K999108	\$ 0.64700
41	Nebulizer, Complete, Hand Held, Misty-Max 10 w/mouthpiece, 7 ft tubing and tee adapter {Carefusion 303 002438}	500	CASE	50	10	\$34.22	\$ 342.20	1	KENTRON #333759	K333759	\$ 0.68440
42	Tubing, Supply, Oxygen, 84" {Teleflex Medical 1115}	300	CASE	50	6	\$12.19	\$ 73.14	1	KENTRON #333400	K333400	\$ 0.24380
43	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 40mm {Berman 121901}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779940CC	K779940CC	\$ 0.12580
44	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 50mm {Berman 121950}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779950CC	K779950CC	\$ 0.12580
45	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 60mm {Berman 121902}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779960CC	K779960CC	\$ 0.12580
46	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 70mm {Berman 121970}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779970CC	K779970CC	\$ 0.12580
47	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 80mm {Berman 121903}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779980CC	K779980CC	\$ 0.12580
48	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 90mm {Berman 121904}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779990CC	K779990CC	\$ 0.12580
49	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 100mm {Berman 121905}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779100CC	K779100CC	\$ 0.12580
50	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 110mm {Berman 121906}	50	BOX	50	1	\$6.29	\$ 6.29	1	KENTRON #779110CC	K779110CC	\$ 0.12580
51	Nebulizer, Bag Assist {Carefusion 303 RESNKB01A}	500	BOX	50	10	\$234.50	\$ 2,345.00	1	KENTRON #333764	K333764	\$ 4.69000
52	Bite Stick, Plastic, Latex-Free, Disposable {American Diagnostic 4010T}	50	BOX	10	5	\$2.39	\$ 11.95	1	KENTRON #404075	K404075	\$ 0.23900
53	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 22F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123122}	30	BOX	10	3	\$9.30	\$ 27.90	1	KENTRON #815422	K815422	\$ 0.93000
54	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 26F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123126}	40	BOX	10	4	\$9.30	\$ 37.20	1	KENTRON #815426	K815426	\$ 0.93000
55	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 30F {Rusch Robertazzi Mediprene 123130}	40	BOX	10	4	\$9.30	\$ 37.20	1	KENTRON #815430	K815430	\$ 0.93000
56	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 6FR latex free	30	BOX	50	0.6	\$ 7.20	\$ 4.32	1	KENTRON #393506	K393506	\$ 0.14400
57	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 12FR	30	BOX	50	0.6	\$ 7.20	\$ 4.32	1	KENTRON #393512	K393512	\$ 0.14400
58	Catheter, Suction, Yankauer Tip - Regular w/Control Vent. w/Tubing 72", 1/4" I.D.	160	CASE	20	8	\$ 25.40	\$ 203.20	1	KENTRON #886630	K886630	1.27
59	Canister, Disposable Suction, 1200cc {Bemis 484410}	96	CASE	48	2	\$ 133.92	\$ 267.84	1	BEMIS #484410	B484410	\$ 2.79000
60	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Starter Kit	8	EACH	1	8	\$29.33	\$ 234.64	1	KENTRON #179900	K179900	\$ 29.33000
61	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Replacement Cartridge {Laerdal 985001}	30	EACH	1	30	\$7.29	\$ 218.70	1	KENTRON #179901	K179901	\$ 7.29000
62	Laerdal V-Vac Catheter 8", 18Fr	30	BOX	10	3	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00	1	KENTRON #179902	K179902	\$ 2.30000
63	Laerdal V-Vac Adapter Tips {Laerdal 985002}	30			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
64	Laerdal Double Male Connector {Laerdal 985003}	30			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
65	Humidified Oxygen Device - Disposable	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
66	Ambu Spur II, Infant w/ neonate mask {Ambu 540211000}	36	CASE	12	3	\$ 89.88	\$ 269.64	1	KENTRON #779502	K779502	\$ 7.49000
67	Ambu Spur II, Child w/ toddler mask {Ambu 530213000}	60	CASE	12	5	\$ 89.88	\$ 449.40	1	KENTRON #779501	K779501	\$ 7.49000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
68	Ambu Spur II, Adult w/ medium mask {Ambu 520211000}	200	CASE	12	16.6666667	\$ 86.28	\$ 1,438.00	1	KENTRON #779500	K779500	\$ 7.19000
69	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING											
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in {Adi Medical 23040}	600	CASE	240	2.5	\$ 64.80	\$ 162.00	1	KENTRON #404056	K404056	\$ 0.27000
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd {Dukal 702}	300	CASE	96	3.125	\$15.66	\$ 48.94	1	KENTRON #441002	K441002	\$ 0.16313
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd {Dukal 704}	480	CASE	96	5	\$ 16.28	\$ 81.40	1	KENTRON #441004	K441004	\$ 0.16958
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in {Employ+Ability 4299.1}	240	CASE	24	10	\$10.24	\$ 102.40	1	KENTRON #561111	K561111	\$ 0.42667
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in {Employ+Ability 4298}	240	CASE	24	10	\$12.60	\$ 126.00	1	KENTRON #562111	K562111	\$ 0.52500
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> {J & J 4444}	2,400	BOX	100	24	\$1.29	\$ 30.96	24	KENTRON #880113	K880113	\$ 0.01290
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 2085}	15,000	CASE	5000	3	\$17.40	\$ 52.20	1	KENTRON #228111	K228111	\$ 0.00348
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> {Dukal 4084}	80,000	CASE	4000	20	\$ 44.90	\$ 898.00	1	KENTRON #448111	K448111	\$ 0.01123
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	3,000	CASE	1200	2.5	\$39.60	\$ 99.00	1	KENTRON #KS4412	KS4412	\$ 0.03300
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in {Dukal 6412}	300	PACK	10	30	\$0.55	\$ 16.50	128	KENTRON #441210	K441210	\$ 0.05500
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in {Dukal 5590}	400	CASE	400	1	\$ 29.80	\$ 29.80	1	KENTRON #777590	K777590	\$ 0.07450
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in {Dynarex / Gam}	250	CASE	50	5	\$ 36.90	\$ 184.50	1	KENTRON #771230	K771230	\$ 0.73800
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile {Roehampton 95-312}	50	CASE	24	2.08333333	\$ 39.00	\$ 81.25	1	KENTRON #888111	K888111	\$ 1.62500
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in {Kendall Health 8884413605}	100	BOX	10	10	\$ 5.30	\$ 53.00	1	KENTRON #887339	K887339	\$ 0.53000
84	Tape, Transpore, .5in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	50	BOX	24	2.08333333	\$ 5.49	\$ 11.44	1	KENTRON #705305	K705305	\$ 0.22875
85	Tape, Transpore, 1in x 10yd {3M Or Other Similar}	100	BOX	12	8.33333333	\$ 5.49	\$ 45.75	1	KENTRON #705311	K705311	\$ 0.45750
86	Tape, Dermicel, .5in x 10yd {J & J}	50	BOX	24	2.08333333	\$ 7.20	\$ 15.00	1	KENTRON #705205	K705205	\$ 0.30000
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	BOX	12	8.33333333	\$7.20	\$ 60.00	1	KENTRON #705211	K705211	\$ 0.60000
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd {Kendall / Dukal}	100	BOX	6	16.6666667	\$ 7.20	\$ 120.00	1	KENTRON #705212	K705212	\$ 1.20000
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non-Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched {3M 1581}	100	BOX	30	3.33333333	\$ 12.48	\$ 41.60	1	KENTRON #690921	K690921	\$ 0.41600
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60015M}	100	BOX	25	4	\$ 41.25	\$ 165.00	1	KENTRON #885515	K885515	\$ 1.65000
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60036M}	100	BOX	25	4	\$ 79.75	\$ 319.00	1	KENTRON #885536	K885536	\$ 3.19000
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in {Morrison Medical} {DMS 60054MA}	100	BOX	25	4	\$ 107.25	\$ 429.00	1	KENTRON #885548	K885548	\$ 4.29000
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80" Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set W/ Ultrasite Valve - 8in latex-free {Braun 473438}	400			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
96	10 Drop 82" Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in {Smiths Medical 303506}	500	BOX	50	10	\$ 78.69	\$ 786.90	4	SMITHS #305306	MEDEX #3053	\$ 1.57380
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in {Smiths Medical 305006}	600	BOX	50	12	\$ 78.69	\$ 944.28	4	SMITHS #305006	MEDEX #3050	\$ 1.57380
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305606}	2,250	BOX	50	45	\$ 78.69	\$ 3,541.05	4	SMITHS #305606	MEDEX #3056	\$ 1.57380
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 305506}	2,250	BOX	50	45	\$ 78.69	\$ 3,541.05	4	SMITHS #305506	MEDEX #3055	\$ 1.57380
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304206}	500	BOX	50	10	\$ 78.69	\$ 786.90	4	SMITHS #304206	MEDEX #3042	\$ 1.57380
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in {Smiths Medical 304806}	400	BOX	50	8	\$ 78.69	\$ 629.52	4	SMITHS #304806	MEDEX #3048	\$ 1.57380

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in (TW Medical 21232658)	50	CASE	50	1	\$329.00	\$ 329.00	4	BD232658	BD #232658	\$ 6.58000
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in (Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA)	50	BOX	50	1	\$49.00	\$ 49.00	4	TERUMO #SR-OX1451	TSR-OX1451	\$ 0.98000
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	BOX	500	1	\$ 42.50	\$ 42.50	1	KENTRON #901100	K901100	\$ 0.08500
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable (Dukal LXS118)	2,500	BOX	500	5	\$42.50	\$ 212.50	2	KENTRON #901100	K901100	\$ 0.08500
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	BOX	144	2.08333333	\$13.90	\$ 28.96	1	DYNAREX #1182	DY1182	\$ 0.09653
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve (OSI 804SGA-24)	24	BOX	1	24	\$ 7.89	\$ 189.36	20	KENTRON #888802	K888802	\$ 7.89000
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> (Conmed 730-4432)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$42.00	\$ 420.00	5	CONMED #705-4432	CN705-4432	\$ 0.42000
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> (Conmed 705-4431)	3,000	BOX	100	30	\$39.00	\$ 1,170.00	5	CONMED #705-4431	CN705-4431	\$ 0.39000
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in (Morrison 1009-100)	100	CASE	100	1	\$117.00	\$ 117.00	1	MORRISON #1009-100	MM1009-100	\$ 1.17000
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in (Medical Innovations SS-01T2516)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$11.90	\$ 119.00	10	JD+01D2516	JD+01D2516	\$ 0.11900
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-03L)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$8.00	\$ 80.00	10	JD+03L	JD+03L	\$ 0.08000
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-05L)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	10	JD+05L	JD+05L	\$ 0.10500
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-10L)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$11.90	\$ 119.00	10	JD+10L	JD+10L	\$ 0.11900
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip (TW Medical TE-10S)	500	BOX	100	5	\$11.90	\$ 59.50	10	JD+10S	JD+10S	\$ 0.11900
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock TW Medical TE-30L	150	BOX	25	6	\$11.25	\$ 67.50	4	JD+30L	JD+30L	\$ 0.45000
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only (Medical Innovations NN-1838R)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$5.90	\$ 59.00	10	NIPRO #AH+1838	NIPRO #AH+1838	\$ 0.05900
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads (Dynarex 1113)	8,000	BOX	200	40	\$1.49	\$ 59.60	10	DYNAREX #1113	DY1113	\$ 0.00745
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx (Nice-Pak S42450)	250	BOX	50	5	\$10.50	\$ 52.50	10	PDI #42450	PD42450	\$ 0.21000
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx (Dynarex 1108)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$3.47	\$ 34.70	10	DYNAREX #1108	DY1108	\$ 0.03470
123	Pdi Iodine Remove Pad	1,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx (Nice-Pak B71200)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 4.10	\$ 41.00	10	NICE-PAK #B71200	NP#B71200	\$ 0.04100
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock (Baxter 2C7564)	100	CASE	48	2.08333333	\$385	\$ 802.08	1	BAXTER #2C7564	BAXTER #2C7564	\$ 8.02083
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free (LMA MAD300)	300	BOX	100	3	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	1	LMA MAD300	MAD300	\$ 3.50000
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium (American Diag 4065)	15	BOX	1	15	\$ 6.99	\$ 104.85	1	KENTRON #LH15000C	KLH15000C	\$ 6.99000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue (Laerdal 982500)	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer (Medisense)	10	BOX	1	10	\$ 20.99	\$ 209.90	1	PRECISION XTRA	PRECISION XTRA	\$ 20.99000
132	Magill Forceps - Adult (Magnum Medical)	10	BOX	10	1	\$ 28.40	\$ 28.40	1	KENTRON #KI298	KI298	\$ 2.84000
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in (Magnum Medical 10-2750)	10	BOX	10	1	\$ 25.30	\$ 25.30	1	KENTRON #KI297	KI297	\$ 2.53000
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade (Dynarex 4251)	200	CASE	100	2	\$ 19.00	\$ 38.00	1	KENTRON #992222	K992222	\$ 0.19000
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case (Smiths Medical 3301A1)	5	BOX	1	5	\$ 259.00	\$ 1,295.00	1	KENTRON #500300M	K500300M	\$ 259.00000
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit (Sensoronics SB-BCI-3P)	12	BOX	1	12	\$44.69	\$ 536.28	1	KENTRON #KU303-06	KU303-06	\$ 44.69000
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit (Sensoronics SB-BCI-3A)	12	BOX	1	12	\$ 44.69	\$ 536.28	1	KENTRON #KU903-06	KU903-06	\$ 44.69000
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case (Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2)	1	BOX	1	1	\$1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00	1	NONIN #9847	NONIN 9847	\$ 1,189.00000
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	BOX	1	1	\$55.49	\$ 55.49	1	KENTRON #K229847	K229847	\$ 55.49000
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1	BOX	1	1	\$ 55.49	\$ 55.49	1	KENTRON #K219847	K219847	\$ 55.49000
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue (American Diag 660N)	35	BOX	1	35	\$ 2.19	\$ 76.65	1	KENTRON #711411	K711411	\$ 2.19000

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6	BOX	1	6	\$ 39.69	\$ 238.14	1	KENTRON #777710	K777710	\$ 39.69000
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-9CN}	5	BOX	1	5	\$ 4.89	\$ 24.45	1	KENTRON #777704	K777704	\$ 4.89000
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-10SAN}	10	BOX	1	10	\$ 4.89	\$ 48.90	1	KENTRON #777703	K777703	\$ 4.89000
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-11AN}	20	BOX	1	20	\$ 4.89	\$ 97.80	1	KENTRON #777701	K777701	\$ 4.89000
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 775-12XN}	10	BOX	1	10	\$ 4.89	\$ 48.90	1	KENTRON #777702	K777702	\$ 4.89000
148	BP Cuff Black,Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 {American Diag 760-13TBK}	10	BOX	1	10	\$ 5.49	\$ 54.90	1	KENTRON #777705	K777705	\$ 5.49000
149	Ultrackeck Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cs {OSI US0814ML-05}	10	BOX	5	2	\$ 34.50	\$ 69.00	1	KENTRON #781770S-ML	K781770S-ML	\$ 6.90000
150	Ultrackeck Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US1320ml-05}	50	BOX	5	10	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00	1	KENTRON #781760S-ML	K781760S-ML	\$ 7.50000
151	Ultrackeck Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35Cm Single Tube MI Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US2635ML-05}	60	BOX	5	12	\$42.50	\$ 510.00	1	KENTRON #781740S-ML	K781740S-ML	\$ 8.50000
152	Ultrackeck Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor {OSI US3242ML-05}	60	BOX	5	12	\$ 47.50	\$ 570.00	1	KENTRON #781720S-ML	K781720S-ML	\$ 9.50000
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder {LSP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black}	10	BOX	1	10	\$ 41.99	\$ 419.90	1	KENTRON #8710	K8710	\$ 41.99000
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4	BOX	1	4	\$79.00	\$ 316.00	1	KENTRON #540B2CV	K540B2CV	\$ 79.00000
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5	BOX	1	5	\$44.29	\$ 221.45	1	KENTRON #OXYDT	KOXYDT	\$ 44.29000
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500	BOX	50	10	\$ 20.25	\$ 202.50	1	KENTRON #550001	K550001	\$ 0.40500
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50	BOX	50	1	\$ 23.95	\$ 23.95	1	KENTRON #550025	K550025	\$ 0.47900
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades {Magnum 10-4130}	25	BOX	10	2.5	\$ 38.90	\$ 97.25	1	KENTRON #RC101	KRC101	\$ 3.89000
159	Ring Cutter Blades only {Magnum 10-4130B}	20	BOX	10	2	\$ 8.90	\$ 17.80	1	KENTRON #RC101B	KENTRON #RC101B	\$ 0.89000
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 22.90	\$ 114.50	1	KENTRON #DT3333	KDT3333	\$ 2.29000
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn ThermoScan Pro	10	BOX	1	10	\$ 69.00	\$ 690.00	1	KENTRON #999999	K999999	\$ 69.00000
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120	BOX	24	5	\$ 15.36	\$ 76.80	1	KENTRON #K14107	K14107EACH	\$ 0.64000
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 39.00	\$ 156.00	1	STREAMLIGHT #SL20XP	SL20XP	\$ 39.00000
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter {Streamlight 26010}	6	EACH	1	6	\$ 129.69	\$ 778.14	1	STREAMLIGHT 26010	STREAMLIGHT 26010	\$ 129.69000
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult {Minto Research S301}	2			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue {Safetv Intl 61225-260207}	7	EACH	1	7	\$ 18.69	\$ 130.83	1	KENTRON #554410	K554410	\$ 18.69000
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device {MedsSource Intl MS-ED2253}	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 49.95	\$ 199.80	1	KENTRON #881213	K881213	\$ 49.95000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue S4XRO Pacific Emergency Products	4	EACH	1	4	\$14.95	\$ 59.80	1	KENTRON #554489	KS554489	\$ 14.95000
171	Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe 14in x 8in x 3in {Xstream SOS Mfg SOS-15}	2	EACH	1	2	\$ 19.95	\$ 39.90	1	KENTRON #554401	K554401	\$ 19.95000
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 119.00	\$ 476.00	1	KENTRON #554406	K554406	\$ 119.00000
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 119.00	\$ 476.00	1	KENTRON #554406	K554406	\$ 119.00000
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	BOX	50	60	\$ 20.49	\$ 1,229.40	10	PRECISION XTRA	PRECISION XTRA	\$ 0.40980
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 2.49	\$ 24.90	10	MABIS	MABIS	\$ 0.02490
178	Thermoscan Probe Covers	1,000	BOX	200	5	\$ 12.39	\$ 61.95	4	WELCH ALLYN 05075-800	W.ALLYN 05075-800	\$ 0.06195
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series {Kendall 31013926}	30,000	CASE	600	50	\$123.80	\$ 6,190.00	1	COVIDIEN #31013926	COV31013926	\$ 0.20633

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes (Conmed 1620-003)	600	CASER	600	1	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00	1	CONMED 1620-003	CONMED 1620-003	\$ 0.24833
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm (Kendall 31091427)	200	CASE	100	2	\$169.00	\$ 338.00	1	KENTRON #K94372	K94372	\$ 1.69000
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult (Physio-control 11996-000091)	150	PKG	1	150	\$ 16.20	\$ 2,430.00	10	KENTEX T-100 PHYSIO	KENTEX T-100 PHYSIO	\$ 16.20000
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child (Physio-control 11996-000093)	100	PKG	1	100	\$17.20	\$ 1,720.00	10	KENTEX PEDS PHYSIO	KENTEX PEDS PHYSIO	\$ 17.20000
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	CASE	100	3.5	#####	\$ 4,707.50	1	COVIDIEN 010209	COVIDIEN 010209	\$ 13.45000
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non-Humidified For Medtronic Lp12	100	CASE	100	1	#####	\$ 1,029.00	1	COVIDIEN 010579	COVIDIEN 010579	\$ 10.29000
186	Disposable Penlight (Medsorce PEL100)	300	PKG	6	50	\$ 2.90	\$ 145.00	20	KENTEX 404060	K404060	\$ 0.48333
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48	CASE	12	4	\$50.28	\$ 201.12	1	RAC76938CT	LYSOL 76938CT	\$ 4.19000
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon (Safetec 34815)	30			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle (Safetec 34810)	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak Q89072)	60	CASE	12	5	\$ 75.48	\$ 377.40	1	PDI #Q89072	Q89072	\$ 6.29000
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle (Metrex 10-1624)	150	CASE	96	1.5625	\$64.32	\$ 100.50	1	KENTRON #KHS444	KHS444	\$ 0.67000
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs (Nice-Pak P13472)	110	CASE	12	9.16666667	\$ 69.80	\$ 639.83	1	PDI #P13472	P13472	\$ 5.81667
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION											
195	Ambu Perfit Ace Adjustable Collar Adult (Ambu 000281000)	1,200			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
196	Ambu Perfit Mini-Ace Adjustable Collar Pediatric (Ambu 000281106)	360			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
197	Disposable Smith Cot- Large Megamover 1500 (Little Rapids corp 51926)	50			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
198	Straps Head/Chin Disposable For KED 1 pair (Morrison Medical 1478-TAN)	10	BOX	10	1	\$39.00	\$ 39.00	1	KENTRON #881214	K881214	\$ 3.90000
199	Sta-Blok Head Immobilizer (Laerdal 700-00001)	1,500			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
200	Sam Splint, Orange (Sam Medical 1121)	350	CASE	60	5.83333333	\$ 173.40	\$ 1,011.50	1	KENTRON #887722	K887722	\$ 2.89000
201	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES											
202	Cot Sheet, Fitted, Disposable, Blue (MedLine Industries B0035)	4,500	CASE	50	90	\$ 35.90	\$ 3,231.00	1	KENTRON #308465	K308465	\$ 0.71800
203	Protect-A-Med Disposable Emergency Blanket 60 X 90 (Allcare EB100)	1,000	CASE	24	41.66666667	\$59.76	\$ 2,490.00	1	KENTRON #886658	K886658	\$ 2.49000
204	Blanket, Wool 60in x 90in	600	CASE	12	50	\$ 101.88	\$ 5,094.00	1	KENTRON #WB9999	WB9999	\$ 8.49000
205	Saunders Clipboard, Side Open., 8 1/2in x 14in Form Size (SnaPak)	10	CASE	6	1.66666667	\$ 143.94	\$ 239.90	1	SAUNDERS #21018	SA21018	\$ 23.99000
206	Disposable Pillow, 16in x 22in, White poly/cotton (Medline PM1622-10)	300	CASE	24	12.5	\$ 35.28	\$ 441.00	1	KENTRON #162210D	K162210D	\$ 1.47000
207	Disposable OB Kit In Bag- Brand Includes Scalpel (LHB Ind 2704015)	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 41.90	\$ 209.50	1	KENTRON #999700	K999700	\$ 4.19000
208	Protected Disposable Scalpel #10 Blade w/Retractable Locking Shield (Aspen Surgical 372610)	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 6.90	\$ 34.50	1	DYNAREX#4160	DY4160	\$ 0.69000
209	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL											
210	Bio-Hoop Collection Bag w/Hook (Hartwell Medical BH1100H)	300			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
211	Surgical Face Mask (Owens & Minor 6716015510)	100	BOX	50	2	\$ 6.50	\$ 13.00	1	KENTRON #FM9905	FM9905	\$ 0.13000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
212	Uvex Astrospec 3000 / Skyperx2 Glasses (Spierian S2810X)	100			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
213	Impervious Personal Protection Gown - Universal Size (OMED Corp 4304077735)	100	CASE	50	2	\$23.50	\$ 47.00	1	KENTRON #923006	K923006	\$ 0.47000
214	Cot Straps for Stryker Power Pro Black	30	PAK	3	10	\$17.85	\$ 178.50	12	KENTRON #303605	K303605	\$ 5.95000
215	Backboard Straps w/ Loop Ends 2in x 5ft Orange (DMS 47152OR-5ft)	30	PKG	3	10	\$ 4.41	\$ 44.10	1	KENTRON #293305OR	K293305OR	\$ 1.47000
216	Morrison Medical Deluxe Limb Restraint w/Double D-Ring & Strap #1114	150	CASE	48	3.125	\$ 162.72	\$ 508.50	1	MORRISON 1114	MORRISON #1114	\$ 3.39000
217	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Small (Microflex Med SG-375-SMALL)	5,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
218	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Medium (Microflex Med SG-375-MEDIUM)	7,500			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
219	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Large (Microflex Med SG-375-LARGE)	25,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
220	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large (Microflex Med SG-375-XLARGE)	40,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
221	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Medium	4,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
222	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Large	4,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
223	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Ex-Large	2,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
224	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Small	5,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
225	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Medium	10,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
226	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Large	10,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
227	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large	10,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
228	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Small (Moldex 1511)	120			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
229	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Medium (Moldex 1512)	120			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
230	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Large (Moldex 1513)	120			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
231	Bio-Waste Bags 3 Gallon MD Industries	1,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
232	Bio-Waste Sharps Container Smiths Sharpsafe	200	CASE	24	8.333	\$ 78.96	\$ 657.97	1	KENTRON #412275R	K412275R	\$ 3.29000
233	1qt Square Container Tyco / Kendall / Sage	200	CASE	60	3.333	\$81.00	\$ 269.97	1	KENTRON #412274R	K412274R	\$ 1.35000
234	Sage One Hand Flip Top Type 1qt	100	CASE	100	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	1	KENTRON #412272R	K412272R	\$ 1.29000
235	Bio-Waste Sharps Container 4.7qt (Medical Action 184R)	100	CASE	32	3.125	\$ 114.88	\$ 359.00	1	KENTRON #412205R	K412205R	\$ 3.59000
236	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL			% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each	45							
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable	NO MINIMUM ORDER FOR EMS									

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
Examples	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1.14in x 2.58in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}				C/E		F*G		Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	G/E
Ex 1	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	24			\$ 0.01250
Ex 2		80,000	bag	200	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	20	Duka-4084	84084	\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7gm to 3.0gm	300	BOX	144	2,083,333,333	\$ 7.04	\$ 14.67	12	DYNAREX - 1250	EFA-417310	\$ 0.04889
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 15.44	\$ 77.20	10	FLEXICARE - 038-966-025U	EAW-237001	\$ 1.54400
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	BOX	10	7	\$ 15.44	\$ 108.08	10	FLEXICARE - 038-966-030U	EAW-237101	\$ 1.54400
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 15.44	\$ 77.20	10	FLEXICARE - 038-966-035U	EAW-237201	\$ 1.54400
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 15.44	\$ 77.20	10	FLEXICARE - 038-966-040U	EAW-237301	\$ 1.54400
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 15.44	\$ 77.20	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-050U	EAW-237591	\$ 1.54400
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 15.44	\$ 77.20	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-055U	EAW-237601	\$ 1.54400
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	BOX	10	10	\$ 15.44	\$ 154.40	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-060U	EAW-237701	\$ 1.54400
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	BOX	10	12	\$ 15.44	\$ 185.28	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-070U	EAW-238001	\$ 1.54400
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	BOX	10	12	\$ 15.44	\$ 185.28	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-075U	EAW-239001	\$ 1.54400
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	BOX	10	8	\$ 15.44	\$ 123.52	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-080U	EAW-238101	\$ 1.54400
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	BOX	10	8	\$ 15.44	\$ 123.52	10	FLEXICARE - 038-976-075U	EAW-238201	\$ 1.54400
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap {Must Be: Emergent 1900-124}	200	EACH	1	200	\$ 48.39	\$ 9,678.00	10	Emergent 1900-124	NON-STOCK	\$ 48.39000
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-001}	1	EACH	1	1	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	1	Emergent 1900-001	NON-STOCK	\$ 1,495.00000
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-222}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 14.95	\$ 747.50	50	Emergent 1900-222	NON-STOCK	\$ 14.95000
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-333}	25	EACH	1	25	\$ 14.95	\$ 373.75	50	Emergent 1900-333	NON-STOCK	\$ 14.95000
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-444}	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 14.95	\$ 1,495.00	50	Emergent 1900-444	NON-STOCK	\$ 14.95000
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators {Must be compatible w/ Emergent 1900- 124 Breathing Circuit}	5	EACH	1	5	\$ 45.28	\$ 226.40	1	QUADMED - EAW-29450099	EAW-29450099	\$ 45.28000
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!		N/A		#DIV/0!
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30	EACH	1	30	\$ 42.41	\$ 1,272.30	1	COVIDIEN - 5-18437	EAW-2449	\$ 42.41000
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 42.41	\$ 2,120.50	1	COVIDIEN - 5-18441	EAW-2448	\$ 42.41000
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40	EACH	1	40	\$ 3.35	\$ 134.00	25	LAERDAL - 600-200000	EAW-2338-P	\$ 3.35000
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80	EACH	1	80	\$ 2.78	\$ 222.40	100	PERSYS - GT-100XL	EAW-2337	\$ 2.78000
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	20	RUSCH - 004801100	EAW-2601-D-S	\$ 4.12000
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	20	RUSCH - 004802200	EAW-2602-D-S	\$ 4.12000
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	20	RUSCH - 004803300	EAW-2603-D-S	\$ 4.12000
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 4.12	\$ 412.00	20	RUSCH - 004804400	EAW-2604-D-S	\$ 4.12000
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	20	RUSCH - 004850050	EAW-2605-D-S	\$ 4.12000
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	20	RUSCH - 004851100	EAW-2606-D-S	\$ 4.12000
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	20	RUSCH - 004852200	EAW-2607-D-S	\$ 4.12000
31	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #3 Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004853300}	80	EACH	1	80	\$ 4.12	\$ 329.60	20	RUSCH - 004853300	EAW-2608-D-S	\$ 4.12000
32	Tube Introducer, ET, Bougie Device, Disposable {Greenfield GM85110}	100	BOX	10	10	\$ 29.41	\$ 294.10	1	MEDSOURCE - MS-23500	EAW-236715	\$ 2.94100

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
33	Monitor, Beck Airway Airflow (BAAM), Whistle Tip	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00		GREAT PLAINS - BAAM	EAW-2332	\$ 8.00000
34	Ambu TubeChek Bulb, Type B, ET Tube Placement verifier	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 3.09	\$ 309.00	20	AMBU - 000 172 002	EAW-2339	\$ 3.09000
35	Aspirator, Meconium {Neotech N 0101}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 3.96	\$ 198.00	40	NEOTECH - 0101	EAW-2225	\$ 3.96000
36	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/flared, soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Adult {Teleflex Medical 1104}	1,000	EACH	1	1000	\$ 0.31	\$ 310.00	50	FLEXICARE - 032-10-022FLU	EAW-200010	\$ 0.31000
37	Cannula, Nasal Oxygen, w/soft cushioned tip, curved or straight 7 ft tubing, Pediatric {Baxter/Other}	300	EACH	1	300	\$ 0.38	\$ 114.00	50	DYNAREX - 1207	EAW-2001	\$ 0.38000
38	Mask, Oxygen, Partial Non Rebreather, Pediatric {Teleflex Medical 1058}	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 0.78	\$ 78.00	50	VENTLAB - 2202	EAW-2009	\$ 0.78000
39	Mask, Oxygen, High Concentration, Under the Chin Style, Pediatric {Baxter / Other}	1,000	EACH	1	1000	\$ 0.98	\$ 980.00	50	UNOMEDICAL - 3224-E	EAW-2004	\$ 0.98000
40	Mask, Oxygen, Non Rebreather, 3-in-1, Adult {Baxter / Other}	2,300	EACH	1	2300	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,864.00	50	CARDINAL - 001203	EAW-201101	\$ 1.68000
41	Nebulizer, Complete, Hand Held, Misty-Max 10 w/mouthpiece, 7 ft tubing and tee adapter {Carefusion 303 002438}	500	EACH	1	500	\$ 0.80	\$ 400.00	50	DYNAREX - 5601	EAW-2020	\$ 0.80000
42	Tubing, Supply, Oxygen, 84" {Teleflex Medical 1115}	300	EACH	1	300	\$ 0.34	\$ 102.00	50	WESTMED - 0007	EAW-2030	\$ 0.34000
43	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 40mm {Berman 121901}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121801	EAW-240001	\$ 0.18000
44	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 50mm {Berman 121950}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121850	EAW-240101	\$ 0.18000
45	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 60mm {Berman 121902}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121802	EAW-240201	\$ 0.18000
46	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 70mm {Berman 121970}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121870	EAW-240801	\$ 0.18000
47	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 80mm {Berman 121903}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121803	EAW-240301	\$ 0.18000
48	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 90mm {Berman 121904}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121804	EAW-240401	\$ 0.18000
49	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 100mm {Berman 121905}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121805	EAW-240501	\$ 0.18000
50	Airway, Oral, Berman, Color Coded, Individually Wrapped, 110mm {Berman 121906}	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.18	\$ 9.00	50	RUSCH - 121806	EAW-241001	\$ 0.18000
51	Nebulizer, Bag Assist {Carefusion 303 RESNKB01A}	500	EACH	1	500	\$ 3.84	\$ 1,920.00	1	QUADMED - EAW-20400099	EAW-20400099	\$ 3.84000
52	Bite Stick, Plastic, Latex-Free, Disposable {American Diagnostic 4010T}	50	BAG	10	5	\$ 4.35	\$ 21.75	10	ADC - 4010T	EAW-2790	\$ 0.43500
53	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 22F {Rusch Robertazzi Medioprene 123122}	30	BOX	10	3	\$ 15.45	\$ 46.35	10	FLEXICARE - 038-95-0055CU	EAW-242201	\$ 1.54500
54	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 26F {Rusch Robertazzi Medioprene 123126}	40	BOX	10	4	\$ 15.45	\$ 61.80	10	FLEXICARE - 038-95-0065CU	EAW-242601	\$ 1.54500
55	Airway, Nasopharyngeal, Latex-Free, Smooth Beveled Edge, Disposable - 30F {Rusch Robertazzi Medioprene 123130}	40	BOX	10	4	\$ 15.45	\$ 61.80	10	FLEXICARE - 038-95-0075CU	EAW-243001	\$ 1.54500
56	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 6FR latex free	30	EACH	1	30	\$ 0.22	\$ 6.60	50	DYNAREX - 4806	EAW-2201	\$ 0.22000
57	Catheter, Suction, Soft Tip - 12FR	30	EACH	1	30	\$ 0.22	\$ 6.60	50	DYNAREX - 4812	EAW-2204	\$ 0.22000
58	Catheter, Suction, Yankauer Tip - Regular w/Control Vent, w/Tubing 72", 1/4" I.D.	160	EACH	1	160	\$ 1.47	\$ 235.20	20	CONMED - 0034920	EAW-2208	\$ 1.47000
59	Canister, Disposable Suction, 1200cc {Bemis 484410}	96	EACH	1	96	\$ 2.93	\$ 281.28	48	BEMIS - 484410	EAW-2220	\$ 2.93000
60	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Starter Kit	8	EACH	1	8	\$ 99.85	\$ 798.80	1	LAERDAL - 985000	EAW-2240	\$ 99.85000
61	Laerdal V-Vac Suction Replacement Cartridge {Laerdal 985001}	30	EACH	1	30	\$ 22.53	\$ 675.90	4	LAERDAL - 985001	EAW-2242	\$ 22.53000
62	Laerdal V-Vac Catheter 8", 18Fr	30	POUCH	4	7.5	\$ 14.01	\$ 105.08	1	LAERDAL - 985004	EAW-2241	\$ 3.50250
63	Laerdal V-Vac Adapter Tips {Laerdal 985002}	30	POUCH	4	7.5	\$ 31.39	\$ 235.43	1	LAERDAL - 985002	EAW-2243	\$ 7.84750
64	Laerdal Double Male Connector {Laerdal 985003}	30	EACH	1	30	\$ 7.55	\$ 226.50	1	LAERDAL - 985003	NON-STOCK	\$ 7.55000
65	Humidified Oxygen Device - Disposable	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 1.29	\$ 64.50	50	CRAMER - 3230	EAW-2050	\$ 1.29000
66	Ambu Spur II, Infant w/ neonate mask {Ambu 540211000}	36	EACH	1	36	\$ 9.12	\$ 328.32	6	DYNAREX - 5801	EAW-271402	\$ 9.12000
67	Ambu Spur II, Child w/ toddler mask {Ambu 530213000}	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 9.12	\$ 547.20	6	DYNAREX - 5804	EAW-271202	\$ 9.12000
68	Ambu Spur II, Adult w/ medium mask {Ambu 520211000}	200	EACH	1	200	\$ 8.94	\$ 1,788.00	6	DYNAREX - 5808	EAW-271002	\$ 8.94000
69	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES		14%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING											
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in {Adi Medical 23040}	600	PACK	12	50	\$ 3.12	\$ 156.00	20	EVERREADY - 0300024NW	EFA-109010	\$ 0.26000
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd {Dukal 702}	300	BOX	12	25	\$ 2.49	\$ 62.25	8	EVERREADY - 0200058	EFA-1004	\$ 0.20750
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd {Dukal 704}	480	BOX	12	40	\$ 2.92	\$ 116.80	8	EVERREADY - 0200060	EFA-1005	\$ 0.24333

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in (Employ+Ability 4299.1)	240	CASE	24	10	\$ 10.90	\$ 109.00	1	DYNAREX - 4512	EFA-4200	\$ 0.45417
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in (Employ+Ability 4298)	240	CASE	24	10	\$ 14.02	\$ 140.20	1	DYNAREX - 4516	EFA-4205	\$ 0.58417
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> (J & J 4444)	2,400	BOX	100	24	\$ 1.35	\$ 32.40	24	EVERREADY - 0300001	EFA-1101	\$ 0.01350
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> (Dukal 2085)	15,000	PACK	200	75	\$ 0.91	\$ 68.25	25	DYNAREX - 3222	EFA-1017	\$ 0.00455
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> (Dukal 4084)	80,000	PACK	200	400	\$ 2.53	\$ 1,012.00	20	EVERREADY - 0200022	EFA-1021	\$ 0.01265
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in (Dukal 6412)	3,000	BOX	50	60	\$ 1.66	\$ 99.60	24	EVERREADY - 200015	EFA-1032	\$ 0.03320
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in (Dukal 6412)	300	TRAY	10	30	\$ 0.53	\$ 15.90	128	DYNAREX - 3345	EFA-1033	\$ 0.05300
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in (Dukal 5590)	400	BOX	20	20	\$ 2.27	\$ 45.40	20	DYNAREX - 3501	EFA-1060	\$ 0.11350
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in (Dynarex / Gam)	250	EACH	1	250	\$ 1.08	\$ 270.00	50	DYNAREX - 3532	EFA-1175	\$ 1.08000
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile (Roehampton 95-312)	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00	12	DYNAREX - 3520	EFA-1171	\$ 2.20000
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in (Kendall Health 8884413605)	100	BOX	12	8.33333333	\$ 5.09	\$ 42.42	12	INTEGRITY - 25-1390	EFA-1051	\$ 0.42417
84	Tape, Transpore, .5in x 10yd (3M Or Other Similar)	50	BOX	24	2.08333333	\$ 7.06	\$ 14.71	12	DYNAREX - 3571	EFA-115400	\$ 0.29417
85	Tape, Transpore, 1in x 10yd (3M Or Other Similar)	100	BOX	12	8.33333333	\$ 7.06	\$ 58.83	12	DYNAREX - 3572	EFA-115401	\$ 0.58833
86	Tape, Dermicel, .5in x 10yd (J & J)	50	BOX	24	2.08333333	\$ 6.12	\$ 12.75	12	DYNAREX - 3551	EFA-115800	\$ 0.25500
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd (Kendall / Dukal)	100	BOX	12	8.33333333	\$ 8.19	\$ 68.25	12	DYNAREX - 3562	EFA-115001	\$ 0.68250
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd (Kendall / Dukal)	100	BOX	6	16.66666667	\$ 8.19	\$ 136.50	12	DYNAREX - 3563	EFA-115002	\$ 1.36500
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non-Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched (3M 1581)	100	BOX	30	3.33333333	\$ 9.94	\$ 33.13	1	DYNAREX - 3171	EFA-107801	\$ 0.33133
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in (Morrison Medical) (DMS 60015M)	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	150	DMS - 60015	ESP-1815	\$ 2.25000
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in (Morrison Medical) (DMS 60036M)	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 4.20	\$ 420.00	75	DMS - 60036	ESP-1836	\$ 4.20000
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in (Morrison Medical) (DMS 60054MA)	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 5.79	\$ 579.00	1	DMS - 60054	ESP-1854	\$ 5.79000
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		18%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80" Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250	EACH	1	250	\$ 1.69	\$ 422.50	50	Amsino 608305	EDI-324101	\$ 1.69000
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set W/ Ultrasite Valve - 8in latex-free (Braun 473438)	400	BOX	100	4	\$ 264.50	\$ 1,058.00	1	Braun 473438	EDI-3228	\$ 2.64500
96	10 Drop 82" Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500	EACH	1	2500	\$ 1.54	\$ 3,850.00	50	Amsino 108305	EDI-324001	\$ 1.54000
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in (Smiths Medical 303506)	500	BOX	50	10	\$ 84.41	\$ 844.10	4	SMITHS - 3053	EDI-3005-P	\$ 1.68820
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in (Smiths Medical 305006)	600	BOX	50	12	\$ 84.41	\$ 1,012.92	4	SMITHS - 3050	EDI-3004-P	\$ 1.68820
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 305606)	2,250	BOX	50	45	\$ 84.41	\$ 3,798.45	4	SMITHS - 3056	EDI-3003-P	\$ 1.68820
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 305506)	2,250	BOX	50	45	\$ 84.41	\$ 3,798.45	4	SMITHS - 3055	EDI-3002-P	\$ 1.68820
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 304206)	500	BOX	50	10	\$ 84.41	\$ 844.10	4	SMITHS - 3042	EDI-3001-P	\$ 1.68820
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 304806)	400	BOX	50	8	\$ 84.41	\$ 675.28	4	SMITHS - 3048	EDI-3000-P	\$ 1.68820
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in (TW Medical 21232658)	50	BOX	10	5	\$ 64.50	\$ 322.50	5	BD - 382268	EDI-2998-A	\$ 6.45000
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in (Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA)	50	BOX	50	1	\$ 42.65	\$ 42.65	4	TERUMO - SR-OX1451	EDI-3000	\$ 0.85300
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 1.03	\$ 51.50	100	QUADMED - EDI-349799	EDI-349799	\$ 1.03000
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	Pack	250	2	\$ 28.40	\$ 56.80	1	ELASTOMER - P209T	EFA-350150	\$ 0.11360
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable (Dukal LXS118)	2,500	CASE	250	10	\$ 22.67	\$ 226.70	4	ELASTOMER - P209T	EFA-350140	\$ 0.09068
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	BOX	144	2.08333333	\$ 14.12	\$ 29.42	12	DYNAREX - 1182	EFA-4176	\$ 0.09806
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve (OSI 804SGA-24)	24	EACH	1	24	\$ 7.82	\$ 187.68	25	VENTLAB - VC410	EDI-3258	\$ 7.82000
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> (Conmed 730-4432)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 31.45	\$ 314.50	5	CONMED - 705-4431	EFA-3506	\$ 0.31450
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> (Conmed 705-4431)	3,000	BOX	100	30	\$ 32.75	\$ 982.50	5	CONMED - 705-4432	EFA-3505	\$ 0.32750
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in (Morrison 1009-100)	100	EACH	1	100	\$ 0.80	\$ 80.00	100	MORRISON - 1009-100	ESP-1009-S	\$ 0.80000
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in (Medical Innovations SS-01T2516)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 14.84	\$ 148.40	1	BD - 309626	EDI-340202	\$ 0.14840

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-03L)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 7.48	\$ 74.80	8	COVIDIEN - 1180300777	EDI-340121	\$ 0.07480
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-05L)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 11.65	\$ 116.50	1	EXEL - 26230	EDI-340003	\$ 0.11650
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-10L)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 12.47	\$ 124.70	1	EXEL - 26265	EDI-340005	\$ 0.12470
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip (TW Medical TE-10S)	500			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-30L)	150	BOX	50	3	\$ 20.22	\$ 60.66	1	EXEL - 26290	EDI-340011	\$ 0.40440
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only (Medical Innovations NN-1838R)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 4.21	\$ 42.10	10	COVIDIEN - 1188818112	EDI-339121	\$ 0.04210
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads (Dynarex 1113)	8,000	BOX	200	40	\$ 1.41	\$ 56.40	10	DYNAREX - 1113	EFA-4150	\$ 0.00705
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx (Nice-Pak S42450)	250	BOX	50	5	\$ 11.26	\$ 56.30	10	DYNAREX - P-S42450	EFA-4156	\$ 0.22520
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx (Dynarex 1108)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 3.53	\$ 35.30	10	DYNAREX - 1108	EFA-4160	\$ 0.03530
123	PdI Iodine Remove Pad	1,000			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx (Nice-Pak B71200)	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 3.66	\$ 36.60	10	PDI - B71200	EFA-4162	\$ 0.03660
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000	BOX	100	40	\$ 8.79	\$ 351.60	10	MEDICORE - 806	EDI-327700-GR	\$ 0.08790
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock (Baxter 2C7564)	100			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free (LMA MAD300)	300	EACH	1	300	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,005.00	25	TELEFLEX - 74042	EAW-202020	\$ 3.35000
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES		14%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium (American Diag 4065)	15	EACH	1	15	\$ 8.24	\$ 123.60	1	ZULCO - N/A	EAW-261101	\$ 8.24000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue (Laerdal 982500)	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 243.59	\$ 12,179.50	1	LAERDAL - 982500	EBB-4585 CUSTOM	\$ 243.59000
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer (Medisense)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 16.45	\$ 164.50	12	MEDISENSE - 99838-35	EFA-400500	\$ 16.45000
132	Magill Forceps - Adult (Magnum Medical)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 3.24	\$ 32.40	12	ZULCO - N/A	EAW-2360	\$ 3.24000
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in (Magnum Medical 10-2750)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 3.24	\$ 32.40	12	ZULCO - N/A	EAW-2361	\$ 3.24000
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade (Dynarex 4251)	200	BOX	50	4	\$ 17.41	\$ 69.64	5	DYNAREX - 4251	EMI-921305	\$ 0.34820
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case (Smiths Medical 3301A1)	5	EACH	1	5	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,990.00	1	SMITHS - 3301A1	EDI-7020	\$ 398.00000
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit (Sensoronics SB-BCI-3P)	12	EACH	1	12	\$ 70.59	\$ 847.08	1	SENSORONICS - SB-BCI-3P	EDI-7023	\$ 70.59000
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit (Sensoronics SB-BCI-3A)	12	EACH	1	12	\$ 64.71	\$ 776.52	1	SENSORONICS - SRP-BCI-3A	EDI-7003-E	\$ 64.71000
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case (Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2)	1	EACH	1	1	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	1	NONIN 9847	NON-STOCK	\$ 1,215.00000
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	EACH	1	1	\$ 70.59	\$ 70.59	1	SENSORONICS - SRP-BCI-3A	EDI-701602	\$ 70.59000
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1	EACH	1	1	\$ 70.59	\$ 70.59	1	SENSORONICS - SB-NON-3P	EDI-701605	\$ 70.59000
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1	EACH	1	1	\$ 70.59	\$ 70.59				\$ 70.59000
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue (American Diag 660N)	35	EACH	1	35	\$ 4.88	\$ 170.80		ADC 660N	NON-STOCK	\$ 4.88000
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6	EACH	1	6	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00	1	MABIS 09-165-011	NON-STOCK	\$ 112.00000
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-9CN)	5	EACH	1	5	\$ 19.04	\$ 95.20	1	American Diag 775-9CN	EDI-734304	\$ 19.04000
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-10SAN)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 19.04	\$ 190.40	1	American Diag 775-10SAN	EDI-734303	\$ 19.04000
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-11AN)	20	EACH	1	20	\$ 15.22	\$ 304.40	1	American Diag 775-11AN	EDI-734300	\$ 15.22000
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-12XN)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 24.26	\$ 242.60	1	American Diag 775-12XN	EDI-734302	\$ 24.26000
148	BP Cuff Black, Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 760-13TBK)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 33.59	\$ 335.90	1	ADC - 760-13TBK	EDI-734206	\$ 33.59000
149	Ultrackeck Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cas (OSI US0814ML-05)	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 8.90	\$ 89.00	5	SPACELABS - US0814ML-05	EDI-732603	\$ 8.90000
150	Ultrackeck Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US1320ML-05)	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 10.13	\$ 506.50	5	SPACELABS - US1320ML-05	EDI-732602	\$ 10.13000
151	Ultrackeck Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35Cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US2635ML-05)	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	5	SPACELABS - US2635ML-05	EDI-732600	\$ 14.00000
152	Ultrackeck Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US3242ML-05)	60	EACH	1	60	\$ 15.76	\$ 945.60	5	SPACELABS - US3242ML-05	EDI-732604	\$ 15.76000

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed. Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc. Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data. Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder {LSP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black}	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 40.63	\$ 406.30	1	GENTEC - 286MB-25LY1	EAW-280610	\$ 40.63000
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 71.15	\$ 284.60	1	MADA-1633-2	EAW-2827-2	\$ 71.15000
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5	EACH	1	5	\$ 54.83	\$ 274.15	1	CATALINA - 9021	EAW-2813	\$ 54.83000
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500	EACH	1	500	\$ 0.78	\$ 390.00	50	WESTERN - 2544-2	EAW-2853	\$ 0.78000
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 0.29	\$ 14.50	50	HYPERKINETICS - 033191	EAW-2818	\$ 0.29000
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades {Magnum 10-4130}	25	EACH	1	25	\$ 4.69	\$ 117.25	10	NEEDI - 47-373	EMI-7107	\$ 4.69000
159	Ring Cutter Blades only {Magnum 10-4130B}	20	EACH	1	20	\$ 1.06	\$ 21.20	1	NEEDI - 47-374	EMI-7108	\$ 1.06000
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	EACH	1	50	\$ 2.34	\$ 117.00	20	ADC - 412-00	EDI-7449	\$ 2.34000
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn ThermoScan Pro	10	EACH	1	10	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,940.00	1	BRAUN - 04000-200	EDI-7454	\$ 294.00000
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120	EACH	1	120	\$ 0.78	\$ 93.60	50	ZULCO - 157-176BK	EMI-7260-BK	\$ 0.78000
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter {Streamlight 26010}	6			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2	EACH	1	2	\$ 188.24	\$ 376.48	2	Pelican 1554	ECC-1554-OR	\$ 188.24000
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult {Minto Research S301}	2	EACH	1	2	\$ 230.59	\$ 461.18	1	SAGER - S301	ESP-3119	\$ 230.59000
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4	EACH	3	1,333,333,333	\$ 46.60	\$ 62.13	1	RITZ	NON-STOCK	\$ 15.53333
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue {Safety Intl 61225-260207}	7	EACH	1	7	\$ 19.74	\$ 138.18	1	QUADMED - ECC-1683	ECC-1683	\$ 19.74000
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device {Medsource Intl MS-ED2253}	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 49.75	\$ 199.00	1	MEDSOURCE - MS-ED2253	EBB-4661-GR	\$ 49.75000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 17.65	\$ 70.60	1	QUADMED - ECC-237101-BL	ECC-237101-BL	\$ 17.65000
171	SAXRO Pacific Emergency Products Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe 14in x 8in x 3in {Stream SOS Mfg SOS-15}	2	EACH	1	2	\$ 21.76	\$ 43.52	1	QUADMED - ECC-237100-BL	ECC-237100-BL	\$ 21.76000
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 380.47	\$ 1,521.88	1	THOMAS - TT120	ECC-2345-BL	\$ 380.47000
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 174.00	\$ 696.00		QUADMED - ECC-2350-BL	ECC-2350-BL	\$ 174.00000
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	EACH	1	4	\$ 174.00	\$ 696.00		QUADMED - ECC-2350-BL	ECC-2350-BL	\$ 174.00000
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DIAGNOSTICS		14%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	BOX	50	60	\$ 20.35	\$ 1,221.00	12	Medisense Precision XTRA	EFA-400510	\$ 0.40700
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	BOX	100	10	\$ 1.98	\$ 19.80		MABIS-15-618-000	EDI-7450	\$ 0.01980
178	Thermoscan Probe Covers	1,000	BOX	200	5	\$ 14.97	\$ 74.85		BRAUN - 05075-800	EDI-7455	\$ 0.07485
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series {Kendall 31013926}	30,000	POUCH	30	1000	\$ 4.34	\$ 4,340.00		COVIDIEN-31013926	EDI-315230	\$ 0.14467
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes {Conmed 1620-003}	600	BOX	30	20	\$ 4.70	\$ 94.04		CONMED 1620-003	EDI-310403	\$ 0.15673
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm {Kendall 31091427}	200	EACH	1	200	\$ 1.58	\$ 316.00		PRINTMEDIA-6693246	EDI-3127	\$ 1.58000
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult {Physio-control 11996-000091}	150	BOX	10	15	\$ 144.50	\$ 2,167.50		CONMED-3112-1731	EDI-319615	\$ 14.45000
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child {Physio-control 11996-000093}	100	BOX	10	10	\$ 144.50	\$ 1,445.00		CONMED-3112-1730	EDI-319617	\$ 14.45000
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	BOX	25	14	\$ 252.78	\$ 3,538.97		ORIDION	EDI-7126	\$ 10.11135
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non-Humidified For Medtronic Lp12	100	BOX	25	4	\$ 245.61	\$ 982.46		PHYSIO-CONTROL-11996-00008	EDI-7120	\$ 9.82456
186	Disposable Penlight {Medsource PEL100}	300	PACK	6	50	\$ 4.21	\$ 210.53		MEDSOURCE-MS-PEL100	EMI-7120	\$ 0.70175
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS		22%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon {Safetec 34815}	30	EACH	1	30	\$ 15.74	\$ 472.20	4	SAFETEC - 34815	EIC-6373	\$ 15.74000
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle {Safetec 34810}	50	BTL	1	50	\$ 5.58	\$ 279.00	6	SAFETEC - 34810	EIC-6371	\$ 5.58000
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs {Nice-Pak Q89072}	60	TUB	160	0.375	\$ 5.78	\$ 2.17	1920	NICE-PAKQ89072	EIC-410403	\$ 0.03613
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle {Metrex 10-1624}	150	EACH	1	150	\$ 0.85	\$ 127.50	48	MEDPLUSUSA-DT11-48-DT100	EIC-630010	\$ 0.85000
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs {Nice-Pak P13472}	110	TUB	135	0.814814815	\$ 4.98	\$ 4.06	1620	NICE-PAKP13472	EIC-4108	\$ 0.03689
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND		12%	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							

City of Grand Prairie
 Bid #15028
 Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each								
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable										

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
<i>Examples</i>	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx {Nice-Pak B71200}	1,000	box	100	C/E		F*G				G/E
Ex 1	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package>	80,000	bag	200	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	20	Capital Wholesale-997353	375016	\$ 0.01250
Ex 2									Dukal-4084	84084	\$ 0.03750
CATEGORY I - AIRWAY SUPPLIES											
1	Lubricating Jelly, Water Soluble, Sterile, single use foil packets, 2.7mm to 3.0mm	300	box	144	2.08333333	\$ 5.02	\$ 10.46	12	ProAdvantage P903100	S3716	\$ 0.03486
2	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 2.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506525}	50	each	1	50	\$ 4.01	\$ 200.50	10	Rusch 506525	RU506525	\$ 4.01000
3	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506530}	70	each	1	70	\$ 4.01	\$ 280.70	10	Rusch 506530	RU506530	\$ 4.01000
4	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 3.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506535}	50	each	1	50	\$ 4.01	\$ 200.50	10	Rusch 506535	RU506535	\$ 4.01000
5	Tube, ET, Uncuffed w/Stylette, Size 4.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 506540}	50	each	1	50	\$ 4.01	\$ 200.50	10	Rusch 506540	RU506540	\$ 4.01000
6	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504550}	50	each	1	50	\$ 4.49	\$ 224.50	10	Rusch 504550	RU504550	\$ 4.49000
7	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 5.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504555}	50	each	1	50	\$ 4.49	\$ 224.50	10	Rusch 504555	RU504555	\$ 4.49000
8	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 6.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504560}	100	each	1	100	\$ 4.49	\$ 449.00	10	Rusch 504560	RU504560	\$ 4.49000
9	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504570}	120	each	1	120	\$ 4.49	\$ 538.80	10	Rusch 504570	RU504570	\$ 4.49000
10	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 7.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504575}	120	each	1	120	\$ 4.49	\$ 538.80	10	Rusch 504575	RU504575	\$ 4.49000
11	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.0mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504580}	80	each	1	80	\$ 4.49	\$ 359.20	10	Rusch 504580	RU504580	\$ 4.49000
12	Tube, ET, Cuffed w/Stylette, Size 8.5mm {Rusch Flexi-Set 504585}	80	each	1	80	\$ 4.49	\$ 359.20	10	Rusch 504585	RU504585	\$ 4.49000
13	*CPAP Breathing Circuit kit, disposable, w/valve, hose, medium mask & head strap {Must Be: Emergent 1900-124}	200	each	1	200	\$ 44.30	\$ 8,860.00	10	Emergent 1900-124	1900-124	\$ 44.30000
14	*CPAP Oxygen Delivery System Unit, CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-001}	1	each	1	1	\$ 1,242.29	\$ 1,242.29	1	Emergent 1900-001	1900-001	\$ 1,242.29000
15	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Small for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-222}	50	each	1	50	\$ 10.59	\$ 529.50	50	Emergent 1900-222	1900-222	\$ 10.59000
16	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Medium for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-333}	25	each	1	25	\$ 9.45	\$ 236.25	50	Emergent 1900-333	1900-333	\$ 9.45000
17	*CPAP Mask, disposable, Large for CPAPos PortO2Vent {Must Be: Emergent 1900-444}	100	each	1	100	\$ 13.56	\$ 1,356.00	1	Emergent 1900-444	1900-444	\$ 13.56000
18	*CPAP Pigtail, Quick Connect for CPAP Units and Ventilators {Must be compatible w/ Emergent 1900- 124 Breathing Circuit}	5	each	1	5	\$ 50.83	\$ 254.15	1	SEEQUIP	QDISSKIT	\$ 50.83000
19	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small, 28 French {Rusch Easytube 180028}	20			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!		Item is Discontinued		#DIV/0!
20	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Small Adult, 37 French {Combitube}	30	each	1	30	\$ 41.43	\$ 1,242.90	4	Kendall MA5-18437	MA5-18437	\$ 41.43000
21	Tube, Intubation, Double Lumen, Adult, 41 French {Rusch Easytube 180041}	50	each	1	50	\$ 41.43	\$ 2,071.50	4	Combitube/ Kendall MA5-	MA5-18441	\$ 41.43000
22	Tube Holder, ET, Pediatric {Thomas 600-20000}	40	each	1	40	\$ 2.73	\$ 109.20	100	Laerdal LA400P	LA400P	\$ 2.73000
23	Tube Holder, ET, Adult {Thomas 600-10000}	80	each	1	80	\$ 2.73	\$ 218.40	100	Laerdal LA500	LA500	\$ 2.73000
24	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004801100}	60	each	1	60	\$ 4.73	\$ 283.80	10	Teleflex 004801100	RU004801100	\$ 4.73000
25	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004802200}	60	each	1	60	\$ 4.73	\$ 283.80	10	Teleflex 004802200	RU004802200	\$ 4.73000
26	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #3 Medium Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004803300}	60	each	1	60	\$ 4.73	\$ 283.80	10	Teleflex 004803300	RU004803300	\$ 4.73000
27	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Macintosh, #4 Large Adult {Rusch Lite Slim 004804400}	100	each	1	100	\$ 4.73	\$ 473.00	10	Teleflex 004804400	RU004804400	\$ 4.73000
28	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #0 Premature {Rusch Lite Slim 004850050}	60	each	1	60	\$ 4.73	\$ 283.80	10	Teleflex 00480050	RU004800050	\$ 4.73000
29	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #1 Infant {Rusch Lite Slim 004851100}	60	each	1	60	\$ 4.73	\$ 283.80	10	Teleflex 004851100	RU004851100	\$ 4.73000
30	Laryngoscope Blade, Std Disposable, Plastic, Miller, #2 Child {Rusch Lite Slim 004852200}	60	each	1	60	\$ 4.73	\$ 283.80	10	Teleflex 004852200	RU004852200	\$ 4.73000

City of Grand Prairie
 Bid #15028
 Bid Sheet

CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		
--	--	--

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
70	Dynarex Triangular Bandage - 40in x 40in x 56in (Adi Medical 23040)	600	each	1	600	\$ 0.32	\$ 192.00	12	Dynarex 3680	D5210	\$ 0.32000
71	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 2in x 4.1yd (Dukal 702)	300	Pkg	12	25	\$ 1.05	\$ 26.25	8	Dynarex 3102	D5300	\$ 0.08750
72	Dynarex Sterile Conforming Stretch Gauze, 4in x 4.1yd (Dukal 704)	480	Pkg	12	40	\$ 1.44	\$ 57.60	8	Dynarex 3104	D5302	\$ 0.12000
73	Cold Snap Cold Packs, disposable 5.5in x 8in (Employ+Ability 4299.1)	240	Case	24	10	\$ 6.26	\$ 62.60	1	Mabis 612-0010-9864	S3521	\$ 0.26083
74	Heat Wave Hot Packs, disposable 6in x 9in (Employ+Ability 4298)	240	Case	24	10	\$ 10.59	\$ 105.90	1	Dynarex 4516	S3527	\$ 0.44125
75	Band-Aid Brand Adhesive Bandage Strips 1in x 3in Cloth <Must Be Packaged 100 Per Box> (J & J 4444)	2,400	box	100	24	\$ 1.75	\$ 42.00	12	ProAdvantage P150120	D5124	\$ 0.01750
76	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 2in x 2in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> (Dukal 2085)	15,000	Pkg	200	75	\$ 0.89	\$ 66.75	25	Dynarex 3222	DY3222	\$ 0.00445
77	Gauze, Non-Sterile, 8 Ply, 4in x 4in, Bulk Pack <Maximum of 200 per package> (Dukal 4084)	80,000	Pkg	200	400	\$ 2.52	\$ 1,008.00	20	ProAdvantage 4084	D5552	\$ 0.01260
78	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, 4in x 4in (Dukal 6412)	3,000	box	100	30	\$ 5.19	\$ 155.70	12	ProAdvantage 157004	D5438	\$ 0.05190
79	Gauze, Sterile, 12 Ply, in Plastic Tray, 4in x 4in (Dukal 6412)	300	tray	25	12	\$ 1.98	\$ 23.76	24	Dynarex 3343	DY3343	\$ 0.07920
80	Pad, Surgi Pad, Sterile, 5in x 9in (Dukal 5590)	400	Pkg	25	16	\$ 1.70	\$ 27.20	16	AllCare AB0509-1	D5420	\$ 0.06800
81	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, 12in x 30in (Dynarex / Gam)	250	each	1	250	\$ 1.17	\$ 292.50	50	Dynarex 3532	D5220	\$ 1.17000
82	Burn Sheet, Sterile (Roehampton 95-312)	50	each	1	50	\$ 5.99	\$ 299.50	24	Roehampton 312	D5021	\$ 5.99000
83	Gauze, Sterile, Vaseline Petrolatum, 3in x 9in (Kendall Health 8884413605)	100	each	1	100	\$ 0.56	\$ 56.00	144	ProAdvantage 25-1390	D5120	\$ 0.56000
84	Tape, Transpore .5in x 10yd (3M Or Other Similar)	50	box	24	2.08333333	\$ 5.89	\$ 12.27	12	ProAdvantage 152005	D5045	\$ 0.24542
85	Tape, Transpore .1in x 10yd (3M Or Other Similar)	100	box	12	8.33333333	\$ 5.89	\$ 49.08	12	ProAdvantage 152010	D5046	\$ 0.49083
86	Tape, Dermicel .5in x 10yd (J & J)	50	box	24	2.08333333	\$ 7.84	\$ 16.33	12	Dynarex 153005	D5040	\$ 0.32667
87	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 1in x 10yd (Kendall / Dukal)	100	box	12	8.33333333	\$ 7.84	\$ 65.33	12	Dynarex 153010	D5041	\$ 0.65333
88	Tape, Cloth, Curasilk, 2in x 10yd (Kendall / Dukal)	100	box	6	16.66666667	\$ 7.84	\$ 130.67	12	Dynarex 153020	D5042	\$ 1.30667
89	Bandage, Cohesive, Coban, Latex, Non-Sterile, 1in x 5yd Fully Stretched (3M 1581)	100	each	1	100	\$ 1.27	\$ 127.00	15	Andover-CoFlex 7100	AC7100BK	\$ 1.27000
90	Splint, Board, Padded, 15in to 18in (Morrison Medical) (DMS 60015M)	100	each	1	100	\$ 2.09	\$ 209.00	1	Dick Medical DMS60015	DD60015	\$ 2.09000
91	Splint, Board, Padded, 36in (Morrison Medical) (DMS 60036M)	100	each	1	100	\$ 3.70	\$ 370.00	1	Dick Medical DMS60036	DD60036	\$ 3.70000
92	Splint, Board, Padded, 48in (Morrison Medical) (DMS 60054MA)	100	each	1	100	\$ 5.23	\$ 523.00	1	Dick Medical DMS60054	DD60054	\$ 5.23000
93	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY II - BANDAGING AND SPLINTING		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY III - IV'S/ INJECTION SUPPLIES											
94	60 Drop 80° Bravo 24, Ps Point, Luer 1 Extension	250	CASE	50	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	1	BBraun US1160	BBUS1160	\$ 1.50000
95	Braun Smallbore Extension Set W/ Ultrasite Valve - 8in latex-free (Braun 473438)	400	each	1	400	\$ 1.85	\$ 740.00	100	BBraun 473447	BB473447	\$ 1.85000
96	10 Drop 82° Bravo 24, Ps Port, Luer 1 Extension	2,500	each	1	2500	\$ 1.29	\$ 3,225.00	50	Bbraun 352239	BB352239	\$ 1.29000
97	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 24ga x .75in (Smiths Medical 303506)	500	box	50	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	4	Smiths Medical 3053	JJ3053	\$ 1.50000
98	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 22ga x 1in (Smiths Medical 305006)	600	box	50	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	4	Smiths Medical 3050	JJ3050	\$ 1.50000
99	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 20ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 305606)	2,250	box	50	45	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	4	Smiths Medical 305606	JJ3056	\$ 1.50000
100	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 18ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 305506)	2,250	box	50	45	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	4	Smiths Medical 305506	JJ3055	\$ 1.50000
101	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 16ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 304206)	500	box	50	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	4	Smiths Medical 304206	JJ3042	\$ 1.50000
102	Catheter, IV, Protectiv - 14ga x 1-1/4in (Smiths Medical 304806)	400	box	50	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	4	Smiths Medical 304806	JJ3048	\$ 1.50000
103	Catheter, IV, BD Angiocath - 14ga x 3-1/4in (TW Medical 21232658)	50	box	10	5	\$ 150.74	\$ 753.70	5	BD 382268	BD382268	\$ 15.07400
104	Catheter, IV, Terumo Surflo - 14ga x 2in (Terumo Medical SR-OX1451CA)	50	Case	200	0.25	\$ 188.00	\$ 47.00	1	Terumo 1SRFF1451	FF1451	\$ 0.94000
105	IV Start Kit, w/Veniguard in Kit, Latex Free	50	each	1	50	\$ 0.97	\$ 48.50	50	Med Spec. MSIV-010204	J8023A	\$ 0.97000
106	Tourniquet, Non-Latex, Disposable	500	Pkg	10	50	\$ 0.86	\$ 43.00	250	Dynarex 3139	J8047	\$ 0.08600
107	Tourniquet, Rolled, Non-Latex, Disposable (Dukal LXS118)	2,500	Pkg	10	250	\$ 0.86	\$ 215.00	250	Dynarex 3139	J8047	\$ 0.08600
108	Ointment, Triple Anti-Biotic, Individual Packets	300	box	144	2.08333333	\$ 9.32	\$ 19.42	12	Medique 22335	S3514	\$ 0.06472

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
109	Unifusor Pressure Bag 1000cc Infusion Cuff W/Gauge And Stopcock Valve (OSI 804SGA-24)	24	each	1	24	\$ 10.63	\$ 255.12	25	Ethox Med 4010	J8030	\$ 10.63000
110	Conmed Veni-Gard Jr <Maximum of 100 per box> (Conmed 730-4432)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 35.63	\$ 356.30	5	Conmed 730-7732	J8026	\$ 0.35630
111	Conmed Veni-Gard <Maximum of 100 per box> (Conmed 705-4431)	3,000	box	100	30	\$ 37.95	\$ 1,138.50	5	Conmed 705-4431	J8025	\$ 0.37950
112	Board, IV, Arm, Padded - 3in x 9in (Morrison 1009-100)	100	each	1	100	\$ 0.96	\$ 96.00	100	Morrison 1009-100	J8071	\$ 0.96000
113	Terumo W / Needle 1cc, 25ga x 5/8in (Medical Innovations SS-01T2516)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 8.22	\$ 82.20	10	Exel 26044	J8128	\$ 0.08220
114	Terumo 3cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-03L)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 5.66	\$ 56.60	10	ProAdvantage P929003	J8255	\$ 0.05660
115	Terumo 5cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-05L)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 8.88	\$ 88.80	20	ProAdvantage P929002	J8254BX	\$ 0.08880
116	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock (TW Medical TE-10L)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 9.93	\$ 99.30	8	Exel 26265	J8253BX	\$ 0.09930
117	Terumo 10cc Syringe Only, Slip Tip (TW Medical TE-10S)	500	box	100	5	\$ 9.93	\$ 49.65	8	Exel 26266	J8258	\$ 0.09930
118	Terumo 30cc Syringe Only, Luer Lock TW Medical TE-30L	150	box	50	3	\$ 17.87	\$ 53.61	5	Exel 26291	J8260	\$ 0.35740
119	Needle, Hypodermic, 18Gga x 1-1/2in, Needle Only (Medical Innovations NN-1838R)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 3.28	\$ 32.80	20	Exel 26420	J8157	\$ 0.03280
120	Medium Alcohol Prep Pads (Dynarex 1113)	8,000	box	200	40	\$ 1.35	\$ 54.00	20	Kendall 5750	KES3511	\$ 0.00675
121	Tincture Of Benzoin Swabsticks, 50ea/bx (Nice-Pak S42450)	250	box	50	5	\$ 4.77	\$ 23.85	10	Dynarex 1201	S3719	\$ 0.09540
122	Providone Iodine Prep Pads, 100/bx (Dynarex 1108)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 3.44	\$ 34.40	10	Dynarex 1108	S3900	\$ 0.03440
123	Pdi Iodine Remove Pad	1,000	Case	1000	1	\$ 34.68	\$ 34.68	1	PDI B4700	PDIB4700	\$ 0.03468
124	Nail Polish Remover Pads, Acetone Free 1 1/4in x 2 5/8in, 100/bx (Nice-Pak B71200)	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 3.45	\$ 34.50	10	Dynarex 1501	S3509	\$ 0.03450
125	Genie Lancet, 2.2mm	4,000	box	100	40	\$ 12.37	\$ 494.80	1	Surqilance SLN240	J3000	\$ 0.12370
126	Baxter 105in 150mL Burette Ball Valve And 2 Injection Sites, 1 Needleless, Luer Lock (Baxter 2C7564)	100	each	1	100	\$ 7.30	\$ 730.00	48	Baxter 2C7564	BA2C7564	\$ 7.30000
127	M.A.D. w/out Syringe, Latex Free (LMA MAD300)	300	each	1	300	\$ 3.33	\$ 999.00	25	Teleflex MAD300	WTMAD300	\$ 3.33000
128	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY III - IV'S/INJECTION SUPPLIES		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-DISPOSABLE											
129	Laryngoscope Handle, Stainless, Standard Medium (American Diag 4065)	15	each	1	15	\$ 14.32	\$ 214.80	1	Teleflex 008621-000	RU8621000	\$ 14.32000
130	Laerdal "Baxstrap" Long Spinal Board 6ft, w/Custom Lettering, 16 Letters Yellow / Blue (Laerdal 982500)	50	each	1	50	\$ 173.00	\$ 8,650.00	1	Laerdal 982500	LA982500	\$ 173.00000
131	Precision XTRA Glucometer (Medisense)	10	each	1	10	\$ -	\$ -	1	Bayer MIS99837Z	MIS99837Z	\$ -
132	Magill Forceps - Adult (Magnum Medical)	10	each	1	10	\$ 3.44	\$ 34.40	1	Magnum 7338	N7131	\$ 3.44000
133	Magill Forceps - Child 8in (Magnum Medical 10-2750)	10	each	1	10	\$ 3.44	\$ 34.40	1	Magnum 7337	N7132	\$ 3.44000
134	Disposable Prep Razor - Stainless Steel Blade (Dynarex 4251)	200	box	50	4	\$ 17.01	\$ 68.04	5	Dynarex 4251	DY4251	\$ 0.34020
135	BCI Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter w/Carrying Case (Smiths Medical 3301A1)	5	each	1	5	\$ 418.42	\$ 2,092.10	1	Smith Med. 3301AT	BCI3427	\$ 418.42000
136	Pediatric Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit (Sensorionics SB-BCI-3P)	12	Pkg	3	4	\$ 7.21	\$ 28.84	1	Smith Med. WW1080	WW1080	\$ 2.40333
137	Adult Pulse/Oximeter Sensor Finger Probe - Non-Disposable for BCI Unit (Sensorionics SB-BCI-3A)	12	Pkg	3	4	\$ 7.21	\$ 28.84	1	Smith Med WW1080	WW1080	\$ 2.40333
138	Pulse Oximeter/Capnography Complete Set w/Case (Nonin 9847 SPO2 / CO2)	1	each	1	1	\$ 979.00	\$ 979.00	1	Nonin 9847	NO9847	\$ 979.00000
139	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Adult	1	each	1	1	\$ 139.08	\$ 139.08	1	Nonin 8000AA-2	NO8000AA-2	\$ 139.08000
140	Nonin 9847 Finger Sensor Only, Pediatric	1	each	1	1	\$ 132.75	\$ 132.75	1	Nonin 8000AP	NO8000AP	\$ 132.75000
141	Nonin 9847 CO2 Sensor Only	1	each	1	1	\$ 201.15	\$ 201.15	1	Nonin 9840SA	NO9840SA	\$ 201.15000
142	Proscope Nursescope Stethoscope, Blue (American Diag 660N)	35	each	1	35	\$ 3.08	\$ 107.80	1	ADC 660N	H6422	\$ 3.08000
143	Mabis / Legacy Wall Mount w/Adult Blue Cuff Model # 09-165-011	6	each	1	6	\$ 88.00	\$ 528.00	1	Mabis 09-166-011	MA09-166-011	\$ 88.00000
144	BP Cuff Navy, Infant American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-9CN)	5	each	1	5	\$ 15.05	\$ 75.25	1	ADC 775-9CN	ADC775ILF	\$ 15.05000
145	BP Cuff Navy, Child American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-10SAN)	10	each	1	10	\$ 15.05	\$ 150.50	1	ADC 775-10SAN	ADC775CLF	\$ 15.05000
146	BP Cuff Navy, Reg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-11AN)	20	each	1	20	\$ 15.05	\$ 301.00	1	ADC 775-11AN	ADC775LF	\$ 15.05000
147	BP Cuff Navy, Lg. Adult American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Diag 775-12XN)	10	each	1	10	\$ 19.18	\$ 191.80	1	ADC 775-12XN	ADC775X	\$ 19.18000

**City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet**

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
148	BP Cuff Black,Thigh American Diagnostic 760/775 (American Dian 760-13TBK)	10	each	1	10	\$ 26.56	\$ 265.60	1	ADC 760-13TBK	ADC760T	\$ 26.56000
149	Ultracke Reusable Infant BP Cuff 08-14cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor 5/cs (OSI US0814ML-05)	10	each	1	10	\$ 6.15	\$ 61.50	5	Spacelabs US0814ML	CASUS0814HP-05	\$ 6.15000
150	Ultracke Reusable Small Child BP Cuff 13-20cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US1320ml-05)	50	each	1	50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	5	Spacelabs 1320ML	CASUS1320ML	\$ 7.00000
151	Ultracke Reusable Med Adult Bop Cuff 26-35Cm Single Tube MI Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US2635ML-05)	60	each	1	60	\$ 9.69	\$ 581.40	5	Spacelabs US2635ML-05	CASUS2635ML	\$ 9.69000
152	Ultracke Reusable Lg Adult BP Cuff 32-42cm Single Tube ML Fitting for Cas Monitor (OSI US3242ML-05)	60	each	1	60	\$ 10.97	\$ 658.20	5	Spacelabs US3242ML-05	CASUS3243ML	\$ 10.97000
153	Oxygen Regulator, 1 DISS w/1 Barb, All Brass, D-Cylinder (I SP/Inovo BT3625-R-1 Black)	10	each	1	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	1	Inovo 3525-R-2	N7013	\$ 40.00000
154	Oxygen Regulator, CGA-540, 2 male DISS for main O2 cylinder, All Brass	4	each	1	4	\$ 155.56	\$ 622.24	1	Allied L370-220A	LSP370-220A	\$ 155.56000
155	Oxygen Cylinder, aluminum, Size D w/toggle valve	5	each	1	5	\$ 61.02	\$ 305.10	1	MADA Med 1502ED	N7457	\$ 61.02000
156	Cylinder Replacement Gaskets Metal / Rubber Composite D	500	each	1	500	\$ 0.69	\$ 345.00	100	Western 2544-2	N2545	\$ 0.69000
157	Nylon Cylinder Wrench	50	each	1	50	\$ 0.79	\$ 39.50	25	Mada 167WR	N7175	\$ 0.79000
158	Ring Cutter w/Blades (Magnum 10-4130)	25	each	1	25	\$ 4.44	\$ 111.00	1	Magnum 10-4130	A4510	\$ 4.44000
159	Ring Cutter Blades only (Magnum 10-4130B)	20	each	1	20	\$ 1.21	\$ 24.20	4	Magnum 10-4130B	A4511	\$ 1.21000
160	Digital Oral Thermometer	50	each	1	50	\$ 3.19	\$ 159.50	1	Mabis 15-600-000	S3600	\$ 3.19000
161	Ear Thermometer Braun / Welch Allyn Thermoscan Pro	10	each	1	10	\$ 176.61	\$ 1,766.10	1	Welch Allyn 04000-200	WA04000-200	\$ 176.61000
162	Paramedic Multipurpose Trauma Shears 7 1/4" - Black	120	each	1	120	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00	12	Magnum 30-1080BK	A4500	\$ 1.10000
163	Replacement Battery Stick for Streamlight SL20XP	4	each	1	4	\$ 32.72	\$ 130.88	1	Streamlight 25170	ST25170	\$ 32.72000
164	Flashlight Rechargeable with AC/DC adapter (Streamlight 26010)	6	each	1	6	\$ 108.88	\$ 653.28	1	Streamlight 26010	C1811	\$ 108.88000
165	Pelican Case/For Meds 20.5in x 16.75in x 8.5in w/dividers, Orange	2	each	1	2	\$ 344.60	\$ 689.20	1	Pelican 1600EMSOR	PF1600EMSOR	\$ 344.60000
166	Traction Splint Form III Lower Limb Single, Adult (Minto Research S301)	2	each	1	2	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	1	Minto S-301	MNS301	\$ 245.00000
167	Highway Warning Devices Safety Triangles	4	each	1	4	\$ 13.37	\$ 53.48	1	James King 1005	X1005	\$ 13.37000
168	Carry Case for C-Collar, Blue (Safety Intl 61225-260207)	7	each	1	7	\$ 19.33	\$ 135.31	1	Kemp 10-1002	KB10-102	\$ 19.33000
169	K.E.D. Extraction Device (Medsource Intl MS-ED2253)	4	each	1	4	\$ 83.21	\$ 332.84	1	EP&R EP-717	EP717	\$ 83.21000
170	Intubation Roll Kit 14in L x 9.5in W x 3in H Codura Nylon Royal Blue S4XRQ Pacific Emergency Products	4	each	1	4	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00	1	Conterra TPI1	CTTP1	\$ 93.00000
171	Intubation Bag, Black w/Green Stripe 14in x 8in x 3in (Xstream SOS Mfg SOS-15)	2	each	1	2	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00	1	Kemp 10-116 -Blue	KB10-116	\$ 16.00000
172	Thomas ALS Trauma Bag 22in x 14in x 7in, Orange	4	each	1	4	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	1	Kemp 10-104-032	KB10-104-032	\$ 56.00000
173	Ambulance Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	each	1	4	\$ 158.70	\$ 634.80	1	Iron Duck 34016D	ID34016D-RB	\$ 158.70000
174	Engine Oxygen Bag 25in x 12in x 14in, Blue	4	each	1	4	\$ 158.70	\$ 634.80	1	Iron Duck 34016D	ID34016D-RB	\$ 158.70000
175	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IV - HARDWARE/NON-		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS											
176	Capillary/Venous Blood Test Strips for Precision Xtra Glucometer	3,000	box	50	60	\$ 20.86	\$ 1,251.60	1	MIS99838Z	MIS99837Z	\$ 0.41720
177	Disposable Probe Covers For Digital Thermometer	1,000	box	100	10	\$ 2.11	\$ 21.10	1	Mabis 15-618-00	S3607	\$ 0.02110
178	Thermoscan Probe Covers	1,000	box	200	5	\$ 13.06	\$ 65.30	25	Welch Allyn 05075-005	WA05075-005	\$ 0.06530
179	ECG Electrodes, 30/pack Kendall Medi/Trace 530 Series (Kendall 31013926)	30,000	Pkg	30	1000	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	20	Kendall 31013926	KE530	\$ 0.15000
180	Huggable Pediatric Electrodes (Conmed 1620-003)	600	box	30	20	\$ 5.23	\$ 104.60	20	Conmed 1620-003	CN1620-003	\$ 0.17433
181	ECG Meditrace Recording Paper LP12 100mm (Kendall 31091427)	200	Pkg	3	66.6666667	\$ 10.91	\$ 727.33	6	Kendall 31091427	N6064	\$ 3.63667
182	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Adult (Physio-control 11996-000091)	150	each	1	150	\$ 32.45	\$ 4,867.50	1	Masterfit 11996-000091	11996-000091	\$ 32.45000
183	Combo Patch Pace/Defib Quick Combo Electrodes Pedi/Child (Physio-control 11996-000093)	100	each	1	100	\$ 39.47	\$ 3,947.00	1	Masterfit 11996-000093	11996-00008	\$ 39.47000
184	Medtronic Smart Capnoline Plus Oxygen Adult For Medtronic LP12	350	each	1	350	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,670.00	25	Philips M2522A	M2522A	\$ 16.20000
185	Medtronic Filterline Set, Adult Non- Humidified For Medtronic Lp12	100	each	1	100	\$ 10.31	\$ 1,031.00	25	Philips M1920A	M1920A	\$ 10.31000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Estimated Each Piece Quantity is the total quantity need in "each" not package, box, case, etc.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
186	Disposable Penlight {Medsourc PEL100}	300	each	1	300	\$ 0.67	\$ 201.00	6	Magnum 05-5816SE	S3604	\$ 0.67000
187	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY V - DIAGNOSTICS		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND SANITATION											
188	Lysol Scented / Citrus II Odor Eliminator- 7 oz	48	Case	12	4	\$ 79.15	\$ 316.60	1	Beaumont 632112924	632112924	\$ 6.59583
189	Sani-Zide Solution 1 Gallon {SafeTec 34815}	30	each	1	30	\$ 12.50	\$ 375.00	4	SafeTec 34815	SA34815	\$ 12.50000
190	Sani-Zide Solution 32Oz Spray Bottle {SafeTec 34810}	50	Case	6	8.33333333	\$ 30.00	\$ 250.00	1	Safe Tec 38410	SA34810	\$ 5.00000
191	Sani-Cloth Plus Wipes In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs {Nice-Pak Q89072}	60	each	1	60	\$ 6.20	\$ 372.00	12	PDI Q08472	PDIQ89072	\$ 6.20000
192	Triad / Or Other Alcohol Gel Antiseptic Hand Cleaner 4oz Bottle {Metrex 10-1624}	150	each	1	150	\$ 0.71	\$ 106.50	24	ProAdvantage P779114	S3515	\$ 0.71000
193	Sani-Dex In Pop-Up Dispenser Tubs {Nice-Pak P13472}	110	box	135	0.81481481	\$ 4.85	\$ 3.95	12	Dynarex P-P13472	PDQ113472	\$ 0.03593
194	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VI - CLEAN UP AND		5	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION											
195	Ambu Perfit Ace Adjustable Collar Adult {Ambu 000281000}	1,200	each	1	1200	\$ 5.18	\$ 6,216.00	30	Ambu 281-000	AU281-000	\$ 5.18000
196	Ambu Perfit Mini-Ace Adjustable Collar Pediatric {Ambu 000281106}	360	each	1	360	\$ 5.18	\$ 1,864.80	30	Ambu 281-106	AU281-106	\$ 5.18000
197	Disposable Smith Cot- Large Megamover 1500 {Little Rapids crop 51926}	50	Case	10	5	\$ 241.44	\$ 1,207.20	1	Graham Med 53376	S3376	\$ 24.14400
198	Straps Head/Chin Disposable For KED 1 pair {Morrison Medical 1478-TAN}	10	each	1	10	\$ 5.60	\$ 56.00	1	Morrison 1478	MO1478	\$ 5.60000
199	Sta-Blok Head Immobilizer {Laerdal 700-00001}	1,500	each	1	1500	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,775.00	30	Laerdal 700-000	STI975	\$ 3.85000
200	Sam Splint, Orange {Sam Medical 1121}	350	each	1	350	\$ 3.72	\$ 1,302.00	50	Dynarex 3528	DY3528	\$ 3.72000
201	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VII - EXTRICATION/IMMOBILIZATION		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES											
202	Cot Sheet, Fitted, Disposable, Blue {Medline Industries B0035}	4,500	Case	50	90	\$ 53.33	\$ 4,799.70	1	Allcare EF700	ES500-20	\$ 1.06660
203	Protect-A-Med Disposable Emergency Blanket 60 X 90 {Allcare EB100}	1,000	each	1	1000	\$ 2.74	\$ 2,740.00	20	Allcare EB100	EB100-50	\$ 2.74000
204	Blanket, Wool 60in x 90in	600	each	1	600	\$ 10.36	\$ 6,216.00	24	ProPac L1013	PPL1013	\$ 10.36000
205	Saunders Clipboard, Side Open., 8 1/2in x 14in Form Size {SnaPak}	10	each	1	10	\$ 20.04	\$ 200.40	1	Saunders 10517	T1749	\$ 20.04000
206	Disposable Pillow, 16in x 22in, White poly/cotton {Medline PM1622-10}	300	each	1	300	\$ 2.42	\$ 726.00	10	Allcare PL300	PL200-20	\$ 2.42000
207	Disposable OB Kit In Bag- Brand Includes Scalpel {IHR Ind 2704015}	50	each	1	50	\$ 4.65	\$ 232.50	10	Gam 40-01	G4352	\$ 4.65000
208	Protected Disposable Scalpel #10 Blade w/Retractable Locking Shield {Aspen Surgical 372610}	50	box	10	5	\$ 21.32	\$ 106.60	10	BD 372610	BD372610	\$ 2.13200
209	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY VIII - MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL											
210	Bio-Hoop Collection Bag w/Hook {Hartwell Medical BH1100H}	300	Pkg	12	25	\$ 18.36	\$ 459.00	40	Hartwell BH1100H	S3507	\$ 1.53000
211	Surgical Face Mask {Owens & Minor 6716015510}	100	box	50	2	\$ 3.16	\$ 6.32	6	Dukal 1542	DK1542	\$ 0.06320
212	Uvex Astrospec 3000 / Skyperx2 Glasses {Spierian S2810X}	100	each	1	100	\$ 4.30	\$ 430.00	12	Halyard 22475	KC22475	\$ 4.30000
213	Impervious Personal Protection Gown - Universal Size {OMED Corp 430407735}	100	Case	50	2	\$ 25.29	\$ 50.58	1	Dynarex 2145	DY2145	\$ 0.50580
214	Cot Straps for Stryker Power Pro Black	30			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!
215	Backboard Straps w/ Loop Ends 2in x 5ft Orange {DMS 47152OR-5ft}	30	each	1	30	\$ 1.53	\$ 45.90	1	Dick Med 47152	DD47152	\$ 1.53000
216	Morrison Medical Deluxe Limb Restraint w/Double D-Ring & Strap #1114	150	each	1	150	\$ 4.85	\$ 727.50	1	Morrison 1130	MO1130	\$ 4.85000
217	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Small {Microflex Med SG-375-SMALL}	5,000	box	50	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	10	Microflex SG375	MXSG375-S	\$ 0.24000
218	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Medium {Microflex Med SG-375-MEDIUM}	7,500	box	50	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	10	Microflex SG375	MXSG375-M	\$ 0.24000
219	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Large {Microflex Med SG-375-LARGE}	25,000	box	50	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	10	Microflex SG375	MXSG375-L	\$ 0.24000
220	Safegrip Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large {Microflex Med SG-375-XLARGE}	40,000	box	50	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	10	Microflex SG375	MXSG375_XL	\$ 0.24000

City of Grand Prairie
Bid #15028
Bid Sheet

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THE BID SHEETS:

Part numbers listed below are for reference only and substitutions are accepted for items that are equivalent or exceed the specification, EXCEPT where "MUST BE:" is stated and substitutions are **not** allowed.

Grey columns have formulas that will calculate when you enter the corresponding data.

Yellow columns are to be completed by bidder.

	Sales Unit	
--	------------	--

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM SPECIFICATION	Estimated Each Piece Quantity	Sales Unit		Sales Unit Quantity	Cost per Sales Unit	Total Cost based on Sales Unit Quantity	Sales Unit Quantity per Case	Manufacturer Name & Part Number Bid	Bidder Order/Stock Number	Cost per Piece
			Container e.g., Ea, Bx, Pkg, Tray, etc.	Quantity per Container							
221	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Medium	4,000	box	100	40	\$ 7.43	\$ 297.20	10	Halyard 55082	KC55082	\$ 0.07430
222	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Large	4,000	box	100	40	\$ 7.43	\$ 297.20	10	Halyard 55083	KC55083	\$ 0.07430
223	Safe Skin Nitrile-Xtra Powder Free Gloves, Nitrile, Purple, Ex-Large	2,000	box	100	20	\$ 7.43	\$ 148.60	10	Halyard 55084	KC55084	\$ 0.07430
224	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Small	5,000	box	50	100	\$ 10.81	\$ 1,081.00	10	Microflex SY911	MXSY911-S	\$ 0.21620
225	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Medium	10,000	box	50	200	\$ 10.81	\$ 2,162.00	10	Microflex SY911	MXSY911-M	\$ 0.21620
226	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Large	10,000	box	50	200	\$ 10.81	\$ 2,162.00	10	Microflex SY911	MXSY911-L	\$ 0.21620
227	Synetron Latex Exam Gloves - Ex Large	10,000	box	50	200	\$ 10.81	\$ 2,162.00	10	Microflex SY911	MXSY911-XL	\$ 0.21620
228	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Small (Moldex 1511)	120	Case	160	0.75	\$ 150.18	\$ 112.64	1	Moldex 1511	MOL1511	\$ 0.93863
229	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Medium (Moldex 1512)	120	Case	160	0.75	\$ 150.18	\$ 112.64	1	Moldex 1512	MOL1512	\$ 0.93863
230	N95 Particulate Respirator w/Nose Flange - Large (Moldex 1513)	120	Case	160	0.75	\$ 150.18	\$ 112.64	1	Moldex 1513	MOL1513	\$ 0.93863
231	Bio-Waste Bags 3 Gallon MD Industries	1,000	Pkg	100	10		#VALUE!	10	Medegen RD610	X2344	#VALUE!
232	Bio-Waste Sharps Container Smiths Sharpsafe	200			#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!			Discontinued	#DIV/0!
233	1qt Square Container Tyco / Kendall / Sage	200	each	1	200	\$ 1.64	\$ 328.00	100	Kendall 8900SA	KE8900SA	\$ 1.64000
234	Sage One Hand Flip Top Type 1qt	100	each	1	100	\$ 3.29	\$ 329.00	20	Kendall 8303A	KE8303	\$ 3.29000
235	Bio-Waste Sharps Container 4.7qt (Medical Action 184R)	100	each	1	100	\$ 6.16	\$ 616.00	12	Med Action 184R	MI184R	\$ 6.16000
236	CATALOG DISCOUNT CATEGORY IX - INFECTION CONTROL		10	% Discount from List Price (If different for each manufacturer, attach separate sheet with list of manufactures and discounts)							
MISC ITEMS											
237	Rush Delivery Charge if applicable	1	each								
238	Minimum Order Details if applicable										